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TONGA2 / BORNEO 
TONV2 / TONP2  / TONC2 / BORVE / BORPA / BORCO 

S/PT - M/TM - L/GT - XL/XG - XXL/XX - 3XL/3X - 4XL/4X  

 

FR VÊTEMENT DE TRAVAIL EN STACIFLAM® FR MODACRYLIQUE / COTON  

GB  WORK CLOTHING IN STACIFLAM® FR MODACRYLIC / COTTON 

DE  BERUFSKLEIDUNG AUS STACIFLAM® FR MODACRYL / BAUMWOLLE 

ES  ROPA DE TRABAJO EN STACIFLAM® FR MODACRÍLICO / ALGODÓN 

IT  CAPO D’ABBIGLIAMENTO IN STACIFLAM® FR MODACRILICA / COTONE 

PT  VESTUÁRIO DE PROTECÇÃO EM STACIFLAM® FR MODACRÍLICO / ALGODÃO 

NL  WERKKLEDING VAN STACIFLAM® FR MODACRYL / KATOEN 

GR  ΡΟΥΧΑ ΕΡΓΑΣΙΑ ΑΠΟ STACIFLAM® FR MODACRYLIQUE / ΒΑΜΒΑΚΙ 

PL  ODZIEŻ ROBOCZA Z STACIFLAM® FR MODAKRYLU / BAWEŁNY 

CN 法国STACIFLAM® 变性腈纶/棉工作服 

CZ ODĚVY Z STACIFLAM® FR MODACRYLU / BAVLNA 

RO ARTICOL DE ÎMBRĂCĂMINTE DE LUCRU DIN STACIFLAM® FR MODACRILIC / BUMBAC 

HU STACIFLAM® FR MODAKRIL / PAMUT MUNKARUHÁZAT 

HR RADNA ODJEĆA OD STACIFLAMA® FR MODAKRILIK / PAMUK 

SE ARBETSKLÄDER I STACIFLAM® FR MODAKRYL / BOMULL 

DK ARBEJDSBEKLÆDNING I STACIFLAM® FR MODACRYL / BOMULD 

FI TYÖVAATE: STACIFLAM® FR MODAKRYYLI / PUUVILLA 

SK PRACOVNÉ OBLEČENIE Z STACIFLAM® FR MODAKRYLU / BAVLNY 

EE STACIFLAM® FR MODAKRÜÜLIST / PUUVILLANE TÖÖRIIETUS 

SI DELOVNA OBLAČILA IZ MODAKRILIK STACIFLAMA® FR / BOMBAŽ 

RU  ЗАЩИТНАЯ ОДЕЖДА ИЗ STACIFLAM® FR МОДАКРИЛА / ХЛОПКА 

LT DARBO RŪBAI IŠ PLUOŠTO STACIFLAM® FR MODAKRILINIO / MEDVILNĖ 

LV DARBA APĢĒRBS NO STACIFLAM® FR MODAKRILA / KOKVILNAS 

 
EN13034 (Type 6) / EN 1149-5 / EN 531 (A B1 C1) / EN 533 3/50X75°C (BORCOOV 3/25x75°C) 

 
 
 

 
Nom et adresse des Laboratoires notifiés / Notified Body address & name : 

 
0075 - C.T.C.  -  Centre Technique du Cuir et de la  maroquinerie 

Parc Tony Garnier - 4, rue Hermann Frenkel -   69367 LYON CEDEX 07 - FRANCE 
 

Nom et adresse de / Notified Body address & name : 
Control organization according to article 11 of directive 89/686/EEC :  

0624 - CENTROCOT-  Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A. 
Piazza S.Anna, 2 .  21052 Busto Arsizio (VA) Italy 

 

DELTA PLUS GROUP 
B.P. 140 - ZI La Peyrolière - 84405 APT Cedex - FRANCE 

http://www.deltaplus.eu 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
FR Chaque vêtement est identifié par une étiquette intérieure. Celle-ci indique le type de protection offert ainsi que d’autres 
informations. GB Each garment is identified by means of an interior label. This label indicates the type of protection afforded along 
with other information. DE Jeder Kleidung ist mit einem innen angebrachten Etikett gekennzeichnet. Auf diesem Etikett stehen das 
angebotene Schutzsystem und andere wichtige Informationen. ES Cada prenda está identificado por una etiqueta interior. Esta 
etiqueta indica el tipo de protección que ofrece y más datos. IT Ogni abbigliamento è identificata da un’etichetta interna. Essa indica 
il tipo di protezione offerto e le seguenti informazioni. PT Cada roupa etá identificado por meio de uma etiqueta interior. Esta indica 
o tipo de protecção proporcionada, bem como outras informações. NL Elke kleding is gekenmerkt met een etiket aan de 
binnenkant. Op het etiket wordt het type bescherming van het kledingstuk en andere informatie vermeld. GR Κάθε ένdυµa φέρει 
εσωτερικά αναγνωριστική ετικέτα. Στην ετικέτα υποδεικνύεται ο τύπος προστασίας που παρέχει η φόρμα καθώς και άλλες 
πληροφορίες. PL Każdy odzież posiada wewnętrzną etykietę. Określa ona rodzaj zabezpieczenia oraz inne parametry. CZ Každou 
oděvy lze identifikovat podle vnitřní cedulky. Ta udává typ poskytované ochrany, jakož i další informace. RO Fiecare echipament de 
protecţie este identificat cu ajutorul unei etichete interioare. Aceasta indică tipul de protecţie furnizată,  împreună cu alte informaţii. 
HU Minden egyes kezeslábast belso címke azonosít. Ez tartalmazza a nyújtott  védettség típusát, valamint az alábbi 
információkat. HR Svaka se odjeća može identificirati prema etiketi u unutrašnjosti. Ona označava tip zaštite i druge važne 
informacije. SE Varje kläder identifieras med etikett på insidan. På etiketten anges typen av skydd plagget erbjuder och annan viktig 
information. DK Hver tøj er identificeret med en indvendig etiket. Den anfører den tilbudte beskyttelsestype samt andre 
informationer. FI Jokainen vaate on tunnistettu sisäpuolisella nimilapulla.Tämä ilmoittaa tarjotun suojatyypin sekä muita tietoja. SK 
Každá oblečenie je identická svojím vnútorným označením. Toto označuje typ ochrany s ponukou ďalších informácií. EE Iga pesu 
siseküljel paikneb etikett.Sellelt leiate nii kombinesooni poolt pakutava kaitse tüübi kui ka muud andmed. SI Vsaka obleka se lahko 
identificira z notranjo etiketo. Etiketa označuje tip zaščite in druge pomembne informacije. RU Вся одежда идентифицируется по 
внутреннему ярлыку. В нём указывается тип защиты, а также другая информация. LT Kiekvienas darbo drabužis yra 
identifikuojamas pagal vidinę etiketę. Šioje etiketėje nurodoma teikiama apsauga ir kita informacija.. LV Katrs darba apģērbs tiek 
identificēts pēc iekšpusē esošas etiķetes. Šajā etiķetē ir norādīta aizsardzība, kādu tas nodrošina, un cita informācija. 

CN通过内部标签可以辨识每件服装。签内容包括服装防护类型等信息 
 

 
  

TONV2  

  

TONV2MG - 
JACKET 

 
COMPOSITION STACIFLAM®FR  295 gr/m2 

FR Référence article 
Identification du 
modèle 

Type de tissu 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modacrylique  +  42% Coton + 3% 
grille de Carbone  antistatique 

GB Article reference 
Identification of the 
model 

Type of fabric 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modacrylic  +  42% Cotton + 3% 
antistatic carbon mesh 

DE Artikelkennzeichnung 
Identifizierung des 
Modells 

Stoffart 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% Modacryl +  42% Baumwolle +  
3% Netz aus antistatischem Carbon 

ES Artículo de referencia 
Identificación del 
modelo 

Tipo de tejido 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modacrílico +  42% Algodón + 
 3% malla de carbono antiestática 

IT Riferimento all’articolo 
Identificação do 
modelo 

Tipo di tessuto 
STACIFLAM ®FR  

55% modacrilica + 42% Cotone +  
3% griglia di Carbone antistatico 

PT Referência artigo 
Identificazione del 
modello 

Tipo de tecido 
STACIFLAM ®FR  

55% modacrílico +  42% Algodão + 3% 
grelha de carbono anti-estática 

NL Artikelreferentie 
Aanduiding van het 
model 

Soort stof 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modacryl +  42% katoen +  
3% raster van antistatische koolstof 

GR Κωδικός προϊόντος 
Στοιχεία αναγνώρισης 
του μοντέλου 

Τύπος 
υφάσματος 

STACIFLAM®FR  
55% modacrylique +  42% Βαμβάκι + 

3% πλέγμα αντιστατικού άνθρακα 

PL Symbol artykułu Identyfikacja modelu  Rodzaj tkaniny 
STACIFLAM®  

55% modakryl +  42% Bawełna +  
3% siatka z węgla antystatycznego 

CN 物品参号 型号识别 面料类型 

STACIFLAM®  

变性腈纶 55% 法国+  42% 棉 +  

3% 防静电碳素 

CZ Odkaz na odstavec Identifikace modelu Typ tkaniny 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55 % modakryl +  42 % bavlna +  
3 % antistatické uhlíkové vlákno 

RO Articol de referinţă Identificare Model Tip fabricatie 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modacrilic +  42% bumbac +  
3% grilă de carbon antistatic 

HU Cikkszám A modell azonosítója A szövet típusa 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modakril +  42% pamut +  
3% antisztatikus karbon rács 

HR Referenca artikla Identifikacija modela Tip tkanine 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modakrilik +  42% pamuk +  
3%rešetka od antistatičkog ugljika 

SE Artikelreferens Modellnamn Materialtyp 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modakryl +  42% Bomull +  
3% antistatiskt kolfibernät 

DK Artikelreference 
Identifikation af 
modellen 

Materialetype 
STACIFLAM®FR 55 modacryl + 42% 

bomuld + 3% antistatisk kulnet 

FI Artikkeliviite Mallin tunnistus Kangastyyppi 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55 % modakryyli + 42 % puuvilla +  
3 % antistaattiset hiilikuidut 

SK Referenčné číslo výrobku Označenie modelu 
Typ tkaniva 
materiálu 

STACIFLAM®FR  
55 % modakrylu +  42 % bavlny +  
3 % antistatickej uhlíkovej mriežky 

EE Tootekood Mudeli tähis Kanga tüüp 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modakrüül + 42% puuvill +  
3% antistaatiline süsinikkiust võre 

SI Referenca izdelka Identifikacija modela Tip tkanine 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modakrilik +  42% bombaž +  
3%rešetka iz antistatičnega ogljika 

RU Справочный артикул 
Идентификация 
модели 

Тип ткани 
STACIFLAM®FR  

Модакрил 55% + хлопок 42% +  
сетка из антистатического углерода 3% 

LT Prekės numeris Modelio identifikacija Medžiagos rūšis 

STACIFLAM®FR 55% modakrilinio  
pluošto +  42% medvilnės + 

3% tinklelio, apsaugančio nuo 
sprogstamųjų medžiagų 

LV Atsauce uz preci Modeļa identifikācija Materiāla veids 
STACIFLAM®FR 55% modakrils + 42% 

kokvilna + 3% antistatiska auduma 
šķiedra uz oglekļa kristālrežģa bāzes 

NO Artikkelreferanse Identifisering av modell Type stoff 
STACIFLAM®FR  

55% modakryl +  42% bomull +  
3% antistatisk karbonfiber 

AR نوع النسيج تعريف الطراز رجعية المنتج 
جموعة ستاسيفلام )علامة مسجلة إكريليك معدل من م% 55

% شبكة من الكربون مضادة  3% قطن +  24فرنسا(+ 
 STACIFLAM®FR للإستاتيكية



 
FR Marque CE indiquant la conformité avec des EPI de catégorie III  selon la directive 89/686/CEE. GB EC Mark that indicates that 
the garment complies with category III PPE under the terms of directive 89/686/EEC. DE CE-Zeichen als Beweis für die Konformität 
der PSA der Kategorie III gemäβ der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG. ES Marca CE que indica la conformidad con los EPI de categoría III 
según la directiva 89/686/CEE. IT Marca CE che indica la conformità con le EPI della categoria III in base alla direttiva 89/686/CEE. 
PT Marca CE indicando a conformidade com EPI de categoria III segundo a directiva 89/686/CEE. NL Met de vermelding ‘CE’ 
wordt aangegeven dat is voldaan aan de normen voor persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen van categorie III volgens richtlijn 
89/686/EEG. GR Σήμανση CE που υποδεικνύει τη συμμόρφωση προς τα ΜΑΠ κατηγορίας III σύμφωνα με την οδηγία 89/686/ΕΟΚ. 
PL Oznakowanie CE określające zgodność z normami EPI kategorii III według  dyrektywy 89/686/EWG. CZ Značka CE (ES) udává 
shodu s EPI (vybavení osobní ochrany) kategorie III podle směrnice 89/686/EHS. RO Marcajul CE indică faptul că articolul 
vestimentar este conform cu cerinţele categoriei III PPE, în conformitate cu prevederile Directivei 89/686/CEE. HU A CE-jel, amely 
kifejezi az egyezőséget az EPI  III. kategóriába sorolással a 89/686/EGK irányelv szerint. HR Oznaka  CE označava pripadnost i 
slaganje sa  EPI iz kategorije  III prema direktivi  89/686/CEE. SE CE-märkning anger överensstämmelse med kraven på personlig 
skyddsutrustning kategori III i enlighet med direktiv 89/686/EEG. DK CE-mærket, der angiver overensstemmelse med PVM, 
kategori III, ifølge direktiv 89/686/ EØF. FI EC-merkki, joka ilmoittaa yhdemukaisuuden direktiivin 89/686/ ETY mukaisen luokan III 
EPI. SK Značka CE znamená, že zodpovedá  EPI  kategórii III podľa normy 89/686/EHS. EE CE tähis, mis direktiiv 89/686/EMÜ 
kohaselt viitab kooskõlale isikukaitsevahendite III Kategooriaga CE. SI Znak CE označuje pripadnost in usklajenost z  EPI iz 
kategorije  III po direktivi  89/686/EGS. RU Марка CE, определяющая соответствие EPI категории III согласно директиве 
89/686/ ЕЭС. LT EB ženklas, kuris rodo, kad drabužis atitinka AAP 3kategorijos reikalavimus pagal 89/686/EEB direktyvą.  LV EK 
zīme, kura norāda, ka apģērbs atbilst IAL 3. kategorijas prasībām saskaņā ar direktīvu 89/686/EEK. CN EC 
标志表明本服装符合89/686/EEC指令类别III EEC 条款要求。 
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0624 : CENTROCOT - Centro Tessile Cotoniero e Abbigliamento S.p.A. - Piazza  

Sant’Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio - ITALY, IT 

 

FR 
Laboratoire notifié ayant attribué le 

certificat CE : 

Marquage CE indiquant la conformité avec des EPI de catégorie III selon la 

directive 89/686/CEE  

Organisme de contrôle selon l’article 11 de la directive 89/686/CEE : 

GB 
Approved laboratory issuing the EC 

certificate 

EC Mark that indicates that the garment complies with category III PPE under 

the terms of directive 89/686/EEC  

Control organization according to article 11 of directive 89/686/EEC 

DE 
Labor, welches das CE-Zertifikat 

ausgestellt hat: 

CE-Zeichen als Beweis für die Konformität der PSA der Kategorie III gemäβ der 

Richtlinie 89/686/EWG. 

Kontrollstelle nach Artikel 11 der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG: 

ES 
Laboratorio notificado de haber 

atribuido el certificado CE 

Marca CE que indica la conformidad con los EPI de categoría III según la 

directiva 89/686/CEE. 

Organismo de control según el artículo 11 de la directiva 89/686/CEE 

IT 
Laboratorio notificato che ha attribuito 

la certificazione CE: 

Marca CE che indica la conformità con le EPI della categoria III in base alla 

direttiva 89/686/CEE. 

Organismo di controllo conformemente all’articolo 11 della direttiva 89/686/CEE 

PT 
Laboratório notificado responsável 

pela atribuição do certificado CE 

Marca CE indicando a conformidade com EPI de categoria III segundo a 

directiva 89/686/CEE. 

Organismo de controlo de acordo com o artigo 11 da directiva 89/686/CEE 

NL 
Geregistreerd laboratorium dat heeft 

bijgedragen aan het EG-certificaat: 

Met de vermelding ‘CE’ wordt aangegeven dat is voldaan aan de normen voor 

persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen van categorie III volgens richtlijn 

89/686/EEG. 

Controleorgaan volgens artikel 11 van de richtlijn 89/686/EEG: 

GR 
Κοινοποιημένο εργαστήριο που 

εξέδωσε την πιστοποίηση CE 

Σήμανση CE που υποδεικνύει τη συμμόρφωση προς τα ΜΑΠ κατηγορίας III 

σύμφωνα με την οδηγία 89/686/ΕΟΚ.  

Οργανισμός ελέγχου σύμφωνα με το άρθρο 11 της οδηγίας 89/686/ ΕΟΚ 

PL 
Certyfikat WE przyznany przez 

akredytowane laboratorium 

Oznakowanie CE określające zgodność z normami EPI kategorii III według  

dyrektywy 89/686/EWG. 

Instytucja kontroli zgodnie z artykułem 11 dyrektywy 89/686/EWG 

CN 已被知名实验室授予 CE 认证证书 
EC 标志表明本服装符合89/686/EEC指令类别III PPE 条款要求。 

根据 89/686/EEC 指令第 11 条进行品控的管理机构: 

CZ 
Laboratoř, které byl udělen certifikát 

CE 

Značka CE (ES) udává shodu s EPI (vybavení osobní ochrany) kategorie III 

podle směrnice 89/686/EHS. 

Kontrolní orgán podle článku 11 směrnice 89/686/EHS: 

RO 
Laborator recunoscut, cu certificat CE 

atribuit 

Marcajul CE indică faptul că articolul vestimentar este conform cu cerinţele 

categoriei III PPE, în conformitate cu prevederile Directivei 89/686/CEE. 

Organism de control conform articolului 11 al directivei 89/686/CEE: 

HU 
Minősítő intézet EK megfelelőség 

nyújtásával 

A CE-jel, amely kifejezi az egyezőséget az EPI  III. kategóriába sorolással a 

89/686/EGK irányelv szerint. 

Ellenőrzési hivatal a 89/686/EGK irányelv 11. cikkelye szerint: 

HR Ovlašteni laboratorij ima certifikat CE 

Oznaka  CE označava pripadnost i slaganje sa  EPI iz kategorije  III prema 

direktivi  89/686/CEE. 

Organizacija za kontrolu prema članku  11 uredbe 89/686/CEE 

SE 
Anmält laboratorium som gett EG-

intyget  

CE-märkning anger överensstämmelse med kraven på personlig 

skyddsutrustning kategori III i enlighet med direktiv 89/686/EEG.  

Kontrollorgan i överensstämmelse med artikel 11  i direktiv 89/686/EEG 

DK 
Bemyndiget laboratorium har tildelt CE 

certifika  

CE-mærket, der angiver overensstemmelse med PVM, kategori III, ifølge direktiv 

89/686/EØF. 

Kontrolorgan ifølge artikel 11 i direktiv 89/686/EØF  

FI CE-merkinnän myöntänyt laboratorio  

EC-merkki, joka ilmoittaa yhdemukaisuuden direktiivin 89/686/ETY mukaisen 

luokan III EPI. 

Tarkastuslaitos direktiivin 89/686/ETY:  

SK 
Certifikát CE vydalo oprávnené 

laboratórium 

Značka CE znamená, že zodpovedá  EPI  kategórii III  podľa normy 89/686/EHS  

Kontrolný úrad podľa článku 11 smernice 89/686/EHS: 

EE 
CE sertifikaadi välja andnud teavitatud 

asutus 

CE tähis, mis direktiiv 89/686/EMÜ kohaselt viitab kooskõlale 

isikukaitsevahendite III Kategooriaga CE. 

Kontrollinstants vastavalt direktiivi 89/686/EMU artikile 11: 

SI 
Prijavljeni laboratorij, ki je izdal 

Certifikat o usklajenosti: 

Znak CE označuje pripadnost in usklajenost z  EPI iz kategorije  III po direktivi  

89/686/EGS. 

Kontrolni organ po 11. členu  Direktive 89/686/EGS  

RU 
Лаборатория имеет сертификат 

CE 

Марка CE, определяющая соответствие EPI категории III согласно 

директиве 89/686/ЕЭС.  

Контролирующая организация в соответствии со статьёй 11 

директивы 89/686/ЕЭС  

LT 
Laboratorija patvirtina, turinti EB 

sertifikatą:  

EB ženklas, kuris rodo, kad drabužis atitinka AAP 3 kategorijos reikalavimus 

pagal 89/686/EEB direktyvą  

Tikrinimo įstaiga  pagal Direktyvos 89/686/EEB 11 straipsnį:   

LV 
Laboratorija ,kas izsniegusi EEK 

sertifikātu 

EK zīme, kura norāda, ka apģērbs atbilst IAL 3. kategorijas prasībām saskaņā ar 

direktīvu 89/686/EEK.   

Kontrolējošais organisms atbilstoši Direktīvas 89/686/EEK 11. pantam. 

NO Godkjent laboratorium utsteder EF-
sertifikatet 

EC Mark som indikerer at plagget er i samsvar med kategori III PVU i henhold 
til vilkårene i direktiv 89/686/EØF 
Control organisasjonen i henhold til artikkel 11 av direktiv 89/686/EØF 

 

AR وافق المختبر إصدار الشهادة المفوضية الأوروبية 
 

المفوضية الأوروبية مارك الذي يشير إلى أن الملابس يتوافق مع الفئة الثالثة معدات الوقاية الشخصية وفقا لأحكام 
 EEC/98/696التوجيه 

 EEC/98/696من التوجيه  11مراقبة منظمة وفقا للمادة 
 

 


 



 


 
FR Logo marque du modèle 

Le « livre ouvert » indique à celui qui porte l’article qu’il doit lire les consignes 
d’utilisation. 

GB Model brand logo  The “open book” indicates that the article’s wearer must read the instructions for use. 

DE Markenlogo des Modells 
Das „offene Buch“ bedeutet dem Träger des Kleidungsstückes, dass er die 
Anwendungshinweise zu lesen hat. 

ES Logo marca del modelo 
El « libro abierto » señala al usuario del vestuario que debe leer las instrucciones de 
uso 

IT Logo e marca del modello Il « libro aperto » è l’avvertimento per chi la indossa a leggerne le istruzioni per l’uso. 

PT Logotipo marca do modelo 
O “Livro aberto” indica àquele que utiliza o vestuário que deve ler as instruções de 
utilização. 

NL Logo merk van het model 
Het "open boek" wijst de drager van het kledingstuk erop dat hij de 
gebruiksvoorschriften moet lezen. 

GR Λογότυπο μάρκας μοντέλου 
Το εικονόγραμμα “ανοιχτό βιβλίο” υποδεικνύει σε αυτόν που φοράει το ρούχο ότι 
πρέπει να διαβάσει τις οδηγίες χρήσης. 

PL Logo marki modelu 
« Otwarta książka » informuje użytkownika odzieży, że powinien przeczytać 
instrukcje dotyczące stosowania. 

CN 款式标志 « 打开的书 »说明穿衣人应该阅读的使用要求. 

CZ Logo označení modelu 
„Otevřená kniha“ značí, že osoba, která používá tento oděv, si má přečíst pokyny k 
jeho používání. 

RO Logoul marcă al modelului 
„Cartea deschisă” indică persoanei care poartă articolul de vestimentaţie că trebuie 
să citească instrucţiunile de utilizare 

HU Márkanév és logo 
Az információs kártya a használati útmutató elolvasására hívja fel a ruházati cikket 
viselő figyelmét. 

HR Logo  marke modela 
Oznaka  « otvorene knjige » označava da obavezno prije nošenja odjeće dobro 
proučiti upute za upotrebu. 

SE Märkets logotyp Den "uppslagna boken" uppmanar användaren att läsa användarinformationen. 

DK Logo for modelmærket 
Den "åbne bog" fortæller den, der bærer beklædningen, at han/hun skal læse 
brugsanvisningerne. 

FI Merkkilogo ”Avoin kirja” merkitsee, että käyttäjän on tutustuttava käyttöohjeisiin. 

SK Logo značky modelu 
Znak „otvorená kniha“ naznačuje, že si používateľ oblečenia musí prečítať návod na 
použitie. 

EE Toote kaubamärk 
« Avatud raamat » meenutab eseme kandjale, et ta peab lugema toote 
kasutusjuhendit. 

SI Logo in oznaka modela 
Oznaka  « odprte knjige » pomeni, da morate pred uporabo oblačil temeljito preučiti 
navodila za uporabo. 

RU Логотип модели 
Значок «открытая книга» указывает на того, кто носит эту одежду и кто должен 
прочитать инструкцию по использованию. 

LT Modelio prekės ženklo logotipas  „Atversta knyga“ rodo, kad gaminio dėvintysis turi perskaityti naudojimo instrukcijas.  

LV Modeļa preču zīmes logotips  
„Atvērta grāmata“ norāda, ka tam, kurš valkās šo izstrādājumu, ir obligāti jāizlasa 
lietošanas instrukcijas.  

NO Logo-merke for modellen En « åpen bok » fastsetter at den som bruker tøyet må lese bruksinstruksene. 

AR المفتوح " للشخص الذي يرتدي الملابس إلى ضرورة قراءة تعليمات الإستخدام يوضح " الكتاب الرمز المشار به إلى علامة الطراز  
 
 
 

 CORRESPONDANCE TAILLES / SIZES CORRESPONDENCE 


Système de taille / Sizing / Gröβeneinteilung / Sistema de tallas / Sistema delle taglie / Sistema de tamanhos / 

Matensysteem / Σύστημα μεγεθών / Rozmiary / Systém velikostí / Mărimi / Méretrendszer / Sustav veličina / 

Storlekssystem / Størrelser /  Kokojärjestelmä / Størrelsessystem / Systém veľkosti postavy / Mõõtude 

süsteem / Sistem velikosti / Размерная система / 尺寸 / Dydis / Izmērs 
 

 

A 
TAILLES 

DISPONIBLES 
AVAILABLE 

SIZES 

B 
STATURE 
HEIGHT 

INTERVALS 
(cm) 

C 
TOUR DE 
POITRINE 

CHEST 
GIRTH 
(cm) 

D 
TOUR DE 

TAILLE 
SIZE ROUND  

(cm) 

S / PT  156 - 164 86 - 94 66 - 74 

M / TM  164 - 172 94  - 102 74 - 82 

L / GT  172 - 180 102  - 110 82 - 90 

XL / XG  180 - 188 110 - 118 90 - 98 

XXL / XX 188 - 196 118 - 129 98 - 106 

3XL / 3X 196 - 204 129 - 141 106 – 117 

4XL / 4X 196 - 204 141 - 153 117 - 129 

 
 
 
 
 

or   
                 

FR Symboles internationaux d’entretien. GB International maintenance symbols. DE Internationale 
Reinigungssymbole. ES Símbolos internacionales de cuidado. IT Simboli internazionali di manutensione. PT Símbolos 
internacionais de manutenção. NL Internationale onderhoudssymbolen. GR Διεθνή σύμβολα συντήρησης. PL 
Międzynarodowe symbole dotyczące utrzymania. CZ Mezinárodní symboly údržby. RO Simboluri internaţionale pentru 
întreţinere. HU Nemzetközi kezelési utasítások jelei. HR Međunarodni simboli održavanja tkanine. SE Skötselråd 
internationella symboler. DK Internationale vedligeholdelsesinformationer. FI Kansainväliset hoitomerkit. SK 
Medzinárodné symboly údržby. EE Rahvusvahelised hooldussümbolid. SI Mednarodni simboli za vzdrževanje tkanine. 
RU Международные символы технического обслуживания. LT Tarptautiniai priežiūros simboliai. LV Starptautiskie 

kopšanas simboli . CN 国际通用保养符号. 

 

 

EN1149-5 : 2008    

 

 EN13034 : 2005   TYPE 6 

 
 

TYPE 6 

FR Norme de 
référence 

Vêtements de protection – Propriétés 
électrostatiques – Partie 5 – Exigences et 
performance des matériaux et de conception.  

Vêtements de protection contre les produits 
chimiques liquides - Type 6. Contre les produits 
chimiques liquides (étanche aux 
éclaboussures). 

Symboles 
de 

protection 

GB Reference 
standards 

Protective clothing – Electrostatic properties – 
Part 5 – Requirements and material 
performance and design. 

Protective clothing against liquid chemicals - 
Type 6. Against liquid chemicals (splash proof). 

Protection 
symbols 

DE Kennzeichn
ungsnorm 

Schutzkleidung – Elektrostatische 
Eigenschaften - Teil 5 -  
Leistungsanforderungen an Material und 
Konstruktionsanforderungen 

Schutzkleidung vor flüssigen Chemikalien – 
Typs 6. Gegen flüssige Chemikalien 
(spritzdicht). 

Schutzsymb
ole 

ES Norma de 
referencia 

Trajes de protección – Propiedades 
electroestáticas – Parte 5 – Exigencias y 
rendimiento de los materiales y de la 
concepción. 

Vestidos de protección en contra de los 
productos químicos líquidos – Tipo 6. Contra 
los productos químicos líquidos (estanco a  las 
salpicaduras). 

Símbolos de 
protección 

IT Norma di 
riferimento 

Indumenti di protezione – Proprietà 
elettrostatiche – Sezione 5 – Requisiti e 
performance dei materiali e di progettazione. 

Equipaggiamenti di protezione contro l’azione 
dei prodotti chimici in stato liquido – Tipo 6. 
Contro i prodotti chimici liquidi (ermetico agli 
spruzzi). 

Simboli di 
protezione 

PT Norma de 
referência 

Vestuário de protecção – Propriedades 
electrostáticas – Parte 5 – Exigências e 
desempenho dos materiais e de concepção. 

Vestuário de protecção contra produtos 
químicos líquidos – Tipo 6. Contra produtos 
químicos líquidos (estanque a derramamentos). 

Símbolos de 
protecção 

NL Referentien
orm 

Beschermende kleding – Elektrostatische 
eigenschappen. – Deel 5 – Eisen en prestaties 
van materialen en concept. 

Beschermende kleding tegen vloeibare 
chemische stoffen – van Type 6. Tegen 
vloeibare chemicaliën (spatwaterdicht). 

Beschermin
gssymbolen 

GR Πρότυπo 
αναφοράς 

Ενδύματα προστασίας – Ηλεκτροστατικές 
Ιδιότητες – Μέρος 5 – Απαιτήσεις και απόδοση 
υλικών και κατασκευής  

Ενδύματα προστασίας από υγρά χημικά 
προϊόντα –  Τύπου 6. Προστασία από χημικά 
προϊόντα υγρής μορφής (στεγανότητα σε 
πιτσιλίσματα). 

Σύμβολα 
προστασίας 

PL 
Normy 
referencyjn
e 

Odzież ochronna –  Właściwości 
elektrostatyczne – Część 5 – Wymagania i 
wytrzymałość materiału oraz projekt. 

Odzież ochronna przeciwko płynnym produktom 
chemicznym – Typ 6. Zabezpieczenie przed 
produktami chemicznymi w postaci cieczy 
(ochrona przed ochlapaniem). 

Symbole 
ochronne 

CN 参照标准 
标准: 防护服 – 静电性能- 第 5 部分-

材料和设计的要求与性能 
液态化学品防护服 - 类型6. 
防护液态化学物（防溅射）. 

保护符号 

CZ Referenční 
norma 

Ochranné oděvy – Elektrostatické vlastnosti. 
– Část 5 – Materiálové a konstrukční 
požadavky. 

Ochranné oděvy proti kapalným chemikáliím –  
Typ 6. Proti kapalným chemikáliím (nepropouští 
postříkání). 

Symboly 
ochrany 

RO Standard 
de referinţă 

Îmbrăcăminte de protecţie – Proprietăţi 
electrostatice – Partea 5 – Cerinţe şi 
performanţă cu privire la materiale şi la 
concepţie. 

Echipamente de protecţie împotriva acţiunii 
produselor chimice în stare lichidă – Tip 6. 
împotriva substanţelor chimice lichide (rezistent 
la stropiri). 

Simboluri de 
protecţie 

HU Referencia 
szabvány 

Védőruhák – Elektrosztatikus tulajdonságok 
– 5. rész – Követelmények, az anyag által 
biztosított védelem és tervezés. 

Védőruha folyékony vegyianyagok elleni 
védelem céljára – 6 Típus. Folyékony 
vegyianyagok elleni védelemre (nem 
nedvesedik át). 

Védelmi 
jelölések 

HR Referenčne 
norme  

Zaštitna odjeća – Elektrostatičke osobine 
– Dio  5 – Zahtjevnosti i performanse 
materijala i izvedbe. 

Zaštitna odjeća za rukovanje tekućim  
kemikalijama – Tip 6. Za zaštitu od tekućih  
kemijskih proizvoda  (otporno na prskanje). 

Simboli 
zaštite 

SE Referensno
rm 

Skyddskläder – Elektrostatiska egenskaper. 
– Del 5 – Krav och prestanda för material och 
tillverkning. 

Skyddskläder mot kemikalier i vätskeform – Typ 
6. mot kemiska produkter i vätskeform 
(stänktät). 

Skyddssym
boler 

DK Referencen
orm 

Beskyttelsesbeklædning – elektrostatiske 
egenskaber – Del 5 - Krav og ydelser til 
materialer og design. 

Beskyttelsesbeklædning mod væskeformige 
kemikalier – af Type 6. Mod væskeformige 
kemiske produkter (sprøjtetætte). 

Beskyttelses
symboler 

FI Viitenormi 
Suojavaatteet – sähköstaattiset ominaisuudet 
Osa 5: Materiaali- ja mallivaatimukset. 

Suojavaatteet nestemäisiä kemiallisia tuotteita 
vastaan – Tyyppi 6. Nestemäisiä kemiallisia 
tuotteita vastaan (roisketiivis). 

Suojamerkin
nät 

SK Referenčn
á norma 

Ochranné šatstvo – Elektrostatické vlastnosti - 
Časť 5 – Požiadavky a výkonnosť materiálov 
a návrhu. 

Ochranné šatstvo voči chemickým látkam 
kvapalným – Typom 6. Proti chemickým 
kvapalným látkam (utesneným zahmlievaním). 

Ochranné 
symboly 

EE Standard 
Kaitseriietus – Elektrostaatilised valdkonnad 
– Osa 5: Materjali jõudlus-. ja 
konstrueerimisnõuded. 

Kaitseriietus kaitseks vedelate kemikaalide eest 
– Tüüp 6. Vedelate kemikaalide vastu 
(pritsmekindel). 

Kaitsesümb
olid 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ensemble veste + pantalon TONGA2 
 

      EN13034:2005 EN1149-5 : 2008                  

       
 

    TYPE 6  
 

         EN531 : 1995   EN533 : 1997 

         

                     A B1 C1 X X         3/50X75°C      
 

Matériau de base conforme aux indices 

3/50X75°C  (EN533:1997) 

 
 

L/GT 
 

172 - 180

102 - 110

 
 
 

STACIFLAM® FR (295 gr/m
2
) 

55% modacrylique +  42% Coton  
+ 3% grille Carbone antistatique 

55% modacrylic  +  42% Cotton +  
3% antistatic carbon mesh 

 
 

 
 

MENAGER ou INDUSTRIEL 
 
 

Réimperméabiliser à chaque lavage 
Reproof with each washing 

 

Doit être portée avec le pantalon TONGA2 
Must be wear with the TONGA2 trousers 

 

TONV2  
(TONV2MG) - JACKET 

L / GT 
  

 



 

 

 

 

0624 



172  - 180 

102  - 106 

82  - 90 

Size / Taille 

172  - 180 

102  - 110 

82  - 90 

Size / Taille 

L/GT 

A 

B 

C 

D 

 

 

 

 

 





 

 

http://www.deltaplus.eu/


SI Referenčne 
norme  

Zaščitno oblačilo – Elektrostatične lastnosti 
– DEL  5 – Zahtevnosti in performanse 
materialov in izvedbe. 

Zaščitna oblačila za rokovanje s tekočimi 
kemikalijami – Tip 6. Za zaščito proti tekočim 
kemičnim sredstvom  (odporno proti brizganju). 

Simboli 
zaščite 

RU Справочны
й стандарт 

Защитная одежда – Электростатические 
качества – Часть 5 – Требования к 
разработке и рабочие характеристики 
материалов. 

Защитная одежда от воздействия жидких 
химических продуктов – Тип 6. Против 
жидких химических продуктов 
(брызгонепроницаемая). 

Символы 
защиты 

LT Standarto 
numeris 

Elektrostatinės savybės – Paviršiaus 
atsparumas –5 dalis – Medžiagų ir koncepcijos 
reikalavimai ir kokybė.   

Nuo skystų chemikalų apsaugantis drabužis  - 6 
Tipas. Nuo skystų chemikalų (nepraleidžia 
skysčių). 

Apsaugos 
simboliai 

LV Atsauces 
kategorija 

Elektrostatiskās īpašības – Apģērbs nodrošina  
-5. sadaļa- Materiāliem un dizainam izvirzītās 
prasības un to tehniskie rādītāji 

Aizsardzība pret šķidrajām ķimikālijām  - Tips 6. 
Lerobežota aizsardzība pret šļakatām (šķidruma 
necaurlaidīgs). 

Aizsardzība
s simboli 

NO Referansen
orm 

Verneustyr – elektrostatiske egenskaper – Del 
5 – Krav og ytelse for materialer og 
produksjon. 

Verneutstyr begrenset til bruk av Type 6 Mot 
flytende kjemiske produkter (verner mot sprut) 

Beskyttelses
symboler 

AR معيار المرجعية 
متطلبات وأداء  - 5الجزء  -خصائص استاتيكية  -ماية ملابس للح

متطلبات وأداء المواد والتصميم 5الجزء  - المواد والتصميم  
ضد المنتجات  6الفئة ملابس للحماية ذات استخدام محدود من 

 (الكيميائية السائلة )عازلة للبقعع
 رموز الحماية

 

 
 EN531 : 1995  A B1 C1 X X EN533 : 1997  3/ 50x75°C 

FR Vêtement de protection pour les travailleurs de l'industrie 
exposés à la chaleur (méthode d'essai et exigences). 

Vêtements de protection contre la chaleur et les 
flammes.   

GB Protective clothing for industrial workers exposed to heat (test 
method and requirements). 

Protective clothing against heat and flames.   

DE Schutzkleidung für hitzeexponierte Arbeiter (Prüfverfahren und 
Anforderungen) 

Schutz gegen Hitze und Flammen   

ES Ropa de protección para los trabajadores de la industria 
expuestos al calor (método de prueba y exigencias). 

Ropas de protección contra el calor y las llamas.   

IT Capo d’abbigliamento di protezione per gli operai industriali 
esposti al calore (metodo di prova e requisiti). 

Capo d’abbigliamento di protezione contro il calore 
e le fiamme.   

PT Vestuário de protecção para trabalhadores da indústria 
expostos ao calor (método de teste e exigências). 

Vestuário de protecção contra calor e chamas.   

NL Beschermende kleding voor industriearbeiders die worden 
blootgesteld aan hitte (testmethode en eisen) 

Beschermende kleding tegen hitte en vlammen   

GR Ρούχα προστασίας για εργαζόμενους στη βιομηχανία 
εκτεθειμένους στη ζέστη (μέθοδοι δοκιμής και απαιτήσεις) 

Ρούχα προστασίας κατά της ζέστης και της 
φλόγας.   

PL Odzież ochronna dla osób pracujących w przemyśle, 
narażonych na działanie ciepła (metoda badań i wymagania). 

Odzież ochronna chroniąca przed ciepłem i 
ogniem.   

CN 适用于高温工业工作场合的劳保服（试验方法和要求） 防热防火劳保服   

CZ Ochranné oděvy pro pracující v průmyslu vystavené teplu 
(metody zkoušení a požadavky). 

Ochranné oděvy proti teplu a plamenům.   

RO Articol de îmbrăcăminte de protecţie pentru lucrătorii din 
industrie expuşi la căldură (metodă de test şi cerinţe). 

Îmbrăcăminte de protecţie împotriva căldurii şi a 
flăcărilor.   

HU Védőruházat hőnek kitett ipari munkások számára (vizsgálati 
módszer és követelmények). 

Védőruházat hő és láng ellen.   

HR Zaštitna odjeća za industrijske radnike izložene vrućini (metoda 
testiranja i zahtjevnosti). 

  Zaštitna odjeća protiv vrućine i plamena.. 

SE Skyddskläder som skyddar industriarbetare mot hetta 
(testmetod och krav). 

Skyddskläder som skyddar mot hetta och flammor.   

DK Beskyttelsesbeklædning til industriarbejdere, der udsættes for 
varme (prøvemetode og krav). 

Beskyttelsesbeklædning mod varme og ild.   

FI Suojavaatetus kuumatyössä (testausmenetelmä ja 
turvallisuusvaatimukset). 

Suojavaatetus. Suojaus kuumuutta ja liekkejä 
vastaan. 

SK 
Ochranné odevy pre pracovníkov priemyslu, ktorí sú vystavení 
teplu (skúšobná metóda a požiadavky). 

Ochranné odevy, ktoré chránia pred teplom a 
plameňmi.   

EE Kuumuse käes töötavate tööstustööliste kaitseriietus 
(kaitsemeetod ja kaitsenõuded). 

Kaitseriietus kaitseks kuumuse ja leegi eest.   

SI Zaščitna oblačila za industrijske delavce, ki so izpostavljeni 
vročini (metoda testiranja in zahtevnosti). 

  Zaščitna oblačila proti vročini in ognju.. 

RU 
Защитная одежда для работ в условиях повышенной 
температуры (методы испытаний и требования). 

Одежда для защиты от жары и пламени.   

LT Pramonės darbininkų, dirbančių karštomis oro sąlygomis, rūbai 
(bandymo būdas ir reikalavimai). 

Apsauginiai rūbai nuo karščio ir ugnies. 

LV Aizsargtērps rūpniecībā strādājošajiem, kuri pakļauti karstuma 
ietekmei (izmēģinājuma veids un prasības) 

Aizsargtērpi pret karstumu un atklātām liesmām 

NO Verneutstyr for industriarbeidere som er utsatt for varme 
(forsøksmetode og krav). 

Verneutstyr mot varme og flammer.   

AR ماية ضد الحرارة ولهيب النيرانملابس ح (.ملابس حماية للعاملين في مجال الصناعة والمعرضين للحرارة )طريقة بحث ومتطلبات. 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Vêtement de travail en  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modacrylique / Coton) 

 

Instructions d’emploi :  

Vêtements de protection pour travailleurs de l'industrie exposés à la chaleur. Protège contre les brefs contacts avec 
une flamme et contre la chaleur convective et chaleur radiante. Ensemble et combinaison offrant une protection limitée 
aux produits chimiques liquides (projections d’éclaboussures – type 6). Pour plus de détails voir les performances ci-
dessous. Pour une protection optimale, porter soit la combinaison fermée, soit porter la veste impérativement fermée et 
avec le pantalon. L’ajout de bandes rétro réfléchissantes sur ce vêtement apporte uniquement une visibilité 
supplémentaire de nuit. Le vêtement équipé de bande rétro réfléchissantes ne saurait en aucun cas être considéré 
comme un EPI Haute visibilité au regard de la directive 89/686. 
Limites d’utilisation :  

Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions ci-dessus. 
Avant d'enfiler ce vêtement, vérifier qu'il ne soit ni sale ni usé cela entraînerait une baisse de son efficacité.  Vérifier les 
coutures, les fermetures,  l’intégrité du tissu. Ne pas l’utiliser si vous constatez un défaut. La durée de vie du vêtement 
est fonction de son état général après utilisation (usures, etc...). 
Ce vêtement a un effet retardateur à la pénétration de certains produits chimiques liquides. Après avoir subi une 
projection, l'utilisateur doit retirer le vêtement, neutraliser la projection et le faire nettoyer. Son port prolongé peut 
entraîner un échauffement. Il a été réalisé dans un matériau permettant la dissipation des charges électrostatiques en 
surface. Il est recommandé que ce vêtement ait un bon contact avec la peau ou soit directement mis à la terre.  
**Les vêtements de protection à dissipation électrostatique ne doivent pas être retirés en présence d'atmosphères 
inflammables ou explosives ou lors de la manipulation de substances inflammables ou explosives. Ces vêtements de 
protection à dissipation électrostatique ne doivent pas être utilisés dans des atmosphères enrichies en oxygène sans 
accord préalable de l'ingénieur responsable de la sécurité. Les propriétés électrostatiques dépendent également de 
l'humidité relative ambiante : l'évacuation des charges électrostatiques est meilleure lorsque l'humidité augmente. Un 
vêtement seul ne peut offrir une protection complète. Veillez à être complètement équipé, ensemble ou combinaison et 
chaussures permettant l'évacuation des charges électrostatiques par exemple.  
Il faut noter que les essais effectués sur ce produit ont été réalisés dans un environnement de laboratoire et ne reflètent 
pas forcément la réalité. Des facteurs pourraient influencer ces résultats, tels l’utilisation en conditions de chaleur 
excessive ou en environnements mécaniques agressifs (abrasion, coupure, déchirure).  
Ce vêtement ne contient pas de substance connue comme étant cancérigènes, ni toxiques, ni susceptible de 

provoquer des allergies aux personnes sensibles. 

Instructions de stockage / nettoyage / entretien : 

Stocker ces produits, au frais, au sec, à l’abri de la lumière et du gel dans son emballage d’origine. Lavage industriel ou 
ménager à une température maximale de 75°C (sauf BORCOOV : 60°C), (maximum 50 lavages), traitement 
mécanique normal, rinçage à température normale et essorage normal. Chlorage exclu. Pas de nettoyage à sec. Une 
réimperméabilisation du vêtement après chaque lavage est recommandée (cf. laveur). Après chaque traitement de 
type lavage + réimperméabilisation + séchage, le laveur s'assurera que le vêtement est suffisamment réimperméabilisé 
(spray test ou autre moyen de contrôle).  Séchages possibles en sèche-linge à tambour rotatif en programme normal 
ou en tunnel de finition à 160°C maxi (cf. laveur). Repassage à une température maximale de la sole du fer à repasser 
à 200°C. Attention***, ce vêtement peut avoir un retrait important lors des premiers cycles de lavage industriel. Il est 
recommandé d'en tenir compte lors de la sélection des tailles.  Après toutes utilisations ce vêtement doit 
impérativement être éliminé en respectant les procédures internes de l’installation, la législation en vigueur et les 
contraintes liées à l’environnement. 
Performances :  

L’ensemble et la combinaison sont conformes aux exigences de la directive européenne 89/686, notamment en terme 

d'ergonomie, d'innocuité, de confort, d'aération et de souplesse et aux normes européennes : 
 

Données de Pénétration Méthodes d’essai 
Pénétration 

des liquides 

Répulsion 

des liquides 

Essai sur tissu : 
Résistance à 30 % d’Acide Sulfurique 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Résistance à 10 % d’Hydroxyde de 
Sodium (NaOH 10%) 
Résistance au Butanol 
Résistance au o-xylène  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Classe 3/3 

 
Classe 3/3 

 
Classe 3/3 
Classe 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Classe 3/3 

 
Classe 3/3 

 
Classe 3/3 
Classe 2/3 

Données de Variations 
dimensionnelles : 

Méthodes d’essai Retrait mm Variation (%) 

-   Essai sur tissu après 5 lavages 
industriels à 75°C + séchage air libre: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  

Chaine : 484/500 mm 
Trame : 500/500 mm 

Chaine : -3 %  
Trame : 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Données Physiques 
après 5 lavages industriels à 75°C : 
AntistatiqueEssai sur tissu :  
- Propriétés électrostatiques (T50  ) 
- Résistivité de surface (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Méthode 2 

Demie Vie   
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Shielding factor  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Données Physiques 
après 50 lavages industriels à 75°C + 
5réimperméabilisations + séchage final 
en cabine de finition : 

Méthodes d’essai Résultats Classes / Type 

Essai sur ensemble veste et pantalon : 
- Essai brouillards, aérosols limités 
(Type 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Conforme TYPE 6 

Essai sur ensemble veste et pantalon : 
- Essai post-inflammation  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Méthode A 

0s 
Indice 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C)  

industriels 

Essai sur ensemble veste et pantalon : 
A : Propagation de la flamme limitée 
B : Chaleur convective (de B0 à B5) 
C : Chaleur radiante (de C0 à C4) 
D : Projection d’aluminium fondu (de 
D0 à D3, X=non testé) 
E : Projection de fonte en fusion (de E0 
à E3, X=non testé) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

 

Pas de feux 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
non testé 
non testé 

A 
B1   
C1 
X 
X 

Résistance à la traction ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Classe 5/6 

Résistance à l’abrasion 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Méthode 2 
> 2000 Cycles Classe 6/6 

Résistance au déchirement (non tissé) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Sens production : 75N 

Sens travers : 44N 
Classe 3/6 

Résistance à perforation NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Classe 2/6 

Résistance des coutures ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Classe 4/6 

 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Work clothing in  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modacrylic / Cotton) 

 

Instructions for use:  

Protective clothing for industrial workers exposed to heat. Protects against brief contact with flame and against 
convective and radiant heat. Suit and overalls offering limited protection against liquid chemical products (splashes - 
type 6). For more details, see performances below. For optimal protection, wear the coveralls closed, or wear the jacket 
closed and with the trousers. The retro-reflecting stripes on this clothes brings a higher visibility for night. This clothes 
with retro-reflecting stripes cannot be considered as hight visibility PPE regarding directive 89/686/EEC. 
Usage limits:  
Only use for the purposes described in the above instructions for use. 
Before donning this garment, check that it is clean and unused, otherwise performance may be affected.  Check the 
seams, closures and that the fabric is intact. Do not use in the event of a defect. The lifespan of the garment depends 
on its general conditions after use (wear, etc...). 
This garment retards the penetration of some liquid chemical products. After splashing has occurred, the user should 
remove the garment, neutralize the splash and have it cleaned. Prolonged wear may lead to heating. It is made of 
fabric enabling the dissipation of surface electrostatic charges. It is recommended that this garment be in proper 
contact with the skin or directly earthed.  
**Electrostatic dissipation protective clothing should not be removed in the presence of inflammable or explosive 
atmospheres or when handling inflammable or explosive substances. These electrostatic dissipation protective 
garments should not be used in oxygen-rich atmospheres without the prior agreement of the engineer responsible for 
safety. The electrostatic properties also depend on ambient relative humidity: electrostatic charges are evacuated 
better when the humidity increases. A garment alone cannot ensure complete protection. Ensure you are fully 
equipped, suit or coveralls and shoes enabling the evacuation of electrostatic charges for example.  
It should be noted that the tests on this product were conducted in a laboratory environment and do not necessarily 
reflect reality. Other factors may affect these results, such as use in excessive heat or in harsh mechanical 
environments (abrasion, cutting, tearing).  
This garment does not contain any substances known to be carcinogenic, toxic nor which may cause allergies in 
sensitive persons. 
Storage / cleaning / maintenance instructions: 
Store these products in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original packaging. 
Industrial or domestic cleaning at a maximum temperature of 75°C (except BORCOOV: 60°C), (maximum 50 
washes), normal mechanical treatment, rinsing at normal temperature and normal spin. Do not bleach. Do not dry 
clean. It is recommended to re-waterproof the garment after each wash (see cleaner). After each wash + re-
waterproofing + drying treatment, the cleaner should ensure that the garment is sufficiently waterproof (spray test or 
other test method). Can be dried in a drum dryer on normal programme or in a finishing tunnel at 160°C max. (see 
cleaner). Iron at a maximum iron temperature of 200°C. Caution***, this garment may shrink considerably during the 
first cycles of industrial washing. This should be taken into account when selecting sizes. After use, this garment must 
be disposed of respecting internal installation procedures, legislation in force and environmental constraints. 
Performances :  
The suit and coveralls comply with the requirements of European directive 89/686, in particular in terms of ergonomics, 
innocuousness, comfort, aeration and flexibility and to European standards: 
 

Penetration data Test methods 
Penetration 
of liquids 

Repulsion 
of liquids 

Test on fabric: 
Resistance to 30 % Sulphuric Acid 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Resistance to 10 % Sodium Hydroxide 
(NaOH 10%) 
Resistance to Butanol 
Resistance to o-xylene  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Class 3/3 

 
Class 3/3 

 
Class 3/3 
Class 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Class 3/3 

 
Class 3/3 

 
Class 3/3 
Class 2/3 

Dimensional Variation data: Test methods Shrinkage mm Variation (%) 

-   Test on fabric after 5 industrial 
washes at 75°C + free air drying: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  

 

Warp: 484/500 mm 
Weft: 500/500 mm 

Warp: -3 %  
Weft: 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Physical data 
after 5 industrial washes at 75°C: 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Half decay time  
T50 < 0.01 s 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

Antistatic test on fabric:  
- Electrostatic properties (T50 ) 
- Surface resistivity (S) 

Method 2  Shielding factor  
S > 0.91 

S > 0.2  ** 

Physical data 
after 50 industrial washes at 75°C + 5 
waterproofing treatments + final drying 
in finishing cabin: 

Test methods Results Classes / Type 

Test on jacket and trousers: 
- Mist, limited aerosol test (Type 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Compliant TYPE 6 

Test on jacket and trousers: 
- Post-inflammation test 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Method A 

0s 
Index 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C 

industrial 

Test on jacket and trousers: 
A: Limited flame spread 
B: Convective heat (from B0 to B5) 
C: Radiant heat (from C0 to C4) 
D : Projection of molten aluminum (from 
D0 to D3, X=not tested) 
E: Projection of molten cast iron (from 
E0 to E3, X=not tested) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

 
No fire 

HTI 24 = 6 s 
8 s 

not tested 
not tested 

 
A 

B1 
C1 
X 
X 

Resistance to traction ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Class 5/6 

Resistance to abrasion 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Method 2 
> 2000 Cycles Class 6/6 

Resistance to tearing (non woven) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Production direction: 

75N 
Cross direction: 44N 

Class 3/6 

Resistance to perforation NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Class 2/6 

Resistance of seams ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Class 4/6 
 

 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Berufskleidung aus  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modacryl / Baumwolle) 

 

Einsatzbereich:  

Schutzkleidung für hitzeexponierte Arbeiter. Schutz vor kurzem Kontakt mit Flammen, bei  konvektiver Hitze und 
Strahlungshitzeeinwirkung. Kombination und Schutzanzug bieten eingeschränkten Schutz gegen flüssige Chemikalien 
(Spritzer - Typ 6). Nähere Informationen finden Sie weiter unten im Abschnitt Leistungswerte. Für optimalen Schutz 
muss der Schutzanzug geschlossen sein, ebenso wie die Jacke, die zusammen mit der Hose getragen wird. Die 
reflektierenden Streifen auf diesem Kleidungsstück bieten eine höhere Sichtbarkeit bei Nacht. Dieses Kleidungsstück 
mit reflektierenden Streifen kann nicht als PSA mit hoher Sichtbarkeit gemäß der Direktive 89/686/EEC betrachtet 
werden. 
Gebrauchseinschränkungen:  
Nur im oben bestimmten Einsatzbereich und wie folgt beschrieben verwenden. 
Vor dem Tragen überprüfen, dass die Kleidung nicht verschmutzt bzw. benutzt ist, da dies die Wirksamkeit mindert.  
Überprüfen sie die  Nähte, Verschlüsse und die Unversehrtheit des Gewebes.  Verwenden Sie die Schutzkleidung 
nicht, wenn sie einen Defekt bemerken. Die Lebensdauer der Schutzkleidung ist von dem Zustand nach der 
Verwendung (Abnutzung etc.) abhängig. 
Die Schutzkleidung verzögert die Penetration bestimmter flüssiger Chemikalien. Bei Einwirkung von Spritzern muss der 
Nutzer die Schutzkleidung entfernen, die Spritzer neutralisieren und die Kleidung reinigen. Eine längere Tragedauer 
kann zu Hitzestau führen. Die Schutzkleidung wurde aus einem Material hergestellt, das elektrostatische Aufladungen 
der Oberfläche ableitet. Wir empfehlen, dass die Schutzkleidung guten Hautkontakt hat bzw. direkt geerdet wird.  
** Elektrostatisch ableitfähige Schutzkleidung darf nicht in der Nähe entflammbarer und explosionsgefährdeter Stoffe 
bzw. beim Umgang mit entflammbaren und explosionsgefährdeten Stoffe ausgezogen werden. Elektrostatisch 
ableitfähige Schutzkleidung darf ohne ausdrückliches Einverständnis des zuständigen Ingenieurs für Arbeitssicherheit 
nicht in Bereichen getragen werden, die mit Sauerstoff angereichert sind. Die elektrostatischen Eigenschaften sind 
weiterhin von der relativen Luftfeuchtigkeit abhängig: die Ableitung elektrostatischer Ladungen ist umso besser, je 
höher die Luftfeuchtigkeit ist. Eine teilweise Schutzkleidung bietet keinen kompletten Schutz. Achten Sie daher auf eine 
vollständige Schutzkleidung, tragen Sie beispielweise die Kombination bzw. den Schutzanzug und Schuhe, die 
elektrostatische Ladung ableiten.  
Bitte beachten Sie, dass alle Prüfungen des Schutzanzugs unter Laborbedingungen erfolgen und daher nicht immer 
den realen Bedingungen entsprechen. So kann das Ergebnis durch weitere Faktoren wie Verwendung bei großer Hitze 
oder aggressive mechanische Einwirkungen (Reibung, Schnitte, Risse) beeinflusst werden.  
Dieses Kleidungsstück enthält keine Stoffe, von denen bekannt ist, dass sie krebserregend oder toxisch sind bzw. bei 
empfindlichen Menschen Allergien auslösen.  
Aufbewahrungs- / Reinigungs- / Pflegeanweisungen: 
Lagern sie die Kleidung in der Originalverpackung, kühl, trocken und vor Licht und Gel geschützt. Industriewäsche bei 
Höchsttemperatur von 75°C (Ausgenommen BORCOOV: 60°C), (maximal 50 Wäschen), Normalwaschgang, Spülen 
bei normaler Temperatur, Normalschleudern. Nicht mit Chlor bleichen. Keine Trockenreinigung. Es wird eine 
Imprägnierung nach jeder Wäsche empfohlen (vgl. Wäsche). Nach jeder Behandlung, d.h. nach jeder Wäsche + 
Neuimprägnierung + Trocknung muss der Verantwortliche prüfen, dass das Kleidungsstück ausreichend 
neuimprägniert ist (Spraytest oder anderes Kontrollverfahren). Trocknen im Trommeltrockner bei Normalprogramm 
oder im Tunnel bei max. 160°C (vgl. Wäsche). Bügeln bei Höchsttemperatur von 200°. Achtung***, dieses 
Kleidungsstück kann bei den ersten Waschgängen (Industriewäsche) einlaufen.   Bitte beachten Sie dies bei der Wahl 
der Größe des Kleidungsstückes. Dieses Kleidungsstück muss nach dem Tragen entsorgt werden, wobei die internen 
Abläufe des Betriebes, die gültige Gesetzgebung und Umweltauflagen beachtet werden müssen. 
Leistungswerte:  

Die Kombination und der Schutzanzug entsprechen den Anforderungen der Europäischen Richtlinie 89/686 hinsichtlich 
Ergonomie, Verträglichkeit, Tragekomfort, Belüftung und Bewegungsfreiheit  den Europäischen Normen: 

Penetrationsdaten Prüfverfahren 
Penetration  

von Flüssigkeiten 

Abweisung 

von Flüssigkeiten 

Prüfung des Gewebes: 
Beständigkeit gegen 30% 
Schwefelsäure 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Beständigkeit gegen 10 
Natriumhydroxid (NaOH 10%) 
Beständigkeit gegen Butanol 
Beständigkeit gegen o-Xylol  

EN368 
ISO 6530: 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 
Klasse 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 
Klasse 2/3 

Daten für Größenabweichung: Prüfverfahren Einlaufen mm Abweichung (%) 

-   Prüfung des Gewebes nach 5 
Industriewäschen bei 75°C + Trocknen 
an der Luft  

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797:  

 

Kette: 484/500 mm 
Schuss: 500/500 mm 

Kette: -3 %  
Schuss: 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Physikalische Daten 
nach 5 Industriewäschen bei 75°C: 
Antistatik-Test des Gewebes:  
- Elektrostatische Eigenschaften (T50  ) 
- Oberflächenwiderstand (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Verfahren 2 

Halbwertzeit des 
Ladungsabbaus  

T50 < 0,01 s 
Schutzfaktor 

S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Physikalische Daten 
nach 50 Industriewäschen bei 75°C + 5 
Imprägnierungen + Trocknen im 
Kammertrockner 

Prüfverfahren Ergebnisse  Klassen / Typen 

Prüfung der Kombination Jacke und 
Hose: 
- Prüfung Sprühnebel, eingeschränkter 
Schutz gegen Aerosole (Typ 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

normgerecht TYP 6 

Prüfung der Kombination Jacke und 
Hose: 
- Prüfung Nachbrennzeit 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Verfahren A 

0s 
Wert 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C 

Industriewäsche 

Prüfung der Kombination Jacke und 
Hose: 
A : Begrenzte Flammenausbreitung 
B : Konvektive Hitze (von B0 bis B5) 
C : Strahlungshitze (von C0 bis C4) 
D : Einwirkung von heißen, flüssigen 
Aluminiumspritzern (von D0 bis D3, X= 
nicht geprüft) 
E : Einwirkung von heißen, flüssigen 
Eisenspritzern (von E0 bis E3, X= nicht 
geprüft) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

 

kein Feuer 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
nicht geprüft  
nicht geprüft  

A 
B1   
C1 
X 
X 

Zugfestigkeit ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Klasse 5/6 

Abriebfestigkeit 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Verfahren 2 
> 2000 Prüfzyklen Klasse 6/6 

Weiterreißfestigkeit ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
längs: 75N 
quer: 44N 

Klasse 3/6 

Durchstichfestigkeit NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Klasse 2/6 

Nahtfestigkeit ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Klasse 4/6 

 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Ropa de trabajo en 

STACIFLAM® FR (Modacrilico / Algodón) 

 

Instrucciones de uso :  

Ropa de protección para trabajadores de la industria expuestos al calor. Protege contra los contactos breves con una 
llama y contra el calor convectivo y el calor radiante. Conjunto y combinación que ofrece una protección limitada a los 
productos químicos líquidos (salpicaduras - tipo 6). Para más detalles, vea los rendimientos abajo. Para una protección 
óptima, usar la combinación cerrada o bien llevar la chaqueta obligatoriamente cerrada con el pantalón. Las cintas 
retro-reflejantes de esta ropa ofrece una mayor visibilidad durante la noche. Esta ropa con cintas retro-reflejantes no 
puede ser considerada como PPE de alta visibilidad de acuerdo con la directiva 89/686/EEC. 
Límites de aplicación :  
No usar fuera de su campo de aplicación definido en las instrucciones anteriores. 
Antes de ponerse esta ropa, comprobar que no está sucia ni usada, ya que eso conllevaría una disminución de su 
eficacia.  Revisar las costuras, los cierres, la integridad de la tela. No usar si detecta una falla. La duración de la vida 
útil de la ropa es una función de su estado general después del uso (desgastes, etc…). 
Esta ropa tiene un efecto retardante a la penetración de algunos productos químicos líquidos. Después de haber 
recibido una salpicadura, el usuario debe sacarse la ropa, neutralizar la salpicadura y hacerla limpiar. El uso 
prolongado puede provocar calentamiento. Ha sido confeccionada en un material que permite la disipación de las 
cargas electroestáticas en superficie. Se recomienda que esta ropa tenga un buen contacto con la piel o sea 
directamente puesta en tierra.  
**Las ropas de protección con disipación electroestática no se deben sacar en presencia de atmósferas inflamables o 
de explosivos o cuando se manipule sustancias inflamables o explosivas. Estas ropas de protección con disipación 
electroestática no se deben usar en atmósferas enriquecidas en oxígeno sin un acuerdo previo del ingeniero 
responsable de la seguridad. Las propiedades electroestáticas dependen igualmente de la humedad relativa del 
ambiente : la evacuación de las cargas electroestáticas es mejor cuando la humedad aumenta. Una sola ropa no 
puede ofrecer una protección completa. Procure estar completamente equipado; por ejemplo, conjunto o mameluco y 
calzado que permita la evacuación de las cargas electroestáticas.  
Cabe señalar que las pruebas realizadas sobre este producto se ejecutaron en un ambiente de laboratorio y no 
reflejan necesariamente la realidad. Hay factores que podrían influir en estos resultados, tales como el uso en 
condiciones de calor excesivo o de ambientes mecánicos agresivos (abrasión, corte, desgarro).  
Esta ropa no contiene sustancias conocidas como cancerígenas, ni tóxicas, ni susceptibles de provocar alergias a las 
personas sensibles. 
Instrucciones de almacenamiento / limpieza / mantenimiento: 

Almacenar estos productos en lugar fresco, seco, protegido de la luz y del frío en su embalaje original. Limpieza 
industrial o limpiar a una temperatura máxima de 75°C (Excepto BORCOOV: 60°C), (máximo 50 lavados), 
tratamiento mecánico normal, aclarado a temperatura normal y centrifugado normal. No clorar. No limpiar en seco. Se 
recomienda una reimpermeabilización de la ropa después de cada lavado (cf. limpiador). Después de cada tratamiento 
tipo lavado + reimpermeabilización + secado, el limpiador se asegurará de que la ropa quede suficientemente 
impermeabilizada (prueba de pulverizado u otro medio de control). Es posible el secado en secadora con tambor 
rotativo en programa normal o en túnel de terminación a 160°C máx. (cf. Limpiador). Planchado a una temperatura 
máxima de la base de la plancha de 200ºC. Cuidado***, esta ropa puede encoger notablemente luego de los primeros 
ciclos de lavado industrial. Se recomienda tener esta información presente al momento de elegir las tallas. Después de 
ser usada, esta ropa debe ser obligatoriamente eliminada respetando los procedimientos internos de la instalación, la 
legislación vigente y las limitaciones relacionadas con el medio ambiente. 
Rendimientos:  
El conjunto y la combinación son conformes a las exigencias de la directiva europea 89/686, especialmente en 
términos de ergonomía, inocuidad, comodidad, ventilación y flexibilidad, y a las normas europeas: 

Datos de penetración Método de prueba 
Penetración 
de líquidos 

Repulsión 
de líquidos 

Prueba sobre tela: 
Resistencia a 30 % de ácido sulfúrico 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Resistencia a 10 % de hidróxido de 
sodio (NaOH 10%) 
Resistencia al butanol 
Resistencia al o-xyleno  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Clase 3/3 

 
Clase 3/3 

 
Clase 3/3 
Clase 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Clase 3/3 

 
Clase 3/3 

 
Clase 3/3 
Clase 2/3 

Datos de variaciones 
dimensionales: 

Método de prueba Encogimiento mm Variación (%) 

- Prueba sobre tela después de 5 
lavados industriales a 75°C + secado al 
aire libre: 

EN340: 2003 

ISO 15797:1994  
 

Cadena : 484/500 mm 

Trama : 500/500 mm 

Cadena : -3 %  
Trama : 0 % 

(+/-3%) *** 

Datos físicos 
después de 5 lavados industriales a 
75°C : 
AntiestáticaPrueba sobre tela:  
- Propiedades electroestáticas (T50  ) 
- Resistividad de superficie (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Método 2 

Mitad tiempo de caida  
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Coeficiente de 
protección eléctrica  

S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Datos físicos 
después de 50 lavados industriales a 
75°C + 5reimpermeabilizaciones + 
secado final en cabina de acabado : 

Método de prueba Resultados Clases / Tipo 

Prueba sobre conjunto chaqueta 
pantalón : 
- Pruebas de nieblas, aerosoles 
limitados (Tipo 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Conforme TIPO 6 

Prueba sobre conjunto chaqueta 
pantalón : 
- Prueba postinflamación 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Método A 

0s 
Índice 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C 

industriales 

Prueba sobre conjunto chaqueta 
pantalón : 
A : Propagación de la llama limitada 

B : Calor convectivo (de B0 a B5) 
C : Calor radiante (de C0 a C4) 
D : Proyección de aluminio fundido (de 
D0 a D3, X=no probado) 
E : Proyección de fuente en fusión (de 
E0 a E3, X=no probado) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 

NF EN 366 : 1993 

NF EN 373 : 1993 

 

Sin fuego 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
no probado 
no probado 

A 
B1   
C1 
X 
X 

Resistencia a la tracción ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Clase 5/6 

Resistencia a la abrasión 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Método 2 
> 2000 Ciclos Clase 6/6 

Resistencia al desgarro (no tejido) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 

Sentido horizontal: 
75N 

Sentido vertical : 44N 

Clase 3/6 

Resistencia a la perforación NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Clase 2/6 

Resistencia a los cortes ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Clase 4/6 

 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Capo d’abbigliamento da lavoro  
in STACIFLAM® FR (Modacrilica / Cotone) 

 

Istruzioni d’uso: 
Capi d’abbigliamento di protezione per operai industriali esposti al calore. Protegge dai contatti brevi con una fiamma e 

dal calore convettivo e dal calore radiante. Completo e tuta che offrono una protezione limitata contro i prodotti chimici 
liquidi (proiezioni di schizzi – tipo 6). Per ulteriori dettagli, vedere le performance di cui sotto. Per una protezione 
ottimale, indossare sia la tuta chiusa sia la giacca tassativamente chiusa insieme ai pantaloni. Le strisce catarifrangenti 
su questo indumento offrono una visibilità più alta di notte. Questo indumento con strisce catarifrangenti non può 
essere considerato un PPE ad alta visibilità conformemente alla direttiva 89/686/EEC. 

Restrizioni d’uso: 

FR 

EN 

DE 

ES 

IT 



Non utilizzare al di fuori del proprio campo d’utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di cui sopra. 
Prima di infilare questo capo d’abbigliamento, verificare che non sia sporco né usato poiché ciò ne ridurrebbe 
l’efficacia. Verificare le cuciture, le chiusure, l’integrità del tessuto. Non utilizzare in presenza di un’anomalia. La durata 
di vita del capo è in funzione dello stato generale dello stesso, dopo l’utilizzo (usura, ecc.). 
Questo capo d’abbigliamento ha un effetto ritardante della penetrazione di certi prodotti chimici liquidi. Dopo aver subito 
una proiezione, l’utilizzatore deve togliere il capo, neutralizzare la proiezione e farlo pulire. Indossarlo per un tempo 
prolungato può causare infiammazione. È’ stato realizzato con un materiale che permette la dissipazione delle cariche 
elettrostatiche in superficie. Si raccomanda che il capo abbia un buon contatto con la pelle o che venga messo 
direttamente a terra. 
**I capi d’abbigliamento di protezione a dissipazione elettrostatica non devono essere tolti in presenza di ambienti 
atmosferici infiammabili o esplosivi o in caso di manipolazione di sostanze infiammabili o esplosive. Questi capi 
d’abbigliamento a dissipazione elettrostatica non devono essere utilizzati in atmosfere ricche d’ossigeno senza previo 
consenso dell’ingegnere responsabile della sicurezza. Le proprietà elettrostatiche dipendono allo stesso modo 
dall’umidità relativa ambientale: l'evacuazione delle cariche elettrostatiche è migliore se l’umidità aumenta. Un capo 
d’abbigliamento solo non può offrire una protezione completa. Assicurarsi di essere interamente attrezzati, completo o 
tuta e scarpe che permettano l’evacuazione di cariche elettrostatiche, ad esempio.  
Bisogna notare che i test effettuati su questo prodotto sono stati realizzati in un ambiente di laboratorio e non riflettono 
necessariamente la realtà. Dei fattori possono influenzare i risultati, come l’utilizzo in condizioni di calore eccessivo o in 
ambienti meccanici aggressivi (abrasione, taglio, lacerazione). 
Questo capo d’abbigliamento non contiene sostanze note come cancerogene, né tossiche, né a rischio di provocare 
allergie alle persone sensibili. 

Istruzioni di stoccaggio / pulizia / manutenzione: 
Stoccare questi prodotti in ambiente fresco e secco, al riparo dalla luce e dal gelo, nel proprio imballaggio d’origine. 
Lavaggio industriale o domestico a temperatura massima di 75°C (Escluso BORCOOV: 60°C), (massimo 50 lavaggi), 
trattamento meccanico normale, risciacquo a temperatura normale e centrifuga normale. Cloraggio escluso. Non pulire 
a secco. Si consiglia una re-impermeabilizzazione del capo d’abbigliamento dopo ogni lavaggio (cf. lavatore). Dopo 
ogni trattamento del tipo lavaggio + reimpermeanilizzazione + seccatura, colui che ha lavato si assicurerà che il capo 
d’abbigliamento sia sufficientemente reimpermeabilizzato (tramite spray test o qualsiasi altro metodo di controllo). 
Possibile essiccamento a secco con tamburo rotante in programma normale o in tunnel di finitura a 160°C maxi (cf. 
lavatore). Stiratura ad una temperatura massima del ferro da stiro di 200°C. Attenzione***, questo capo 
d’abbigliamento può restringersi parecchio ai primi cicli di lavaggio industriale. Si consiglia di tenerne conto nel 
momento di selezionare le taglie. Dopo ogni utilizzo, questo capo d’abbigliamento deve essere assolutamente 
eliminato rispettando le procedure interne d’installazione, la legislazione in vigore e le restrizioni legate all’ambiente. 

Istruzioni di deposito / pulizia: 
Completo ad uso unico, non richiede manutenzione, da gettare dopo l’uso 
Stoccare in un luogo fresco, all’asciutto e lontano dalla luce. Lo scarto è limitato esclusivamente per le eventuali 
contaminazioni prodotte durante l’uso 

Performance: 
Il completo e la tuta sono conformi ai requisiti della direttiva europea 89/686, principalmente in termini d’ergonomia, 
innocuità, comfort, aerazione e morbidezza ed alle normative europee: 
 

Dati di Penetrazione: 
Metodi di 

prova 
Penetrazione di 

liquidi 
Repulsione di 

liquidi 

Test sul tessuto: 
Resistenza al 30 % d’Acido Solforico 

(H2SO4 30%). 
Resistenza al 10 % d’Idrossido di Sodio 
(NaOH 10%). 
Resistenza al Butanolo. 
Resistenza all’O-xilene. 

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Classe 3/3 

 
Classe 3/3 

 
Classe 3/3 
Classe 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Classe 3/3 

 
Classe 3/3 

 
Classe 3/3 
Classe 2/3 

Dati di Variazioni dimensionali: 
Metodi di 

prova 
Restringimento mm Variazione (%) 

- Prova sul tessuto dopo 5 lavaggi industriali 
a 75°C + asciugatura all’aria aperta: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 

:1994  

Catena: 484/500 mm 
Trama: 500/500 mm 

Catena: -3 %  
Trama: 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Dati Fisici: 
Dopo 5 lavaggi industriali a 75°C: 
Test Antistatico sul tessuto:  
- Proprietà elettrostatiche (T50) 

- Resistività di superficie (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Metodo 2 

Tempo di abbattimento 
delle cariche  
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Coefficiente di protezione 
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Dati Fisici: 
Dopo 50 lavaggi industriali a 75°C + 5 re-
impermeabilizzazioni + asciugatura finale in 
cabina di finitura: 

Metodi di 
prova 

Risultati Classi / Tipo 

Test su completo giacca e pantaloni: 
- Test nebulizzazioni, aerosol limitati (Tipo 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Conforme TYPE 6 

Test su completo giacca e pantaloni: 
- Test post-infiammazione  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Metodo A 

0s 
Indice 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C industriali 

Test su completo giacca e pantaloni: 
A: Propagazione della fiamma limitata 
B: Calore convettivo (da B0 a B5). 

C: Calore radiante (da C0 a C4). 
D: Proiezione d’alluminio fuso (da D0 a D3, 
X=non testato.) 
E: Proiezione di fonte in fusione (da E0 a 
E3, X=non testato.) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 

 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

Assenza di fuoco 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
non testato 
non testato 

A 
B1 
C1 

X 
X 

Resistenza alla trazione 
ISO 13934-1 : 

1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Classe 5/6 

Resistenza all’abrasione 
NF EN 530 : 

1995 
Metodo 2 

> 2000 Cicli Classe 6/6 

Resistenza alla lacerazione (non tessuta) 
ISO 9073-4 : 

1997 

Orientamento 

produzione: 75N 
Orientamento traverso: 

44N 

Classe 3/6 

Resistenza alla perforazione 
NF EN 863 : 

1996 
43,7 N Classe 2/6 

Resistenza delle cuciture 
ISO 13935-2 : 

1999 
222 N Classe 4/6 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Vestuário de trabalho em  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modacrílico / Algodão) 

 

Instruções de utilização:  
Vestuário de protecção para trabalhadores da indústria expostos ao calor. Protege contra breves contactos com 
uma chama e contra o calor convectivo e calor radiante. Conjunto e combinação que oferece uma protecção 
limitada contra os produtos químicos líquidos (projecções de salpicos - tipo 6). Para mais detalhes, consultar as 
características de desempenho abaixo indicadas. Para uma protecção ideal, usar tanto o conjunto como a peça 
de vestuário imperativamente fechados e com as calças.. As faixas retro-reflectoras do vestuário proporcionam 
uma maior visibilidade nocturna. Este vestuário com faixas retro-reflectoras não pode ser considerado 
equipamento de protecção individual (PPE) de grande visibilidade de acordo com a norma 89/686/EEC. 

Limites de utilização :  
Não utilizar fora do domínio de utilização definido nas instruções abaixo indicadas. 
Antes de vestir a peça, verificar que não esteja suja nem usada, uma vez que isso poderá ser responsável por uma 
queda da sua eficácia. Verificar as costuras, os fechos e a integridade do tecido. Não utilizar no caso de ser detectado 
um defeito. A durabilidade da peça depende do seu estado geral após a utilização (desgaste, etc...). 
Esta peça tem um efeito retardante à penetração de certos produtos químicos líquidos. Após ter sofrido uma 
projecção, o utilizador deve retirar a peça, neutralizar a projecção e limpar. A sua utilização prolongada pode produzir 
aquecimento. Foi fabricada num material que permite a dissipação das cargas electrostáticas na superfície. 
Recomenda-se que esta peça tenha um bom contacto com a pele ou directamente ligada ao chão.  
**O vestuário de protecção com dissipação electrostática não deve ser retirado na presença de atmosferas inflamáveis 
ou explosivos aquando da manipulação de substâncias inflamáveis ou explosivas. Este vestuário de protecção com 
dissipação electrostática não deve ser utilizado em atmosferas enriquecidas com oxigénio sem acordo prévio do 
engenheiro responsável pela segurança. As propriedades electrostáticas dependem também da humidade ambiente 
relativa: a evacuação das cargas electrostáticas é melhor quando a humidade aumenta. Uma peça de vestuário não 
pode, por si só, oferecer uma protecção completa. Por exemplo, é necessário que esteja completamente equipado, 
com o conjunto ou combinação e com calçado, para permitir a evacuação das cargas electrostáticas.  

Deve ter-se em conta que os testes efectuados no produto foram realizados num ambiente de laboratório e não 
reflectem forçosamente a realidade. Existem factores que podem influenciar os seus resultados, como a utilização em 
condição de calor excessivo ou em ambientes mecânicos agressivos (abrasão, corte, perfuração).  
Esta peça de vestuário não contém substâncias conhecidas como cancerígenas, tóxicas ou susceptíveis de provocar 
alergias a pessoas sensíveis. 

Instruções de armazenamento / limpeza / manutenção : 
Armazenar os produtos em local fresco, seco, protegidos contra a luz e gelo na sua embalagem de origem. 
Lavagem industrial ou limpeza à temperatura máxima de 75°C (Afora BORCOOV: 60°C), (máximo de 50 lavagens), 
tratamento mecânico normal, enxaguamento à temperatura normal e secagem normal. Cloragem excluída. Não lavar 
a seco. Recomenda-se uma reimpermeabilização da peça de vestuário após cada lavagem (ref. lavador). Após cada 
tratamento do tipo lavagem + reimpermeabilização + secagem, o lavador deverá assegurar-se de que a peça está 
suficientemente reimpermeabilizada (teste com spray ou outro meio de controlo). Secagem possível com máquina de 
secar de tambor rotativo no programa normal ou máquina de secagem vertical à temperatura máxima de 160°C (ref. 
lavador). Engomar com placa do ferro de engomar no máximo à temperatura de 200°C. Atenção***, esta peça de 
vestuário pode encolher significativamente nos primeiros ciclos de lavagem industrial. Recomenda-se que isso seja 
tido em conta aquando da selecção dos tamanhos. No final do seu ciclo de vida, esta peça de vestuário deve 
imperativamente ser eliminada respeitando os procedimentos internos da instalação, a legislação em vigor e as 
restrições ambientais. 

Características de desempenho :  
O conjunto e a combinação estão em conformidade com as exigências da directiva europeia 89/686, nomeadamente 
em termos de ergonomia, inocuidade, conforto, respirabilidade e flexibilidade e com as normas europeias : 

Dados de penetração Métodos de teste 
Penetração 
de líquidos 

Repulsão 
de líquidos 

Teste no tecido : 

Resistência a 30 % de ácido sulfúrico 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Resistência a 10 % de hidróxido de sódio 
(NaOH 10%) 
Resistência ao Butanol 
Resistência a o-xileno  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 

0% 
 

0% 
 

0,2% 
1,3% 

 

Classe 3/3 
 

Classe 3/3 
 

Classe 3/3 
Classe 2/3 

 

98,5 % 
 

97,2 % 
 

95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 

Classe 3/3 
 

Classe 3/3 
 

Classe 3/3 
Classe 2/3 

Dados de variações dimensionais : Métodos de teste 
Encolhimento 

mm 
Variação (%) 

-   Teste no tecido após 5 lavagens 
industriais a 75°C + secagem ao ar livre: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  

 

Urdume : 484/500 
mm 

Trama : 500/500 mm 

Urdume : -3 %  
Trama : 0 % 

(+/-3%) *** 

Dados físicos 
após 5 lavagens industriais a 75°C : 

Antistático Teste no tecido :  
- Propriedades electrostáticas (T50  ) 
- Resistividade na superfície (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Método 2 

Tempo de degradação 
intermédia  

T50 < 0,01 s 
 Coeficiente de 

protecção  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Dados físicos 
após 50 lavagens industriais a 75°C + 5 
reimpermeabilizações + secagem final em 
máquina de secagem vertical: 

Métodos de teste Resultados Classes / Tipo 

Teste no conjunto do casaco e calças : 
- Teste limitado a aspersões, aerossóis 
(Tipo 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Em conformidade TIPO 6 

Teste no conjunto do casaco e calças : 
- Teste pós-inflamação  

NF EN533:1997 

NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Método A 

0s 
Índice 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C industriais 

Teste no conjunto do casaco e calças : 
A : Propagação da chama limitada 
B : Calor convectivo (de B0 a B5) 
C : Calor radiante (de C0 a C4) 
D : Projecção de alumínio fundido (de D0 
a D3, X=não testado) 

E : Projecção de fonte em fusão (de E0 a 
E3, X=não testado) 

 

EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

 

Sem fogo 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
não testado 
não testado 

A 

B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Resistência à tracção ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Classe 5/6 

Resistência à abrasão 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Método 2 
> 2000 Ciclos Classe 6/6 

Resistência a rasgos (não tecido) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Sentido da produção: 

75N 
Sentido lateral: 44N 

Classe 3/6 

Resistência a perfurações NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Classe 2/6 

Resistência a costuras ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Classe 4/6 

 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO: werkkleding van  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modacryl / Katoen) 

 

Gebruiksaanwijzing:  
Beschermende kleding voor industriearbeiders die aan hitte worden blootgesteld. Beschermt tegen kort contact met 
een vlam en tegen convectie- en  stralingswarmte. Overall en pak die een beperkte bescherming bieden aan 
chemische vloeistoffen (spatten – type 6). Raadpleeg onderstaande kenmerken voor meer informatie. Voor een 
optimale bescherming moet de overall gesloten worden gedragen, d.w.z. het jasje altijd dicht en met de broek. De 
retroreflecterende strepen op deze kleding geven een hogere zichtbaarheid ‘s nachts. Deze kleding met 
retroreflecterende strepen kan niet worden beschouwd als hoge zichtbaarheid PPE volgens richtlijn 89/686/EEG. 

Gebruiksbeperkingen:  
Niet gebruiken buiten de in de gebruiksaanwijzing hieronder gedefinieerde toepassingen. 
Alvorens dit kledingstuk aan te trekken, controleren of het niet vuil of versleten is, omdat dit kan leiden tot verminderde 
doelmatigheid.  Naden, sluitingen en de stof in zijn geheel controleren. De kleding niet gebruiken als u een defect hebt 
ontdekt. De levensduur van het kledingstuk is afhankelijk van de staat waarin dit zich bevindt na het gebruik (slijtage, 
enz.).” 
Dit kledingstuk heeft een vertragend effect op de inwerking van sommige chemische vloeistoffen. Nadat het 
kledingstuk is geraakt door spatten, moet de gebruiker het kledingstuk uittrekken, de vloeistoffen neutraliseren en het 
kledingstuk reinigen. Het langdurig dragen van dit kledingstuk kan leiden tot opwarming. Dit kledingstuk is uitgevoerd in 
een materiaal dat de ontlading van elektrostatische ladingen aan de oppervlakte bewerkstelligt. Aanbevolen wordt een 
goed contact van dit kledingstuk met de huid of een directe verbinding met de aarde.  
**De tegen elektrostatische ladingen beschermende kleding mag niet worden uitgetrokken in ontvlambare of 
explosieve omgevingen of tijdens behandeling van ontvlambare of explosieve stoffen. **Deze tegen elektrostatische 
ladingen beschermende kleding mag niet worden uitgetrokken in zuurstofverrijkte omgevingen zonder voorafgaande 
toestemming van de ingenieur die verantwoordelijk is voor de veiligheid. De elektrostatische eigenschappen zijn ook 
afhankelijk van de relatieve omgevingsvochtigheid: het afvoeren van elektrostatische ladingen is beter bij hogere 
vochtigheid. Eén enkel kledingstuk kan geen volledige bescherming bieden. Zorg ervoor dat u volledig bent uitgerust, 
pak of overall en schoenen zorgen bijvoorbeeld voor de afvoer van elektrostatische ladingen.  
NB: testen op dit product zijn uitgevoerd in een laboratorium en geven niet noodzakelijk indicaties over het werkelijke 
gebruik. Bepaalde factoren kunnen deze resultaten beïnvloeden, zoals het gebruik in uiterst warme of agressief 
mechanische omgevingen (gevaar op afschuring, snijden, scheuren).  
Dit kledingstuk bevat geen stoffen die bekend staan als kankerverwekkend, giftig of de neiging hebben allergieën op te 
wekken bij mensen die daar gevoelig voor zijn. 

Instructies voor het opslaan / reinigen / onderhoud: 
Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de oorspronkelijke verpakking. 
Machinaal wassen bij een temperatuur van maximaal 75°C (Behalve BORCOOV: 60°C), (maximaal 50 wasbeurten), 
normale mechanische behandeling, spoelen bij normale temperatuur en uitwringen. Geen bleekwater gebruiken. Niet 
laten stomen. Wij raden u aan dit kledingstuk na elke wasbeurt opnieuw waterdicht te maken (zie wasser). De wasser 
zorgt ervoor dat dit kledingstuk voldoende waterdicht is (met behulp van een spraytest of andere controle) na elk type 
wasbeurt + het waterdicht maken + drogen. Drogen in draaiende droogtrommel met normaal programma of 
stoomtunnel op maximaal 160° C mogelijk (zie wasmachine). Strijken bij een maximale temperatuur van de strijkbout 
van 200°C. Let op***, dit kledingstuk kan aanzienlijk krimpen tijdens de eerste industriële wascycli. U dient daar 
rekening mee te houden bij het kiezen van de maten. Na elk gebruik moet dit kledingstuk worden weggegooid volgens 
de interne procedures van de installatie, de geldende wetgeving en de milieu-eisen 

Prestaties:  
Het pak en de combinatie voldoen aan de eisen van de Europese richtlijn 89/686, vooral met betrekking tot ergonomie, 
niet-schadelijkheid, comfort, ventilatie en soepelheid, de Europese normen: 

Doordringbaarheidgegevens Testmethodes 
Doordringing 

van vloeistoffen 

Afstoting 
van vloeistoffen 

Test op stof: 
Bestendig tegen 30 % zwavelzuur 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Bestendig tegen 10 % 

natriumhydroxide (NaOH 10%) 
Bestendig tegen butanol 
Bestendig tegen o-xyleen  

EN368 
ISO 6530: 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 
Klasse 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 
Klasse 2/3 

Krimp en uitzetting: Testmethodes Krimp mm Variatie (%)  

-   Test op stof na 5 industriële 
wasbeurten op 75°C + drogen in de 
open lucht: 

EN340: 2003 

ISO 15797:1994  
 

Schering: 484/500 mm 

Inslag: 500/500 mm 

Schering: -3 %  
Inslag: 0 % 

(+/-3%) *** 

Fysische gegevens 
na 5 industriële wasbeurten op 75°C: 
Antistatisch Test op stof:  
- Elektrostatische eigenschappen (T50  ) 
- Oppervlakteweerstand (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 

EN 1149-3:2004 
Methode 2 

Halve ontlaadtijd  
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Beschermingsfactor  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 

 
S > 0,2  ** 

Fysische gegevens 
na 50 industriële wasbeurten op 75°C + 
5 keer waterdicht maken + uiteindelijk 
drogen in een afwerkingscabine: 

Testmethodes Resultaten Klassen / Type 

Test op jasje en broek in zijn geheel: 
- Test met nevel, beperkte sprays (type 
6) 

EN 13034:2005 

EN468:1994 
Conform TYPE 6 

Test op jasje en broek in zijn geheel: 
- Test na ontbranding  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Methode A 

0s 
Coëfficiënt 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C 

industrie 

Test op jasje en broek in zijn geheel: 
A: Beperkte vlamverspreiding 

B: Convectiewarmte (B0 tot B5) 
C: Stralingswarmte (C0 tot C4) 

D: Spatten van gesmolten aluminium 
(D0 tot D3, X=niet getest) 
E: Spatten van gesmolten gietijzer (E0 
tot E3, X=niet getest) 

 

EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

NF EN 367: 
1993 

NF EN 366: 
1993 

NF EN 373: 
1993 

Geen vuur 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
niet getest 
niet getest 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Trekbestendigheid 
ISO 13934-1: 

1999 

792 N 

600 N 
Klasse 5/6 

Schuurbestendigheid 
NF EN 530: 1995 

Methode 2 
> 2000 cycli Klasse 6/6 

Scheurbestendigheid (niet geweven) ISO 9073-0: 1997 
Productierichting: 75N 

Dwarsrichting: 44N 
Klasse 3/6 

Perforatiebestendigheid NF EN 863: 1996 43,7 N Klasse 2/6 

Bestendigheid van de naden 
ISO 13935-2: 

1999 
222 N Klasse 4/6 

 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Ένδυμα εργασίας από 

STACIFLAM® FR (Modacrylique / Βαμβάκι) 

 

Οδηγίες χρήσης :  
Ρούχα προστασίας για εργαζόμενους στη βιομηχανία εκτεθειμένους στη ζέστη. Προστατεύει από στιγμιαίες επαφές με 
φλόγες και από τη μεταφερόμενη θερμότητα και τη θερμότητα ακτινοβολίας. Σύνολο και φόρμα που προσφέρουν 
περιορισμένη προστασία από υγρά χημικά προϊόντα (πιτσιλίσματα - τύπου 6). Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες δείτε τις 
πιο πάνω αποδόσεις. Για καλύτερη προστασία, φορέστε είτε τη φόρμα κουμπωμένη, είτε το σακάκι καλά κουμπωμένο 
και το παντελόνι. Οι αντανακλαστικές λωρίδες αυτής της ενδυμασίας αυξάνουν την ορατότητα κατά τη διάρκεια της 
νύχτας. Αυτή η ενδυμασία με αντανακλαστικές λωρίδες δεν μπορεί να θεωρηθεί ως ΜΑΠ υψηλής ορατότητας 
σύμφωνα με την οδηγία 89/686/ΕΟΚ. 

Περιορισμοί χρήσης :  
Να μην χρησιμοποιείται πέρα από τον τομέα χρήσης που ορίζεται στις παραπάνω οδηγίες. 
Πριν να φορέστε το ρούχο, ελέγξτε ότι δεν είναι βρώμικο ή μεταχειρισμένο, διότι αυτό θα μείωνε την 
αποτελεσματικότητα του.  Ελέγξτε τις ραφές, τα ανοίγματα, την ακεραιότητα του υφάσματος. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε αν 
διαπιστωθεί ελάττωμα. Ο χρόνος ζωής του ρούχου εξαρτάται από τη γενική του κατάσταση μετά τη χρήση ( φθορές, 
κλπ...). 
Το ρούχο αυτό έχει επιβραδυντική επίδραση στην εισχώρηση κάποιων υγρών χημικών προϊόντων. Όταν δεχτεί κάποιο 
πιτσίλισμα, ο χρήστης πρέπει να βγάλει το ρούχο, να εξουδετερώσει την εκτόξευση και να το καθαρίσει. Η 
παρατεταμένη χρήση του μπορεί να επιφέρει αύξηση θερμοκρασίας. Έχει κατασκευαστεί από ένα υλικό που επιτρέπει 
τη διάχυση των ηλεκτροστατικών φορτίων του χώρου. Συνιστάται το ρούχο να έχει καλή επαφή με το δέρμα ή να είναι 
κατευθείαν γειωμένο.  
**Τα ενδύματα προστασίας διάχυσης ηλεκτροστατικού φορτίου δεν πρέπει να αφαιρούνται σε εύφλεκτη ή εκρηκτική 
ατμόσφαιρα ή κατά τη διάρκεια χειρισμού εύφλεκτων ή εκρηκτικών ουσιών. Αυτά τα ενδύματα προστασίας διάχυσης 
ηλεκτροστατικού φορτίου δεν πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται σε ατμόσφαιρα εμπλουτισμένη σε οξυγόνο χωρίς 
προηγούμενη έγκριση από τον αρμόδιο μηχανικό υπεύθυνο προστασίας. Οι ηλεκτροστατικές ιδιότητες εξαρτώνται 
επίσης από τη σχετική υγρασία του περιβάλλοντος. η διάχυση του ηλεκτροστατικού φορτίου γίνεται καλύτερα όταν η 
υγρασία είναι αυξημένη. Ένα ρούχο από μόνο του δεν μπορεί να προσφέρει πλήρη προστασία. Φροντίστε να είστε 
πλήρως εξοπλισμένος, σύνολο ή φόρμα και παπούτσια που επιτρέπουν τη διάχυση ηλεκτροστατικών φορτίων για 
παράδειγμα.  
Πρέπει να σημειωθεί πως οι δοκιμές που έγιναν σε αυτό το προϊόν ήταν σε συνθήκες εργαστηρίου και δεν 
αντικατοπτρίζουν απαραίτητα την πραγματικότητα. Παράγοντες όπως η χρήση κάτω από υπερβολική ζέστη ή σε 
περιβάλλον μηχανικά επιθετικό (διάβρωση, κόψιμο, σκίσιμο) μπορούν να επηρεάσουν τα αποτελέσματα.  
Το ρούχο αυτό δεν περιέχει καμία ουσία γνωστή ως καρκινογόνο, τοξική, ή πιθανώς αλλεργιογόνο για ευαίσθητα 
άτομα. 

Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης /καθαρισμού /συντήρησης : 
Αποθήκευση αυτών των προϊόντων στην αρχική συσκευασία , σε δροσερό και ξηρό μέρος, μακριά από το φως του 
ήλιου και από τον παγετό. Βιομηχανικό ή οικιακό πλύσιμο σε μέγιστη θερμοκρασία75°C (Εκτός από τη BORCOOV : 
60°C), (το πολύ 50 πλύσεις), συνηθισμένη μηχανική επεξεργασία, ξέβγαλμα σε κανονική θερμοκρασία και κανονικό 
στύψιμο. Η χρήση χλωρίου δεν επιτρέπεται. Όχι στεγνό καθάρισμα. Συνίσταται η επανα-αδιαβροχοποίηση του ρούχου 
μετά από κάθε πλύσιμο (βλ. πλύστης). Ύστερα από κάθε επεξεργασία του τύπου πλύσιμο + ανανέωση αδιάβροχης 
επικάλυψης + στέγνωμα, αυτός που πλένει το ρούχο πρέπει να διασφαλίσει ότι η αδιαβροχοποίηση είναι αρκετή 
(έλεγχος με ψεκασμό ή μα άλλο μέσο). Δυνατότητα στεγνώματος σε στεγνωτήρα με περιστρεφόμενο τύμπανο σε 
κανονικό πρόγραμμα ή σε κύλινδρο φινιρίσματος στους 160°C μέγιστη θερμοκρασία (βλ. πλύστης). Σιδέρωμα σε 
μέγιστη θερμοκρασία πλάκας σίδερου 200°C. Προσοχή***, το ρούχο αυτό μπορεί να μπει αρκετά κατά τους πρώτους 
κύκλους βιομηχανικού πλυσίματος. Συνιστάται να λαμβάνεται αυτό υπόψη κατά την επιλογή του μεγέθους. Μετά την 
τελική χρήση, το ρούχο αυτό πρέπει να καταστρέφεται σύμφωνα με τις εσωτερικές διαδικασίες εγκατάστασης, την 
ισχύουσα νομοθεσία και τους περιορισμούς σε σχέση με το περιβάλλον. 

Επιδόσεις :  
Το σύνολο και η φόρμα είναι σύμφωνα με τις προδιαγραφές της ευρωπαϊκής οδηγίας 89/686, ειδικά σε θέματα 
εργονομίας, μη βλαβερότητας, άνεσης, αερισμού και ευκαμψίας και με τα ευρωπαϊκά πρότυπα. 

Δεδομένα διείσδυσης Μέθοδοι δοκιμής 
Διείσδυση 

υγρών 

Απώθηση 
υγρών 

Δοκιμή σε ύφασμα: 
Αντοχή σε 30% θειικό οξύ 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Αντοχή σε 10 % υδροξείδιο του 
νατρίου (NaOH 10%) 
Αντοχή στη βουτανόλη 

Αντοχή στο ορθοξυλόλιο 

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 

1,3% 

 
Κατηγορία 3/3 

 
Κατηγορία 3/3 

 
Κατηγορία 3/3 

Κατηγορία 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 

94,3 % 

 
Κατηγορία 3/3 

 
Κατηγορία 3/3 

 
Κατηγορία 3/3 

Κατηγορία 2/3 

Δεδομένα διακύμανσης 
μεγεθών : 

Μέθοδοι δοκιμής Μπάσιμο mm Διακύμανση (%) 

-   Δοκιμή σε ύφασμα μετά από 5 
βιομηχανικά πλυσίματα στους 75°C 
+ στέγνωμα σε υπαίθριο χώρο: 

EN340: 2003 

ISO 15797 :1994  
 

Στημόνι: 484/500 mm 

Υφάδι: 500/500 mm 

Στημόνι: -3 %  
Υφάδι: 0 % 

(+/-3%) *** 

Φυσικά δεδομένα EN1149-5:2008 Μισή σταθερά χρόνου T50 < 4 s  ** 

Μετά από 5 βιομηχανικά πλυσίματα 
στους 75°C : 
Αντιστατικό Δοκιμή σε ύφασμα:  
- Ηλεκτροστατικές ιδιότητες (T50  ) 
- Επιφανειακή αντίσταση (S) 

EN 1149-3:2004 
Μέθοδος 2 

T50 < 0,01 s 
 Συντελεστής θωρακίσεως 

S > 0,91 

 
S > 0,2  ** 

Φυσικά δεδομένα 
Μετά από 50 βιομηχανικά 
πλυσίματα στους 75°C + 5 επανα-
αδιαβροχοποιήσεις + τελικό 
στέγνωμα σε καμπίνα φινιρίσματος  

Μέθοδοι δοκιμής Αποτελέσματα Κατηγορίες / Τύποι 

Δοκιμή στο σύνολο σακάκι 
παντελόνι : 
- Δοκιμή ομιχλών, περιορισμένων 
εκνεφώσεων (τύπος 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Σύμφωνο ΤΥΠΟΣ 6 

Δοκιμή στο σύνολο σακάκι 
παντελόνι : 
- Δοκιμή μετά-ανάφλεξης  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Μέθοδος A 

0s 
Δείκτης 3 

3 / 50x75°C (BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
βιομηχανικοί 

Δοκιμή στο σύνολο σακάκι 
παντελόνι : 
A: Περιορισμένη εξάπλωση φλόγας 

B : Μεταφερόμενη θερμότητα (από 
B0 έως B5) 
C : Θερμότητα ακτινοβολίας (από 
C0 έως C4) 
D : Εκτόξευση υγρού αλουμινίου 
(από D0 έως D3, X=χωρίς δοκιμή) 
E : Εκτόξευση χυτοσιδήρου (από 

D0 έως Ε3, X=χωρίς δοκιμή) 

 

EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

NF EN 367 : 1993 

NF EN 366 : 1993 

NF EN 373 : 1993 

 

Όχι φωτιά 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

S > 8  ** 
Χωρίς δοκιμή 
Χωρίς δοκιμή 

A 
B1   
C1   

X 
X 

Αντοχή στον εφελκυσμό ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Κατηγορία 5/6 

Αντοχή στη διάβρωση 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Μέθοδος 2 
> 2000 κύκλοι Κατηγορία 6/6 

Αντοχή στο σκίσιμο (χωρίς πλέξη) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Κατά μήκος: 75N 

Κατά πλάτος: 44N 
Κατηγορία 3/6 

Αντοχή στη διάτρηση NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Κατηγορία 2/6 

Αντοχή των ραφών ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Κατηγορία 4/6 

 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO : Odzież robocza  z  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modakrylu / Bawełny) 

 

Zastosowanie:  
Odzież ochronna dla osób pracujących w przemyśle narażonych na działanie ciepła. Stanowi ochronę na wypadek 
krótkotrwałego kontaktu z ogniem oraz z ciepłem konwekcyjnym i promieniującym. Komplet i kombinezon chronią 
przed działaniem ciekłych środków chemicznych w ograniczonym zakresie (wyrzucane odpryski – typ 6). Szczegółowe 
informacje zawarte są w poniższy rozdziale dotyczącym właściwości. W celu zapewnienia optymalnej ochrony należy 
koniecznie zapinać kombinezon lub nosić zapiętą kurtkę ze spodniami. Odblaskowe paski zapewniają wysoki stopień 
widoczności w nocy. Niniejszy ubiór z paskami odblaskowymi nie może być traktowany jako ubranie ochronne wysokiej 
widoczności wg dyrektywy 89/686/EEC. 

Zakres stosowania:  
Nie stosować poza zakresem określonym w tej instrukcji. 
Przed założeniem odzieży należy sprawdzić, czy nie jest zabrudzona lub uszkodzona, ponieważ mogłoby to 
spowodować spadek jej skuteczności. Sprawdzić szwy, zapięcia i całą powierzchnię tkaniny. Jeżeli stwierdzono 
uszkodzenie, nie należy używać odzieży. Trwałość odzieży jest zależna od jej stanu ogólnego po użyciu (zużycie, 
itp...).. 
Odzież ta ma działanie opóźniające przenikanie niektórych ciekłych środków chemicznych. Jeżeli znajdą się na niej 
odpryski, należy ją zdjąć, zneutralizować substancję i wyczyścić odzież. Stosowanie odzieży przez zbyt długi czas 
może spowodować przegrzanie. Odzież jest wykonana z materiału, który sprzyja rozproszeniu ładunków elektrycznych 
na powierzchni. Zaleca się, by pozostawała w kontakcie ze skórą lub była bezpośrednio uziemiona.  
**Odzież ochronna powodująca rozproszenie ładunków elektrycznych nie powinna być zdejmowana w palnej lub 
wybuchowej atmosferze lub podczas czynności wykonywanych z użyciem substancji palnych lub wybuchowych. 
Odzież ochronna powodująca rozproszenie ładunków elektrycznych nie powinna być stosowana w atmosferach 
wzbogacanych tlenem, jeżeli inżynier odpowiedzialny za bezpieczeństwo nie wyraził na to zgody. Właściwości 
elektrostatyczne są zależne również od wilgotności względnej otoczenia: zwiększona wilgotność poprawia 
odprowadzanie ładunków elektrostatycznych. Pojedyncze sztuki odzieży nie mogą stanowić pełnego zabezpieczenia. 
Należy posiadać kompletne wyposażenie, na przykład komplet lub kombinezon i spodnie sprzyjające odprowadzaniu 
ładunków elektrostatycznych.  
Należy zauważyć, że badania na tym produkcie zostały wykonane w środowisku laboratoryjnym i niekoniecznie 
odzwierciedlają warunki rzeczywiste. Na wyniki mogły mieć wpływ różne czynniki, takie jak stosowanie w warunkach 
nadmiernego ciepła lub w agresywnych środowiskach mechanicznych (ścieranie, przecięcie, rozdarcie).  
Odzież ta nie zawiera substancji, w przypadku których znane jest działanie rakotwórcze, toksyczne, lub też mogących 
powodować reakcje alergiczne u osób wrażliwych. 

Przechowywanie / czyszczenie / konserwacja: 
Produkty te należy przechowywać w opakowaniu fabrycznym w chłodnym, suchym miejscu. Chronić przed działaniem 
światła i ujemnych temperatur. Pranie przemysłowe lub w warunkach domowych w temperaturze nieprzekraczającej 
75°C (Oprócz BORCOOV: 60°C), (maksymalnie 50 prań), normalne postępowanie mechaniczne, płukanie w 
normalnej temperaturze i normalne wirowanie. Nie chlorować. Nie czyścić na sucho. Zaleca się przywracanie 
nieprzemakalności odzieży po każdym praniu (patrz pranie). Po każdej czynności typu pranie + nadanie 
nieprzepuszczalności + suszenie, osoba wykonująca pranie powinna upewnić się, czy odzież jest w wystarczającym 
stopniu nieprzepuszczalna (test przy pomocy sprayu lub innego środka kontroli). Możliwe jest suszenie w suszarce z 
bębnem obrotowym w normalnym programie lub w tunelu w temperaturze 160°C maks. (patrz pranie). Prasowanie 
żelazkiem o maksymalnej temperaturze 200°C. Uwaga***, po pierwszych cyklach prania przemysłowego odzież może 
w znacznym stopniu skurczyć się. Należy to uwzględnić przy dobieraniu rozmiarów. Po zaprzestaniu użytkowania 
należy pozbyć się odzieży zgodnie z procedurami obowiązującymi w zakładzie, obowiązującymi przepisami i 
wytycznymi związanymi z ochroną środowiska. 

Właściwości:  
Komplet i kombinezon są zgodne z wymaganiami zawartymi w dyrektywie europejskiej 89/686, zwłaszcza pod 
względem ergonomii, nieszkodliwości, komfortu, wentylacji i elastyczności oraz z normami europejskimi: 

Dane dotyczące przesiąkania 
Metody 

badawcze 
Przesiąkanie 

cieczy 

Odporność na 
przesiąkanie 

cieczy 

Badanie tkaniny: 
Odporność na kwas siarkowy 30 % 
(H2SO4 30%) 

Odporność na wodorotlenek sodu 10 %   
Odporność na butanol 
Odporność na o-ksylen  

EN368 

ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klasa 3/3 

 
Klasa 3/3 

 
Klasa 3/3 
Klasa 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klasa 3/3 

 
Klasa 3/3 

 
Klasa 3/3 
Klasa 2/3 

Dane dotyczące zmian wymiarów: 
Metody 

badawcze 
Kurczenie się 

mm 
Zmiana (%) 

- Badanie tkaniny po 5 praniach 
przemysłowych w temp. 75°C + suszenie w 
stanie rozwieszonym: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994 

Osnowa: 484/500 
mm 

Wątek: 500/500 mm 

Osnowa: -3 % 
Wątek: 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Dane fizyczne 
po 5 praniach przemysłowych w 75°C: 
Antystatyczność – Badanie tkaniny:  
- Właściwości elektrostatyczne (T50) 
- Rezystywność powierzchniowa (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Metoda 2 

Czas połowicznego 
rozpadu  

T50 < 0,01 s 
 Współczynnik 
zabezpieczenia  

S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Dane fizyczne 
po 50 praniach przemysłowych w 75°C + 5 
przywróceniach nieprzemakalności + 
suszenie końcowe w kabinie kończącej 
proces: 

Metody 
badawcze 

Wyniki Klasa / Typ 

Badanie kompletu kurtka i spodnie: EN 13034 :2005 Zgodne TYP 6 

PT 

NL 

GR 

PL 



- Badanie mgły, aerozole w ograniczonym 
zakresie (Typ 6) 

EN468:1994 

Badanie kompletu kurtka i spodnie: 
- Badanie po zapłonie  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Metoda A 

0s 
Współczynnik 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
przemysłowe 

Badanie kompletu kurtka i spodnie: 
A : Propagacja ograniczonego płomienia 
B : Ciepło konwekcyjne (B0 do B5) 
C : Ciepło promieniujące (od C0 do C4) 
D : Odprysk ze stopionego aluminium (od D0 
do D3, X=nie zbadano) 
E : Natrysk z surówki płynnej (od E0 do E3, 
X=nie zbadano) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

Bez ognia 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
nie zbadano 
nie zbadano 

A 
B1 
C1 
X 
X 

Wytrzymałość na rozciąganie 
ISO 13934-1 : 

1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Klasa 5/6 

Odporność na ścieranie 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Metoda 2 
> 2000 Cykli Klasa 6/6 

Wytrzymałość na rozdarcie ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Wzdłuż: 75N 
Wszerz: 44N 

Klasa 3/6 

Odporność na przebicie NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Klasa 2/6 

Wytrzymałość szwów 
ISO 13935-2 : 

1999 
222 N Klasa 4/6 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO：工作服 

法国 STACIFLAM® (变性腈纶/棉面料) 

 

使用说明：  

适用于高温工业工作场合的劳动保护服。保护着装者不受近距离接触的火焰、对流和辐射热的伤害。可对液体化学品

（6 

型喷溅）进行有限保护的一体服。详情请见下文所述性能。为实现较好的防护效果，要么穿上封闭的一体服，要么穿

上必须封闭的上衣并与裤装一同配穿。依照 89/686/EEC 

指令的规定，本防护服虽配有反光带，但不属于高可视性个人防护设备。 

使用限制：  

不要在上述场合之外使用。 

穿此服装前，请检查确保无脏污无磨损，否则便会降低其有效性能。检查缝纫、闭锁质量和面料完整性。如发现有缺

损，则不要使用。服装的生命期与其使用后的总体状态（磨损等）有关。 

此服装在被某些液体化学品穿透后会有一种（损坏）推迟效应。在遭液体喷溅后，用户须脱下衣服，中和所溅染的化

学品并进行清洁。如穿着时间过长可能会产生过热。此服装是用可消散表面静电荷的材料制成。建议使此服装与皮肤

接触良好或直接接地。  

**防静电防护服不得使用在有易燃易爆气体的场合，也不得使用在有易燃易爆物的操作中。无主管工程师的事先允许

，防静电防护服不得使用在氧气丰富的场合。防静电特性也与环境的相对湿度有关：当湿度提高时，静电电荷的释放

能力也会相对提升。仅靠一套服装并不能提供完全的防护效果。工作时请全面武装：比如一体服或套装和可释放静电

何的工作靴。  

应该注意的是，此产品的性能检验试验是在实验室环境中进行的，并不能完全代表现实中的使用环境。影响这些试验

结果的因素可有过热环境条件、侵犯性机械环境（如磨蚀、切割、撕裂）等。  

此服装不含任何致癌物、有毒物，也不含任何可使易过敏人群产生过敏反应的物质 

保存/清洗/维护说明： 

将服装置于原始包装中，避光防冻保存于通风干燥处。工业或家庭洗涤温度不得超过 75°C (除了BORCOOV : 

60°C),最多洗 50，正常机械处理，常温冲洗正常甩干。 不得进行氯化漂白。 不得干洗。 

建议每次洗涤后对服装重新进行防水处理（参见“洗衣机（laveur）”。 

在每次洗涤、防水处理、干燥处理后，洗衣机（laveur）应确保衣服是充分防水的（利用喷雾测试或其他测试方法）。 

可用滚筒甩干机的正常模式甩干或用风洞式烘干机在最高 160°C 

下进行烘干（参见“洗衣机（laveur）”）。熨烫温度最高为 

200°C。注意***，此服装在第一次进行工业洗涤时会有较大的收缩。建议在选择尺寸时将此考虑在内。  

服装弃用后，必须遵照相关内部程序、现行法规和有关环保规定进行处理。 

产品性能 ：  

一体服和套装符合 89/686 

欧洲指令要求（特别是在人体工学、无毒无害、舒适方便、空气流通和柔顺性能方面）和相关欧洲标准。 

穿透性数据 试验方法 液体穿透性 斥液性 

面料试验： 

对 30 % 硫酸的抗穿透性能 

(H2SO4 30%) 

对 10 % 氢氧化钠（NaOH 

10%）的抗穿透性能 

对丁醇的穿透性能 

对鄰二甲苯的穿透性能  

EN368 
ISO 6530: 2005 

 

0% 
 

0% 
 

0.2% 
1.3% 

 

3/3 级 

 

3/3 级 

 

3/3 级 

2/3 级 

 

98.5 % 
 

97.2 % 
 

95.6 % 
94.3 % 

 

3/3 级 

 

3/3 级 

 

3/3 级 

2/3 级 

尺寸变动数据 试验方法 收缩 mm 变动率 (%) 

-   5 l次在 75°C温度下进行工业洗涤 + 

晾干后对面料进行的试验：  

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797:1994  

径向： 484/500 mm 

纬向： 500/500 mm 

径向： -3 %  

纬向： 0 % 

(+/-3%) *** 

物理数据 

在 75°C 下进行 5 次工业洗涤后： 

面料抗静电试验：  

- 抗静电特性（T50 ） 

- 表面屏蔽率（S） 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

方法 2 

半衰期  

T50 < 0.01 s 

屏蔽因数  

S > 0.91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0.2  ** 

物理数据 

在 75°C 下进行 5 次工业洗涤 + 5 

次再防水处理 + 

在终处理干燥室内进行烘干： 

试验方法 结果 级别/类型 

对衣裤套装进行的试验： 

- 烟雾、有限灰尘试验（6 型） 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

符合 6 型 

对衣裤套装进行的试验： 

- 燃后试验： 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

方法 A 

0 s 

指数 3 

3 / 50x75°C 

(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C ) 

工业 

对衣裤套装进行的试验： 

A :有限火焰的蔓延 

B :对流热（B0 至 B5） 

C :辐射热（C0 至 C4） 

EN531:1995 
ISO 

15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 

1993 

无明火 

HTI 24 = 6 s 
8 s 

未测试 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

D :熔融铝喷溅（D0 至 D3，X=未测试） 

E :铁水喷溅（D0 至 D3，X=未测试） 

NF EN 366 : 
1993 

NF EN 373 : 
1993 

 

未测试 

抗拉强度 
ISO 13934-1 : 

1999 
792 N 
600 N 

5/6 级 

耐磨强度 

NF EN 530 : 
1995 

方法 2 

> 2000 周期 6/6 级 

抗撕强度（无纺） 
ISO 9073-4 : 

1997 

经向： 75N 

纬向： 44N 

3/6 级 

抗穿孔强度 
NF EN 863 : 

1996 
43,7 N 2/6 级 

缝纫强度 
ISO 13935-2 : 

1999 
222 N 4/6 级 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Pracovní oděv z  

STACIFLAM® FR (Modakrylu / Bavlna) 

 

Návod k použití:  
Ochranné oděvy pro pracující v průmyslu vystavené teplu. Chrání proti krátkému kontaktu s plamenem a proti 
konvekčnímu a radiačnímu teplu. Souprava a kombinéza nabízí omezenou ochranu proti kapalným chemickým 
produktům (potřísnění chemickými látkami – typ 6). Více podrobností o vlastnostech kombinézy viz níže. Pro optimální 
ochranu je třeba kombinézu nosit zapnutou, nebo nosit nutně zapnutou vestu s kalhotami. Reflexní proužky zajišťují 
uživateli během noci vysokou viditelnost. Tento oděv s reflexními proužky nelze považovat za PPE oděv s vysokou 
viditelností ve smyslu směrnice 89/686/EEC. 
Meze použití:  
Nepoužívejte k jiným účelům, než jak je uvedeno v návodu. 
Před oblečením kombinézy zkontrolujte, zda není ani špinavá ani použitá, což by mohlo snižovat její účinnost.  Ověřte 
stehy, zapínání, neporušenost látky. Kombinézu nepoužívejte v případě, že jste zjistili závadu. Životnost oděvu závisí 
na jeho všeobecném stavu po použití (opotřebení atd...). 
Tento oděv je ve skutečnosti zpomalovač průniku určitých kapalných chemických látek. Poté, co byl postříkán, musí 
uživatel oděv svléci, neutralizovat postříkaná místa a nechat oděv vyčistit. Jeho delší nošení může způsobit ohřev. Byl 
vyroben z materiálu, který umožňuje rozptyl elektrostatických nábojů na povrchu. Doporučuje se, aby měl oděv dobrý 
kontakt s pokožkou, nebo aby byl přímo uzemněn.  
**Ochranné oděvy rozptylující elektrostatický náboj nesmí být svlékány v hořlavém nebo výbušném prostředí atmosféry 
nebo při manipulaci s hořlavými nebo výbušnými látkami. Tyto ochranné oděvy rozptylující elektrostatický náboj nesmí 
být používány v ovzduší obohaceném kyslíkem bez předchozího souhlasu technika odpovědného za bezpečnost. 
Elektrostatické vlastnosti závisí také na relativní vlhkosti okolí: odvádění elektrostatických nábojů je lepší, když vlhkost 
stoupá. Samotný oděv nemůže poskytnout úplnou ochranu. Dbejte na to, abyste byli vybaveni úplně, například tak, že 
souprava nebo kombinéza a obuv umožňují odvádění elektrostatických nábojů.  
Upozorňujeme, že testy prováděné na tomto výrobku byly prováděny v laboratorním prostředí a nemusí nutně odrážet 
skutečné podmínky. Výsledky provedených testů mohou ovlivňovat různé faktory, například použití oděvu v nadměrně 
vysokých teplotách nebo v prostředí s agresivními mechanickými částicemi (oděr, prořez, protržení).  
Tento oděv neobsahuje známé látky způsobující rakovinu, jedovaté látky ani látky, které by mohly citlivým osobám 
způsobit alergie. 
Pokyny pro skladování/ čištění/údržbu: 
Skladujte kombinézu v původním obalu v chladu a suchu, mimo sluneční záření a velmi nízké teploty. 
Maximální teplota při průmyslovém nebo domácím praní je 75 C (Krome BORCOOV: 60°C), (maximálně 50 praní), 
mechanické zpracování běžné, oplachování při normální teplotě a běžné ždímání. Chlorování vyloučeno. Nečistit za 
sucha. Opětovná impregnace po každém praní se doporučuje (viz pračka). Po každém ošetření podle typu praní + 
opětné impregnaci + sušení se pradlák ujistí, že je oděv dostatečně naimpregnovaný (test odolnosti proti postříkání 
kapalinou nebo jiný prostředek kontroly). Lze sušit v sušičce s rotačním bubnem v normálním programu nebo v 
dosušovacím tunelu maximálně při 160 °C (viz pračka). Žehlení při maximální teplotě žehlicí plochy žehličky 200 °C. 
Pozor***, tento oděv se může významně srazit při prvních cyklech průmyslového praní. Doporučuje se brát tento faktu 
v úvahu při výběru velikostí.  Po každém použití musí býr tento oděv povinně odstraněn za dodržování interních 
postupů zařízení, platné legislativy a omezení, vázaných na životní prostředí. 
Vlastnosti:  
Souprava a kombinéza splňuje požadavky evropské směrnice 89/686, zejména ohledně střihového řešení, 
neškodnosti, pohodlí, prodyšnosti a měkkosti, a evropských norem: 
 

Údaje o penetraci 
Zkušební 
metody 

Penetrace kapalin Odpuzování kapalin 

Zkouška na látce: 
Odolnost proti 30% kyselině sírové 
(H2SO4 30 %) 
Odolnosti proti 10% hydroxidu 
sodnému (NaOH 10 %) 
Odolnosti proti Butanolu 
Odolnost proti o-Xylenu  

EN368 
ISO 6530: 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Třída 3/3 

 
Třída 3/3 

 
Třída 3/3 
Třída 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Třída 3/3 

 
Třída 3/3 

 
Třída 3/3 
Třída 2/3 

Údaje o rozměrových změnách: Zkušební metody Sražení mm Změna (%) 

-   Zkouška na látce pro 5 
průmyslových praní při 75 °C + 
sušení na volném vzduchu: 

EN340: 2003 

ISO 15797: 1994  
 

Osnova: 484/500 mm 

Útek: 500/500 mm 

Osnova: -3 %  
Útek: 0 % 

(+/-3%) *** 

Fyzikální údaje 
pro 5 průmyslových praní při 75 °C: 
Antistatická zkouška na látce:  
- Elektrostatické vlastnosti (T50) 
- Odpor povrchu (S) 

EN1149-5: 2008 
EN 1149-3: 2004 

Metoda 2 

Poločas rozptylu  
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Faktor stínění  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Fyzikální údaje 

po 50 průmyslových praních při 75°C 
+ 5 opětných impregnacích + 
konečném sušení v dosušovací 
kabině: 

Zkušební metody Výsledky Třídy / Typy 

Zkouška na sadě vesta a kalhoty: 
- Zkouška mlhou, postřikem nízké 
úrovně (Typ 6) 

EN 13034: 2005 
EN468: 1994 

Vyhovuje TYP 6 

Zkouška na sadě vesta a kalhoty: 
- Zkouška po vznícení  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN533:1995 
ISO 15025: 2003 

Metoda A 

0s 
Index 3 

3 / 50x75°C (BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
průmyslové 

Zkouška na sadě vesta a kalhoty: 
A: Omezené šíření plamene 

B: Konvekční teplo (od B0 do B5) 
C: Radiační teplo (od C0 do C4) 
D: Postřik roztaveným hliníkem (od 
D0 do D3, X=nezkoušeno) 
E: Postřik roztavenou litinou (od E0 
do E3, X=nezkoušeno) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025: 2003 
NF EN 367: 1993 
NF EN 366: 1993 
NF EN 373: 1993 

 

 
Žádný oheň 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
nezkoušeno 
nezkoušeno 

 
A 

B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Odolnost v tahu ISO 13934-1: 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Třída 5/6 

Odolnost proti odírání 
NF EN 530: 1995 

Metoda 2 
> 2000 cyklů Třída 6/6 

Odolnost proti roztržení (netkané) ISO 9073-4: 1997 
Směr výroby: 75 N 
Směr napříč: 44 N 

Třída 3/6 

Odolnost proti perforaci NF EN 863: 1996 43,7 N Třída 2/6 

Odolnost proti šití ISO 13935-2: 1999 222 N Třída 4/6 

 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Articol de îmbrăcăminte de lucru din  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modacrilic /Bumbac) 

 

Instrucţiuni de utilizare:  
Îmbrăcăminte de protecţie pentru lucrătorii din industrie expuşi la căldură. Protejează împotriva contactelor scurte cu o 
flacără şi împotriva căldurii convective şi a căldurii radiante. Ansamblu şi combinezon care oferă o protecţie limitată la 
produsele chimice lichide (proiecţii de împroşcări – tip 6). Pentru mai multe detalii, a se vedea performanţele de mai 
sus. Pentru o protecţie optimă, a se purta fie combinezonul închis, fie vesta neapărat închisă şi cu pantalonul. Benzile 
retroreflectorizante de pe această îmbrăcăminte produc o vizibilitate mai ridicată noaptea. Această îmbrăcăminte cu 
benzi retro-reflectorizante nu poate fi considerată PPE de înaltă vizibilitate conform directivei 89/686/CEE. 

Limite de utilizare:  

A nu se utiliza în afara domeniului de utilizare definit în instrucţiunile de mai sus. 
Înainte de a îmbrăca acest articol de îmbrăcăminte, asiguraţi-vă că nu este nici murdar, nici uzat, deoarece acest lucru 
ar duce la o scădere a eficacităţii lui. Verificaţi cusăturile, închiderile, integritatea ţesăturii. A nu se utiliza în cazul 
constatării unui defect. Durata de viaţă a articolului de îmbrăcăminte depinde de starea sa generală după utilizare 
(uzuri etc. ...). Acest articol de îmbrăcăminte are un efect de încetinire a penetrării anumitor produse chimice lichide. 
După ce a fost supus unei proiecţii, utilizatorul trebuie să se dezbrace de articolul de îmbrăcăminte, să neutralizeze 
proiecţia şi să-l cureţe. Purtarea îndelungată poate avea ca rezultat o încălzire. Articolul a fost realizat dintr-un material 
care permite disiparea sarcinilor electrostatice la suprafaţă. Se recomandă ca acest articol de îmbrăcăminte să aibă un 
contact bun cu pielea sau să fie legat direct la pământ. **Este interzis să vă dezbrăcaţi de îmbrăcămintea de protecţie 
cu disipare electrostatică în prezenţa unor atmosfere inflamabile sau cu potenţial exploziv sau după ce manipulaţi 
substanţe inflamabile sau cu potenţial exploziv. Această îmbrăcăminte de protecţie cu disipare electrostatică nu trebuie 
utilizată în atmosfere îmbogăţite cu oxigen fără acordul prealabil al inginerului responsabil cu securitatea. Proprietăţile 
electrostatice depind şi de umiditatea relativă înconjurătoare: eliminarea sarcinilor electrostatice este mai bună când 
umiditatea creşte. Un singur articol de îmbrăcăminte nu poate oferi o protecţie completă. Asiguraţi-vă că sunteţi echipat 
complet, ansamblu sau combinezon şi încălţăminte care permite eliminarea sarcinilor electrostatice, de exemplu. 
Trebuie remarcat că testele efectuate pe acest produs au fost realizate într-un mediu de laborator şi nu reflectă 
neapărat realitatea. Aceste rezultate ar putea fi influenţate de factori precum utilizarea în condiţii de căldură excesivă 
sau în medii mecanice agresive (abraziune, tăiere, destrămare). Acest articol de îmbrăcăminte nu conţine substanţe 
cunoscute a fi cancerigene, toxice sau susceptibile de a provoca alergii persoanelor sensibile. 

Instrucţiuni de stocare/curăţare/întreţinere: 
Stocaţi aceste produse în locuri răcoroase, uscate, ferite de lumină şi ger, în ambalajul original. 
Spălare industrială sau menajeră la o temperatură maximă de 75°C (Excepţia BORCOOV: 60°C) (maximum 50 de 
spălări), tratament mecanic normal, clătire la o temperatură normală şi stoarcere normală. Este exclusă tratarea cu clor. 
Este exclusă curăţarea chimică. Se recomandă o reimpermeabilizare a articolului de îmbrăcăminte după fiecare 
spălare (cf. spălătorului). După fiecare tratament de tip spălare + reimpermeabilizare + uscare, spălătorul se va asigura 
că articolul de îmbrăcăminte este suficient de reimpermeabilizat (testare la jet sau alt mijloc de control). 
Este posibilă uscarea în uscător de rufe cu tambur rotativ folosind un program normal sau în tunel de apretură la 
maximum 160°C (cf. spălătorului). Călcare cu fierul de călcat, temperatura tălpii fiind de maximum 200°C. Atenţie***, 
acest articol de îmbrăcăminte poate intra la apă destul de mult după primele cicluri de spălare industrială. Se 
recomandă să se ţină seama de acest lucru la selectarea mărimilor. După ieşirea din uz, acest articol de îmbrăcăminte 
trebuie neapărat să fi eliminat respectând procedurile interne ale unităţii, legislaţia în vigoare şi constrângerile legate de 
mediu. 

Performanţe:  
Ansamblul şi combinezonul sunt conforme cu cerinţele directivei europene 89/686, în special cu privire la ergonomie, 
inocuitate, confort, aerisire şi supleţe, şi cu standardele europene: 

Date de penetrare Metode de test 
Penetrarea 
lichidelor 

Respingerea 
lichidelor 

Test pe ţesătură: 
Rezistenţă la 30% acid sulfuric 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Rezistenţă la 10% hidroxid de sodiu 
(NaOH 10%) 
Rezistenţă la butanol 
Rezistenţă la o-xilen  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Clasa 3/3 

 
Clasa 3/3 

 
Clasa 3/3 
Clasa 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Clasa 3/3 

 
Clasa 3/3 

 
Clasa 3/3 
Clasa 2/3 

Date despre variaţiile dimensionale: Metode de test Strângere mm Variaţie (%) 

- Test pe ţesătură după 5 spălări 
industriale la 75°C + uscare în aer liber: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  

 

Urzeală: 484/500 mm 
Bătătură: 500/500 mm 

Urzeală: -3 %  
Bătătură: 0 % 

(+/-3%) *** 

Date fizice 
după 5 spălări industriale la 75°C: 
Antistatic Test pe ţesătură:  
- Proprietăţi electrostatice (T50 ) 
- Rezistivitate de suprafaţă (S) 

EN1149-5: 2008 
EN 1149-3: 2004 

Metoda 2 

Timp de semi - 
descompunere  

T50 < 0,01 s 
 Factor de ecranare  

S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Date fizice 
după 50 de spălări industriale la 75°C + 
5reimpermeabilizări + uscare finală în 
cabina de apretură: 

Metode de test Rezultate Clase/Tip 

Test pe ansamblu vestă şi pantalon: 
- Test de ceţuri, aerosoli limitaţi (Tip 6) 

EN 13034: 2005 
EN468: 1994 

Conform TIP 6 

Test pe ansamblu vestă şi pantalon: 
- Test postinflamare  

NF EN533: 1997 
NF EN532: 1995 
ISO 15025: 2003 

Metoda A 

0s 
Indice 3 

3 / 50x75°C 

(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C ) 
industriale 

Test pe ansamblu vestă şi pantalon: 
A: Propagarea flăcării limitate 
B: Căldură convectivă (de la B0 la B5) 
C: Căldură radiantă (de la C0 la C4) 
D: Proiectare de aluminiu topit (de la D0 la 
D3, X=netestat) 
E: Proiectare de fontă în topire (de la E0 la 
E3, X=netestat) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025: 2003 
NF EN 367: 1993 
NF EN 366: 1993 
NF EN 373: 1993 

 
Fără foc 

HTI 24 = 6 s 
8 s 

netestat 
netestat 

 
A 

B1  
C1 
X 
X 

Rezistenţă la tracţiune 
ISO 13934-1 : 

1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Clasa 5/6 

Rezistenţă la abraziune 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Metoda 2 
> 2000 cicluri Clasa 6/6 

Rezistenţă la sfâşiere (neţesut) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Sens producere: 75N 

Sens lăţime: 44N 
Clasa 3/6 

Rezistenţă la perforare NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Clasa 2/6 

Rezistenţa cusăturilor 
ISO 13935-2 : 

1999 
222 N Clasa 4/6 

 
 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO : Munkaruházat  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modakril / Amut)  

 

Használati útmutató :  
Védőruházat hőnek kitett ipari munkáok számára. Védelmet nyújt lánggal való rövid idejű érintkezés esetén, valamint 
konvektív és sugárző hővel szemben. Az együttes és az overall korlátozott védelmet biztosítanak a folyékony 
vegyszerekkel szemben (szennyeződések fröccsenései – 6. típus). További részletekért tekintse meg az alábbi 
védelmi teljesítményeket. Az optimális védelem érdekében vagy az overallt, vagy a kabátot a nadrággal együtt 
kizárólag zártan lehet viselni. A fényvisszaverő sávok a kabáton éjszaka is kiváló láthatóságot biztosítanak. A 
fényvisszaverő sávok a 89/686/EEC irányelv alapján nem tekinthetők kiváló láthatóságú személyi védőfelszerelésnek. 

Használati korlátok :  
Az alábbi útmutatóban megjelölt területeken kívüli használat tilos. A ruházat felvétele előtt, ellenőrizze, hogy az ne 
legyen sem piszkos, sem használt, mert ezek a tényezők csökkenthetik a ruházat hatékonyságát. Ellenőrizze a 
varrásokat, a záródást, az anyag épségét. Ne használja, ha hibát észlel. A ruházat élettartama a használat utáni 
általános állapotától függ (használódás, stb.). A ruházat bizonyos folyékony vgyszerek áthatolását késlelteti. 
Fröccsenés után a használónak le kell vetnie a ruházatot, semlegesítni kell a fröccsenést, és ki kell tisztítani a ruhát. A 
hosszan tartó viselés melegégérzetet kelthet. A ruházat olyan anyagból készült, mely a felületi elektromos töltéseket 
disszipálja. Ajánlott, hogy a ruházat jól érintkezzen a bőrrel vagy közvetlenül a földdel.  **Az eletromos disszipációjú 
ruházatot nem lehet gyúlékony, robbanás veszélyes környezetben, valamint gyúlékony és robbanás veszélyes 
anyagokkal történő munka közben sem használni. A ruházatot nem szabad oxigén dús környezetben a 
munkafelügyelő előzetes engedélye nélkül. Az elektrosztatikus tulajdonságok a környezet relatív nedvesség tartamától 
függnek: az elektromos töltések elvezetése jobb, ha emelkedik a nedvesség. A ruházat magában nem nyújt teljes 
védelmet. Figyeljen, hogy a felszereltsége teljes legyen, együttes vagy overall és cipő, mely engedi az elektromos 
töltések elvezetését. Meg kell jegyezni, hogy a  terméken a próbákat laboratóriumi körülmények között végezték, 
melyek nem tükrözik feltétlenül a valóságot. Egyéb tényezők befolyásolhatják az eredményt, úgy mint a túlságosan 
magas hőviszonyok vagy az agresszív mechanikai környezetben végzett munka (kopás, vágás, szakadás).  
A ruházat nem tartalmaz ismert összetevőt, mely rákkeltő, toxikus hatású lenne, vagy mely allergiés tüneteket váltana 
ki arra érzékeny embereknél. 

Tárolási / tisztítási / karbantartási útmutató : 

A terméket hűvös, száraz, fénytől és fagytól mentes helyen, eredeti csomagolásában kell tárolni. Ipari vagy háztartási 

mosás maximum 75°C-on (Kivéve a BORCOOV: 60°C) (maximum 50 mosás), normál mechanikai kezelés, öblítés 

normál hőfokon, centrifugázás normál fordulatszámon. Klórozni tilos. Száraz vegytisztítás tilos. Minden mosás után 

ajánlott a ruházat újra impregnálása (mosoda). Minden kezelés után (mosás,  vízhatlanná tétel, szárítás) a mosást 

végző személynek meg kell meggyőződnie, hogy a ruházat megfelelően újra vízhatlanított (spray teszt vagy más 

ellenőrzési mód). Forgódobos szárítógépben szárítható normál programon vagy maximum 160°C-on simító 

csatornában (mosoda). Vasalás maximum 200°C-on. Figyelem*** a ruházat jelentősen összemehet az ipari mosások 

elején. Ajánlott figyelembe venni a megfelelő méret kiválasztásánál. Minden használat után a ruházatot a belső 

eljárásoknak, az érvényben lévő szabályozásnak és a környezeti előírásoknak megfelelően kell kezelni. 

Védelmi szintek :  

Az együttes és az overall az EN89/686 irányelv követelményeinek megfelelnek, az ergonómia, az ártalmatlanság, a 

kényelem, a szellőzés, és a rugalmasság tekintetében, valamint az alábbi európai szabványoknak : 

Áthatolási adatok 
Vizsgálati 

módszerek 
Folyadékok 
áteresztése 

Folyadékok taszítása 

Anyag próba : 
30%-os ellenállás a kénsavval szemben 
(H2SO4 30%) 
10%- os ellenállás a nátrium-hidroxiddal 
szemben (NaOH 10%) 
Ellenállás a butanollal szemben 
Ellenállás az O-xilénnel szemben  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
3/3. Osztály 

 
3/3. Osztály 

 
3/3. Osztály 
2/3. Osztály 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
3/3. Osztály 

 
3/3. Osztály 

 
3/3. Osztály 
2/3. Osztály 

Mérettartósság : 
Vizsgálati 

módszerek 
Összehúzódás 

mm 
Variáció (%) 

-   Anyag próba 5 ipari mosás után 75°C-on 
+ szabadon szárad: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  

 

Lánc : 484/500 mm 
Vetés : 500/500 mm 

Lánc : -3 %  
Vetés : 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Fizikai adatok 
5 ipari mosás után 75°C-on : 
Antisztatikus anyagon végzett próba :  
- Elektrosztatikus tulajdonságok (T50) 
- Felületi ellenállás (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004  

2. Módszer 

Feleződési idő 
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Védelmi együttható  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Fizikai adatok 
50 ipari mosás után 75°C-on + 5 újra 
impergnálás + utó szárítás simító 
csatornában : 

Vizsgálati 
módszerek 

Eredmény Osztály / Típus 

Próba a kabáton és a nadrágon: 
- Köd, korlátozott aeroszol próba (6. típus) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Megfelel 6. típus 

Próba a kabáton és a nadrágon: 
- Utóégés próba 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

A módszer 

0s 
3. Mutató 

3 / 50x75°C 

(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C ) 
ipari 

Próba a kabáton és a nadrágon: 
A : Korlátozott lángterjedés 
B : Konvektív hő (B0-tól B5-ig) 
C : Sugárzó hő (C0-tól C4-ig) 
D : Olvadt alumínium fröccsenés (D0-tól 
D3-ig, X=nem tesztelt) 
E : Olvadó öntvény fröccsenése (E0-tól E3-
ig, X=nem tesztelt) 

EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

 

Nincs tűz 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
nem tesztelt 
nem tesztelt 

A 
B1   
C1 
X 
X 

Húzószilárdság 
ISO 13934-1 : 

1999 
792 N 
600 N 

5/6. Osztály 

Kopásállóság 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

2. Módszer 
> 2000 Ciklus 6/6. Osztály 

Szakadásállóság (nem szőtt) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Gyártási irány : 75N 
Ferde irány : 44N 

3/6. Osztály 

Átlyukasztási ellenállás NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N 2/6. Osztály 

Varrás ellenállása 
ISO 13935-2 : 

1999 
222 N 4/6. Osztály 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Radna odjeća od   

STACIFLAM® FR (Mod-akrilika  / Pamuk) 

 

Upute za upotrebu :  
Zaštitna odjeća za radnike u industriji izložene visokim temperaturama. Štit od kratkih kontakata sa plamenom i protiv 
konvektivne vrućine i zračeće topline. Komplet i kombiunacija sredstava nudi ograničenu zaštitu od kemijskijh tekućih 
proizvoda ( rasprskavanje - tip 6). Za više pojedinosti pogledajte dolje navedene performanse. Za optimalnu zaštitu, 
nosite ili zatvoreni kombinezonm ili nostite obavezno zatvorenu jaknu sa hlačama. Reflektirajuće oznake na ovoj odjeći 
omogućavaju veću vidljivost noću. Ova odjeća s reflektirajućim oznakama ne može se smatrati osobnom zaštitnom 
odjećom (PPE) vidljivom s velike udaljenosti prema direktivi 89/686/EEC. 

Ograničenja kod korištenja  
Ne koristite izvan svog područja upotrebe definiranog u uputama. 
Prije oblačenja ove odjeće provjerite nije li prljava ili korištena, jer se time smanjuje njena djelotvornost.  Provjerite 
šavove, kopčanje, cjelokupnu tkaninu. Ne koristite ako pronađete grešku. Životni vijek odjeće ovisi o njenom općem 
stanju nakon upotrebe (istrošenost, itd…). 
Ova odjeća ima svhu usporavanja prodiranja određenih kemijskih tekućih proizvoda. Nakon izloženosti rasprskavanju, 
korisnik mora skinuti odjeću, neutralizirati  rasprskavanje i očistiti. Produženo nošenje  može dovesti do pregrijavanja. 
Izvodi se od materijala koji omogućuju širenje elektrostatičkog naboja po površini. Preporučuje se da ova odjeća ima 
dobar kontakt sa kožom ili  je direktno uzemljena.  
**Odjeća za zaštitu od elektrostatičkog naboja ne smije se skidati u prisutnosti zapaljivih atmosferalija Ili eksplozivnih 
tvari ili tijekom rukovanja eksplozivnim ili zapaljivim supstancama. Ova zaštitna odjeća za zaštitu od elektrostatičkog 
naboja ne smije se koristiti u okruženju bogatom kisikom bez prethodnog sporazuma sa odgovornom stručnom 
osobom za sigurnost. Elektrostatička svojstva ovise jednako o relativnoj vlažnosti okoliša. izbacivanje elektrostatinog 
naboja je bolje tijekom povišene vlage u zraku. Jedna vrsta zaštitne opreme ne može vam pružiti potpunu zaštitu. Ako 
želite biti potpuno opremljeni,koristite opremu u dijelovima,  zajedno ili u kompletu i sa cipelama što omogućuje širenje 
elektrostatičkog naboja  
Treba uzeti u obzir da  se testiranja na toj kombinaciji provode u laboratorijskim uvjetima i ne odražavaju nužno realno 
stanje. Čimbenici koji mogu utjecati na rezultate testiranja su upotreba u uvjetima pretjerane topline ili u agresivnom 
mehaničkom okruženju (abrazija, rezanje, kidanje).  
Ovaj predmet ne sadrži tvari koje su poznate kao kancerogene, ili toksične, ili podložne izazivanju alergija kod osjetljivih 
osoba. 

Upute za čuvanje/ čišćenje/ održavanje: 
Čuvajte ove proizvode na svježem, na suhom, daleko od svjetlosti i smrzavanja u originalnom pakiranju. 
Industrijsko pranje ili rukovanje na temperaturi od najviše 75°C (OSIM artikl BORCOOV: 60°C) (najviše 50 
pranja),normalno mehaničko tretiranjel,pranje i sušenje na normalnoj temperaturi. Bez upotrebe klora i izbjeljivača. 
Nakon svakog pranja preporučunje se obnova impregnacije odjeće. Nakon svake obrade ili pranja + ponovnog 
impregniranja + sušenja,  važno je provjeriti da je odjeća odgovarajuće ponovno impregnirana ( test sa sprejem ili 
drugim načinom kontrole). Sušenje je moguće u sušilici sa rotacijskim bubnjem na normalnom programu ili u tunelu za 
sušenje na 160°C najviše. Glačanje na najvećoj temperaturi od 200°C. Pažnja***, ova odjeća može se jako smanjiti 
nakon prvih nekoliko industrijskih pranja. Preporučuje se da dobro pazite prilikom izbora veličine. Nakon svake 
upotrebe ova se odjeća mora ukloniti i očistiti u skladu sa propisanom postupkom upotrebe i zakonodavstvom vezanim 
za zaštitu okoliša. 

Performanse:  
Ovaj komplet i odjeća odgovaraju zahtjevima europske direktive 89/686,  
 

Podaci o prodiranju Metode testiranja 

Prodiranje 
prodiranje 
tekućina 

Neprobojnost na  
prodiranje tekućina 

Testiranje na tkanini: 
Otpornost na 30 % sumpornu kiselinu 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Otpornost na 10 % natrij hidroksida 
Otpornost na Butanol 
Otpornost na oksilen  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klasa 3/3 

 
Klasa 3/3 
Klasa 3/3 
Klasa 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klasa 3/3 

 
Klasa 3/3 
Klasa 3/3 
Klasa 2/3 

Podaci o dimenzinalnim 
varijacijama : 

Metode testiranja Povlačenje    mm Varijacija (%) 

- Testiranje tkanine nakon 5 industrijskih 
pranja na 75°C + sušenje na otvorenom 
prostoru.  

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  

 

Osnova: 484/500 mm 

Potka: 500/500 mm 

Osnova: -3 %  
Potka: 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Fizički podaci- EN1149-5:2008 Vrijeme polovičnog T50 < 4 s  ** 

CN 

CZ 

RO 

HU 

HR 



nakon 5  industrijskih pranja na75°C : 
Antistatički Testiranje na tkanini:  
- Elektrostatička svojstva (T50 ) 
- Otpornost površine (S) 

EN 1149-3:2004 
Metoda 2 

raspadanja 
T50 < 0,01 s 

Zaštitni faktor 
S > 0,91 

 
S > 0,2  ** 

Fizički podaci- 
nakon 50 industrijskih pranja na  75°C + 
5ponovno impregniranje + završno sušenje 
u kabini za završnu obradu: 

Metode testiranja Rezultati 
Klasa / Tip 

 

Testiranje na kompletu . hlače i jakna 
- Testiranje na maglice, i  ograničenie 
aerosole (Tip 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Usklađeno TIP 6 

Testiranje na kompletu . hlače i hakna 
- Testiranje nakon zapaljenja 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Metoda A 

0s 
Indeks 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
industrijski 

Testiranje na kompletu . hlače i jakna 
A: Širenje ograničenog plamena 
B: Konvektivna vrućina (od B0 do B5) 
C: Vrućina koja se širi (od C0 do C4) 
D: Rasprskavanje otopljenog aluminija (od 
D0 do D3, X=nije testirano) 
E: Rasprskavanje  vrućih čestica (od E0 do 
E3, X=nije testirano) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

 

Nema vatre 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
nije testirano 
nije testirano 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Otporno na vučenje ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Classe 5/6 

Otpornost na abraziju 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Metoda  2 
> 2000 Ciklusa Klasa 6/6 

Otpornost na kidanje ( netkano) ISO 9073- 4 1997 

Smjer proizvodnje: 
75N 

Okomiti smjer: 44N 

Klasa 3/6 

Otpornost na bušenje NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Klasa 2/6 

Otpornost  šavova ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Klasa 4/6 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Arbetskläder i 
STACIFLAM® FR (Modakryl / Bomull) 

 

Användning:  
Skyddskläder som skyddar industriarbetare mot hetta. Skyddar mot plötslig kontakt med flammor och mot 
konvektiv värme och stålningsvärme. Set (byxor och jacka) och overall som ger ett begränsat skydd mot flytande 
kemikalier (stänk – typ 6). För mer info se prestanda nedan. För ett optimalt skydd, måste overallen vältillslutas 
och jackan måste alltid användas ihop med byxorna och vara vältillsluten. Reflexbanden på detta plagg ger en 
högre synlighet nattid. Plagget med reflexbanden kan inte anses som skyddsutrustning med hög synlighet i 
enlighet med direktiv 89/686/EEC. 

Begränsningar:  
Endast för avsett användningsområde enligt instruktionerna ovan.  

Kontrollera före användning att plagget inte är slitet eller smutsigt för att undvika försämrat skydd. Kontrollera 

sömmar och knäppningssystem, samt att tyget är fritt från skador eller defekter. Använd inte plagget om defekt eller 

skada hittas. Plaggets livslängd beror på det allmänna skiktet efter användning (slitage osv.). 

Detta plagg har en fördröjningseffekt mot penetration av vissa flytande kemikalier. Efter ett stänk måste användaren ta 

av plagget, neutralisera stänket och se till att plagget tvättas. En längre användning av plagget kan orsaka 

uppvärmning. Plagget är tillverkat i ett material som möjliggör dissipation av elektrostatiska uppladdningar på ytan. Det 

rekommenderas att plagget har en god kontakt med huden eller att det blir direkt jordat.  

**Skyddskläder med elektrostatisk dissipation får inte tas av i lättantändliga eller explosiva miljöer eller vid hantering av 

lättantäntliga eller explosiva ämnen. Dessa skyddskläder med elektrostatisk dissipation får inte användas i miljöer med 

ökad syrehalt utan förhandsgodkännande av den säkerhetsansvariga ingenjören. De elektrostatiska egenskaperna 

påverkas också av den relativa rumsfuktigheten: avledningen av de elektrostatiska uppladdningar är bättre när 

fuktigheten ökar. Användningen av endast ett plagg kan inte ge ett fullständigt skydd. Användare måste vara helt 

utrustad med byxorna plus jackan eller overallen samt skor som möjliggör avledningen av de elektrostatiska 

uppladdningarna.  

Testerna på overallen genomförs i laboratoriemiljö och återspeglar därmed inte alltid verkligheten. Faktorer såsom 

användningar under extrema värmeförhållanden eller i aggressiva mekaniska miljöer (nötning, skärning, bristning) 

skulle kunna påverka dessa resultat.  

Plagget innehåller inga ämnen som klassas som cancerkramkallande, giftiga eller allergiframkallande för känsliga 

personer  

Förvaring/rengöring/skötsel: 
Förvaras i svalt och torrt utrymme i originalförpackningen, skyddade mot ljus och frost. Tvättemperatur max 75°C 

(Utom BORCOOV: 60°C), (max 50 tvättar), normal mekanisk behandling, sköljning till normal temperatur och normal 

centrifugering. Får ej klorblekas. Får ej kemtvättas. Det rekommenderas att behandla plagget för vattentät impregnering 

efter varje tvätt (tvätteri). Efter varje behandling som tvätt + impregnering + torkning måste tvättaren kontrollera att 

plagget är ordentligt vattentätt (genom spraytest eller annan kontrollmetod). Kan torkas i torktumlare i normalt program 

eller torktunnel på max 160°C (tvätteri). Styrkning max 200°C. Varning***, Detta plagg kan krympa rejält vid de första 

industriella tvättarna. Det rekommenderas att ha det i åtanken vid val av storlekar. Efter rekommenderade 

användningstid måste plagget kastas i enlighet med anordningens interna metoder, gällande bestämmelser och 

miljörelaterade villkor.  

Prestanda :  
Jackan & byxorna och overallen överstämmer med kraven i det europeiska direktivet 89/686, angående ergonomi, 

oskadlighet, bekvämlighet, ventilation och smidighet samt med följande europeiska standarder: 

Penetration Testmetoder 
Penetration 
av vätskor 

Repellering 
av vätskor 

Test på tyg: 
Motstånd mot svavelsyra 30 % (H2SO4 

30%) 
Motstånd mot natriumhydroxid 10 % 
(NaOH 10%) 
Motstånd mot Butan-1-ol  
Motstånd mot o-Xylen 

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klass 3/3 

 
Klass 3/3 

 
Klass 3/3 
Klass 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klass 3/3 

 
Klass 3/3 

 
Klass 3/3 
Klass 2/3 

Dimensionsförändringar: Testmetoder Krympning mm Förändringar (%) 

- Test på tyg efter 5 industriella tvättar på 
75°C + lufttorkas: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797:1994  

 

Varp: 484/500 mm 
Väft: 500/500 mm 

Varp: -3 %  
Väft: 0 % 

(+/-3 %) *** 

Fysiska egenskaper 

efter 5 industriella tvättar på 75°C: 
Antistatisk test på tyg:  
- Elektrostatiska egenskaper (T50  ) 
- Ytresistivitet (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Metod 2 

Halv urladdningstid 
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Skyddsfaktor 
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Fysiska egenskaper 

efter 50 industriella tvättar på 75°C + 5 
vattentäta impregneringar + slutlig torkning 
i torkskåp: 

Testmetoder Resultat Klasser/ Typ 

Test på jacka + byxor: 
- Dimmor, begränsade spraytester (Typ 6) 

EN 13034:2005 
EN468:1994 

Godkänd TYP 6 

Test på jacka + byxor: 
- Test efter antändning  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Metod A 

0s 
Index 3 

3 / 50x75°C 

(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C ) 
 (Industriella) 

Test på jacka + byxor: 
A : Begränsad flamspridning 
B : Värmegenomgång (från B0 till B5) 
C : Strålningsvärme (från C0 till C4) 
D : Stänk av smält aluminium (från D0 till 
D3, X=ej testad) 
E : Stänk av smält järn (från E0 till E3, 
X=ej testad) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367:1993 
NF EN 366:1993 
NF EN 373:1993 

 

Ingen eld HTI 24 = 6 s 
8 s 

Ej testad  
Ej testad 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Draghållfasthet ISO 13934-1:1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Klass 5/6 

Nötningshållfasthet 
NF EN 530:1995 

Metod 2 
> 2000 Cykler Klass 6/6 

Rivhållfasthet (ej vävd) ISO 9073-4:1997 
Tillverkningsriktning: 

75N 
Tvärriktning: 44N 

Klass 3/6 

Motstånd mot punktering NF EN 863:1996 43,7 N Klass 2/6 

Sömstyrka ISO 13935-2:1999 222 N Klass 4/6 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Arbejdsbeklædning i  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modacryl / Bomuld) 

 

Brugsanvisning:  
Beskyttelsesbeklædning til industriarbejdere, der udsættes for varme. Beskytter mod kontakt af kort varighed fra ild og 
mod konvektiv og strålevarme. Dragt og overall giver en begrænset beskyttelse mod væskeformige kemiske produkter 
(sprøjt - type 6). For flere detaljer, se ydeevne herunder. For en optimal beskyttelse bæres overallen lukket eller hvis 
jakke bæres, skal den være lukket og anvendes sammen med bukserne. De retroreflekterende striber på 
beklædningen giver højere synlighed om natten. Beklædning med retroreflekterende striber må ikke betragtes som 
PPE med stor synlighed i forhold til direktiv 89/686/EEC. 

Anvendelsesbegrænsninger:  
Må ikke anvendes uden for det anvendelsesområde, der er defineret i ovennævnte anvisninger. 
Før beklædningen tages på, skal det sikres, at den ikke er snavset eller slidt, hvilket vil medføre en mindsket 
effektivitet.  Check sømme, lukninger, om stoffet er helt. Må ikke anvendes, hvis der konstateres en fejl. 
Beklædningens levetid afhænger af dens generelle tilstand efter anvendelse (slid, osv...) 
Denne beklædning har en forsinkende virkning mod gennemtrængning af visse væskeformige kemiske produkter. Efter 
at have været udsat for sprøjt, skal brugeren tage beklædningen af, neutralisere sprøjtet og rengøre beklædningen. 
Længere tids brug kan medføre ophedning. Den er udført i et materiale, der tillader spredning af elektrostatiske 
ladninger på overfladen. Det anbefales, at denne beklædning har god kontakt med huden eller direkte sættes til jord.  
**Beskyttelsesbeklædning med elektrostatisk spredning må ikke aftages i brandfarlige eller eksplosionsfarlige 
omgivelser eller under håndtering af brandbare eller eksplosive substanser. Denne beskyttelsesbeklædning med 
elektrostatisk spredning må ikke anvendes i oxygenberiget miljø uden forudgående aftale med den ingeniør, der har 
ansvaret for sikkerheden. De elektrostatiske egenskaber afhænger ligeledes af den omgivende relative luftfugtighed: 
Udledning af elektrostatiske ladninger er bedre, efterhånden som fugtigheden stiger. En beklædning kan ikke alene 
give komplet beskyttelse. Sørg for at være fuldstændig udstyret, dragt eller overall og sko, der tillader udledning af 
elektrostatiske ladninger, for eksempel.  
Det skal bemærkes, at forsøg udført på dette produkt er udført i et laboratoriemiljø og afspejler ikke nødvendigvis 
virkeligheden. Forskellige faktorer vil kunne influere på disse resultater, såsom anvendelse i ekstreme varmeforhold 
eller aggressivt mekanisk miljø (abrasion, gennemskæring, flænger).  
Beklædningen indeholder ikke substanser, der er kendt som kræftfremkaldende, giftige eller som vil kunne fremkalde 
allergiske reaktioner hos følsomme personer. 

Opbevarings/rengørings/vedligeholdelsesinstrukser : 
Opbevar disse produkter på et køligt, tørt sted, lys- og frostafskærmet og i den orignale emballage. Industiel eller 
husholdningsvask ved en maksimumstemperatur på 75°C (Bortset fra BORCOOV: 60°C), (maksimalt 50 vask), 
normal mekanisk behandling, rensning ved normal temperatur og normal centrifugering. Klorbehandling må ikke 
anvendes. Kemisk rensning må ikke anvendes. Det anbefales at genimprægnere beklædningen efter hver vask (jfr. 
vasker). Efter hver behandling af typen vask + genimprægnering + tørring sikrer vaskemaskinen, at beklædningen er 
tilstrækkeligt gen-imprægneret (spray test eller andet kontromiddel). Tørring er mulig i tørretumbler ved normalt 
program eller i tunnelfinisher ved 160°C maksimalt (jfr. vasker). Strygning ved maksimal temperatur på strygejernet på 
200°C. Bemærk***, denne beklædning kan krympe betragteligt under de første gange den vaskes industrielt. Det 
anbefales, at der tages højde for dette, når størerlsen vælges.  Efter al brug skal denne beklædning bortskaffes i 
henhold til anlæggets interne regler, gældende lovgivning og under hensyn til miljøet. 

Ydelse:  
Dragten og overall'en er i overensstemmelse med kravene i europadirektiv 89/686, især hvad angår ergonomi, 
uskadelighed, komfort, ventilering og blødhed, og europanormerne: 

Penetrationsdata Testmetoder Væskepenetration Væskeafvisning 

Forsøg på stof: 
Modstandsdygtighed mod 30% svovlsyre 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Modstand mod 10% natriumhydroxid 
(NaOH 10%) 
Modstandsdygtighed mod butanol 
Modstandsdygtighed mod o-xylen  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 
Klasse 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 

 
Klasse 3/3 
Klasse 2/3 

Data vedr. dimensionsvariationer: Testmetoder Svind mm Variation (%) 

-  Forsøg på stof efter 5 gange 
industrivask ved 75° + tørring i fri luft: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  

Kæde: 484/500 mm 
Skudgarn: 500/500 mm 

Kæde: -3 %  
Skudgarn: 0 %(+/-3%) *** 

Fysiske data 
Efter 5 gange industriel vask ved 75°C: 
Antistatisk forsøg på stof:  
- Elektrostatiske egenskaber (T50  ) 
- Overfladeresistivitet (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Metode 2 

Halv forfaldstid  
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Afskærmningsfaktor  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Fysiske data 
Efter 50 gange industriel vask ved 75°C + 
5 gange genimprægnering + sluttørring i 
kabinefinisher: 

Testmetoder Resultater Klasser/type 

Forsøg på dragt jakke og bukser: 
- Tågeforsøg, begrænsede aerosol (type 
6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Overensstemmende TYPE 6 

Forsøg på dragt jakke og bukser: 
- Forsøg efter-flammepunkt 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Metode A 

0s 
Indeks 3 

3 / 50x75°C 

(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C ) 
industriel 

Forsøg på dragt jakke og bukser: 
A: Spredning af begrænset flamme 
B : Konvektiv varme (fra B0 til B5) 
C : Strålevarme (fra C0 til C4) 
D : Sprøjt af smeltet aluminium (fra D0 til 
D3, X = ikke afprøvet) 
E : Sprøjt af råjern (fra E0 til E3, X = ikke 
afprøvet) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

 

Ingen ild 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
Ikke afprøvet 
Ikke afprøvet 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Modstandsdygtighed mod ryk ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Klasse 5/6 

Modstandsdygtighed mod abrasion 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Metode 2 
> 2000 Cycles Klasse 6/6 

Modstandsdygtighed mod overrivning 
(fiberdug) 

ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Produktionsretning: 75N 

Tværsretning: 44N 
Klasse 3/6 

Modstandsdygtighed mod perforering NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Klasse 2/6 

Modstandsdygtighed af syninger ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Klasse 4/6 

 
 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO - työvaate:  

STACIFLAM® FR (Modakryyli / Puuvilla) 

 

Käyttöohjeet:  
Suojavaatetus kuumatyössä. Suojaa hetkelliseltä liekkikosketukselta sekä säteily- ja konvektiokuumuudelta. 
Yhdistelmäasu ja haalari tarjoavat rajallisen suojan nestemäisiä kemikaalihiukkasia vastaan (nesteroiskeet – tyypin 6 
suoja-asu). Lisätietoa alla olevassa taulukossa. Optimaalisen suojan saamiseksi haalari tai takki ja housut on puettava 
ylle tiiviisti. Tässä vaatteessa olevat heijastavat nauhat antavat paremman näkyvyyden yöllä.  Tätä vaatetta, joka on 
varustettu heijastavilla nauhoilla, ei voida pitää näkyvyyttä lisäävänä henkilönsuojaimena( PPE ) 89/686/ETY direktiivin 
mukaisesti. 

Käyttörajoitukset:  
Vaatetta ei saa käyttää näissä ohjeissa määritellyn käyttöyhteyden ulkopuolella. 
Tarkista ennen vaatteen käyttöönottoa, ettei se ole likainen tai käytetty, sillä tämä saattaa alentaa sen tehokkuutta. 

Tarkista saumat, kiinnitykset ja kankaan eheys. 
 Älä käytä vaatetta, mikäli havaitset siinä puutteita. Vaatteen elinikä määräytyy sen mukaan, millainen sen kunto on 
käytön jälkeen (kulumat jne.). 
Vaate hidastaa tiettyjen nestemäisten kemikaalien läpäisyaikaa. Jos altistut nesteroiskeille, riisu vaate, neutralisoi 
roiskeet ja puhdista vaate. Vaatteen pidennetty käyttö saattaa aiheuttaa ihon kuumenemista. Vaate on valmistettu 
materiaalista, joka purkaa pinnan sähkövarausta. On suositeltavaa pitää vaatetta lähellä ihoa ja asettaa se käytön 
jälkeen välittömästi maahan.  
**Sähkövarausta purkavia suojavaatteita ei tule riisua ympäristössä, jossa vallitsee tulipalon tai räjähdyksen vaara, tai 
käsiteltäessä tulenherkkiä tai räjähdysarkoja aineita. Sähkövarausta purkavia suojavaatteita ei tule käyttää tilassa, 
jonka ilma on hapella kyllästetty, ellei turvallisuusinsinööri ole sitä sallinut. Sähköstaattiset ominaisuudet riippuvat myös 
käyttöympäristön ilmankosteudesta: sähkövarausta purkavat ominaisuudet tehostuvat sitä mukaa, kun ilmankosteus 
lisääntyy. Suojavaate yksinään ei tarjoa täydellistä suojaa. Kattavan suojan saamiseksi haalarin tai yhdistelmäasun 
lisäksi on käytettävä esimerkiksi sähkövarausta purkavia jalkineita. 
Huomaa, että tuotetta on testattu laboratorio-oloissa, jotka eivät välttämättä vastaa todellisuutta. Testeissä saadut 
tulokset saattavat muuttua tiettyjen tekijöiden johdosta, esimerkiksi käytettäessä vaatetta äärimmäisessä kuumuudessa 
tai ympäristössä, joissa on mekaanisia vaaratekijöitä (hankausta, repeämis- ja leikkautumisvaara).  
Vaatteen valmistuksessa ei ole käytetty syöpää aiheuttavia, myrkyllisiä tai allergisoivia aineita. 

Ohjeet säilytystä, puhdistusta ja huoltoa varten: 
Säilytä vaatetta alkuperäisessä pakkauksessaan, kuivassa ja viileässä sekä suojassa auringon valolta ja jäältä.  
Teollinen tai kotipesu korkeintaan 75°C:n lämpötilassa (BORCOOV: 60°C pois lukien) (enintään 50 pesukertaa), 
normaali pesuohjelma, huuhtelu normaalissa lämpötilassa, normaali linkous. Valkaisuaineiden käyttö kielletty. 
Kuivapesu kielletty. Vaate on suositeltavaa vesitiivistää jokaisen pesun jälkeen. Jokaisen pesun + 
uudelleenkyllästyksen + kuivauksen käsittelyn jälkeen on varmistettava, että vaatteen kyllästys on riittävä (ruiskutustesti 
tai muu tarkastustapa). Vaate on mahdollista kuivattaa kuivausrummussa normaalia kuivausohjelmaa käyttäen tai 
kuivauskaapissa korkeintaan 160°C:n lämpötilassa. Silitys korkeintaan 200°C:n lämpötilassa. Huomaa***: vaate voi 
kutistua ensimmäisten teollisten pesukertojen aikana. Tämä on suositeltavaa ottaa huomioon kokoa valittaessa. Kun 
vaatetta ei enää käytetä, se on hävitettävä laitoksen sisäisiä toimintaohjeita, voimassaolevaa lainsäädäntöä ja 
ympäristösäännöksiä noudattaen.  

Ominaisuudet:  
Haalari ja yhdistelmäasu täyttävät Euroopan unionin direktiivin 89/686 vaatimukset erityisesti ergonomian, 
vaarattomuuden, mukavuuden, hengittävyyden ja joustavuuden osalta ja noudattavat seuraavia eurooppalaisia 
normeja: 
 

Penetraatiotiedot Testausmenetel-mät 
Nesteiden 

läpäisevyys 

Nesteiden 
hylkivyys 

Kankaan läpäisevyys: 
30 % rikkihapon kestävyys 
(H2SO4 30 %) 
10 % natriumhydroksidin kestävyys 
(NaOH 10 %) 
Butanolin kestävyys 
O-ksyleenin kestävyys  

EN 368 
ISO 6530: 2005 

 
0 % 

 
0 % 

 
0,2 % 
1,3 % 

 
Luokka 3/3 

 
Luokka 3/3 

 
Luokka 3/3 
Luokka 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Luokka 3/3 

 
Luokka 3/3 

 
Luokka 3/3 
Luokka 2/3 

Mittamuutokset Testausmenetel-mät Kutistuminen (mm) Muutos (%) 

5 teollisen pesun (pesulämpötila 
75°C) sekä kuivatuksen jälkeen  

EN 340: 2003 

ISO 15797:1994  
 

Loimi: 484/500 mm 

Kude: 500/500 mm 

Loimi: -3 %  
Kude: 0 % 

(+/-3%) *** 

Mekaaniset ominaisuudet 
5 teollisen pesun jälkeen 
(pesulämpötila 75°C) 
Kankaan antistaattisuus:  
- Sähköstaattiset ominaisuudet (T50 ) 
- Pinnan ominaisvastus (S) 

EN 1149-5: 2008 
EN 1149-3: 2004 

Menetelmä 2 

Purkautumisaika  
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Suojauskerroin  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s ** 
 

S > 0,2 ** 

Mekaaniset ominaisuudet 
50 teollisen pesun (pesulämpötila 
75°C) + 5 vesitiivistämisen + 
kuivauskaapissa kuivaamisen 
jälkeen  

Testausmenetel-mät Tulokset Luokka / tyyppi 

Takin ja housujen testaus: 
- Sumu, tietyt aerosolit (tyyppi 6) 

EN 13034: 2005 
EN 468:1994 

Täyttää TYYPPI 6 

Takin ja housujen testaus: 
- Palonhidastavuus 

NF EN 533:1997 
NF EN 532:1995 
ISO 15025: 2003 

Menetelmä A 

0s 
Indeksi 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
teollinen 

Takin ja housujen testaus: 
A: Rajoitetun liekin leviäminen 

B: Konvektiokuumuus (B0–B5) 
C: Säteilykuumuus (C0–C4) 
D: Sulametalliroiskeet – alumiini 
(D0–D3, X = ei testattu) 
E: Sulametalliroiskeet – rauta (E0–
E3, X = ei testattu) 

 

EN 531: 1995 
ISO 15025: 2003 
NF EN 367: 1993 

NF EN 366: 1993 

NF EN 373: 1993 

 

Ei levitä tulta 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
ei testattu 
ei testattu 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Murtovoima ISO 13934-1: 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Luokka 5/6 

Hankauksenkesto 
NF EN 530: 1995 

Menetelmä 2 
> 2000 jaksoa Luokka 6/6 

Repeämiskuormitus (kuitukangas) ISO 9073-4: 1997 
Loimi: 75N 

Kude: 44N 
Luokka 3/6 

Puhkaisunkestävyys NF EN 863: 1996 43,7 N Luokka 2/6 

Sauman lujuus ISO 13935-2: 1999 222 N Luokka 4/6 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Pracovné odevy z 
STACIFLAM® FR (Modakrylu / Bavlny)  

 

Návod na použitie:  
Ochranné odevy pre pracovníkov priemyslu, ktorí sú vystavení teplu. Chránia pred krátkym kontaktom s plameňom 
a pred konvekčným a vyžarujúcim teplom.  Komplet a kombinéza zabezpečuje obmedzenú ochranu pred tekutými 
chemickými látkami (vyšplechovanie – typ 6). Podrobné informácie nájdete nižšie v časti o výkonnosti. Aby sa 
zabezpečila optimálna ochrana, noste buď zapnutú kombinézu, alebo bezpodmienečne zapnutý pracovný kabát a 
nohavice. Antireflexné pásy na týchto šatách ponúka vyššiu viditeľnosť v noci. Tento odev s antireflexnými pásmi sa 
nedá považovať za vysoko viditeľné PPE v zmysle smernice 89/686/EES. 

Obmedzenia pri používaní:  
Tento odev nepoužívajte mimo oblasti, ktorá je uvedená vyššie v týchto pokynoch. 
Pred oblečením odevu si skontrolujte, či nie je špinavý alebo opotrebovaný, pretože by mohlo dôjsť k zníženiu jeho 
účinnosť.  Skontrolujte švy, zapínania, integritu látky. Aj zistíte nedostatok, odev nepoužívajte. Doba životnosti odevu 
závisí od jeho celkového stavu po použití (opotrebovania ap.). 
Tento odev spomaľuje prenikanie istých tekutých chemických látok. Keď sa odev znečistí, používateľ si musí odev 
zobliecť, nečistoty neutralizovať a odev nechať vyčistiť. V prípade dlhodobého používania môže dôjsť k prehriatiu. 
Tento odev bol vyrobený z materiálu, ktorý umožňuje rozptýliť elektrostatické náboje na povrchu. Odporúča sa, aby 
tento odev dobre priliehal na pokožku alebo aby bol priamo uzemnený.  
**Ochranné odevy, ktoré umožňujú rozptýliť elektrostatické náboje, sa nesmú zobliekať v horľavom alebo výbušnom 
prostredí ani počas manipulácie s horľavými alebo výbušnými látkami. Ochranné odevy, ktoré umožňujú rozptýliť 
elektrostatické náboje, sa nesmú používať v prostredí obohatenom o kyslík bez toho, aby bol vopred upozornený 
inžinier zodpovedný za bezpečnosť. Elektrostatické vlastnosti tiež závisia od relatívnej vlhkosti prostredia: 
elektrostatické náboje sa lepšie odstraňujú pri vyššej vlhkosti. Samotný odev nemôže poskytnúť kompletnú ochranu. 
Dbajte, aby ste používali kompletnú ochranu, napríklad komplet alebo kombinézu a topánky, ktoré umožňujú odstrániť 
elektrostatické náboje.  
Je potrebné poznamenať, že skúšky tohto výrobku sa vykonali v laboratórnom prostredí, ktoré neodráža úplnú realitu. 
Tieto výsledky by mohli ovplyvniť také faktory, ako napríklad používanie vo veľmi teplom prostredí alebo v drsnom 
mechanickom prostredí (ošúchanie, porezanie, roztrhnutie).  
Tento odev neobsahuje látky, ktoré sa považujú za karcinogénne, toxické, ani také, ktoré by mohli spôsobiť alergie 
citlivým osobám. 

Pokyny týkajúce sa uskladňovania/čistenia/údržby: 
Tieto výrobky skladujte v pôvodnom obale na chladnom a suchom mieste a chráňte ich pred svetlom a mrazom. Je 
povolené priemyselné pranie alebo pranie v domácnosti pri maximálnej teplote 75°C (Okrem výrobku BORCOOV: 
60°C) (maximálne 50 praní), normálne mechanické čistenie, vyplachovanie pri normálne teplote a normálne 
odstreďovanie. Chlórovanie je zakázané. Nesmie sa chemicky čistiť. Po každom praní sa odporúča odev ošetriť 
prostriedkom proti premokaniu (pozri bielidlo). Po každej úprave typu pranie + opätovná impregnácia + sušenie sa práč 
musí uistiť, či je odev dostatočne impregnovaný (test sprejom alebo iný spôsob kontroly). Tento odev sa môže sušiť 

v sušičke na bielizeň s otáčacím bubnom na normálnom programe alebo v tuneloch určených na konečnú úpravu pri 
maximálnej teplote 160°C (pozri bielidlo). Tento odev sa môže žehliť pri maximálnej teplote žehliacej plochy žehličky 
200°C. Pozor***, tento odev sa môže počas prvých cyklov priemyselného prania značne zraziť. Preto sa pri výbere 
veľkostí odporúča brať do úvahy túto skutočnosť.  Na konci životnosti sa tento odev musí zlikvidovať v súlade 
s internými predpismi organizácie, v súlade s platnou legislatívou a obmedzeniami týkajúcimi sa životného prostredia. 

Výkonnosti:  
Komplet a kombinéza zodpovedajú požiadavkám európskej smernice 89/686 najmä pokiaľ ide o ergonómiu, 
neškodnosť, pohodlie, vetranie a ohybnosť a európskym normám: 

Údaje týkajúce sa priepustnosti Skúšobná metóda 
Priepustnosť  
tekutých látok 

Odolnosť proti  
tekutým látkam 

Skúška na látke: 
Odolnosť proti 30 % kyseline sírovej 
(H2SO4 30 %) 
Odolnosť proti 10 % hydroxidu 
sodnému (NaOH 10 %) 
Odolnosť proti butanolu 
Odolnosť proti o-xylénu 

EN368 
ISO 6530: 2005 

 
0 % 

 
0 % 

 
0,2 % 
1,3 % 

 
Trieda 3/3 

 
Trieda 3/3 

 
Trieda 3/3 
Trieda 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Trieda 3/3 

 
Trieda 3/3 

 
Trieda 3/3 
Trieda 2/3 

Údaje o zmene rozmerov Skúšobná metóda Zrazenie v mm Zmena (%) 

- Skúška na látke po 5 priemyselných 
praniach pri teplote 75°C + sušení na 
voľnom vzduchu: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797: 1994  

 

Osnovná niť: 484/500 
mm 

Útková niť: 500/500 
mm 

Osnovná niť: -3 %  
Útková niť: 0 % 

(+/-3 %) *** 

Fyzické údaje 
po 5 priemyselných praniach pri teplote 
75°C: 
Antistaticka Skúška na látke:  
- Elektrostatické vlastnosti (T50  ) 
- Odolnosť povrchu (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 Metóda 

2 

Polčas rozpadu  
T50 < 0,01 s 

 Ochranný faktor  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 

S > 0,2  ** 

Fyzické údaje 
po 50 priemyselných praniach pri 
teplote 75°C+5 úpravách proti 
premokaniu +sušení v kabíne určenej 
na konečnú úpravu: 

Skúšobná metóda Výsledky Triedy/typ 

Skúška na komplete – kabát 
a nohavice: 
- Skúška odolnosti proti hmlám, 
obmedzenému množstvu aerosólov 
(typ 6) 

EN 13034:2005 
EN468:1994 

V súlade s normou TYP 6 

Skúška na komplete – kabát 
a nohavice: 
-Skúška po vzplanutí 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Metóda A 

0s 
Index 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
Priemyselné prania 

Skúška na komplete – kabát 
a nohavice: 
A: Obmedzené rozširovanie plameňa 
B: Konvekčné teplo (od B0 do B5) 
C: Vyžarujúce teplo (od C0 do C4) 
D Vyšplechovanie tekutého hliníka (od 
D0 do D3, X = netestovalo sa) 
E: Vyšplechovanie roztápajúcej sa 
zliatiny (od E0 do E3, X = netestovalo 
sa) 

 
EN531:1995 

ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367: 1993 
NF EN 366: 1993 
NF EN 373: 1993 

 

Žiaden oheň 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
Netestovalo sa 
Netestovalo sa 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Odolnosť pri ťahaní ISO 13934-1: 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Trieda 5/6 

Odolnosť proti otieraniu 
NF EN 530: 1995 

Metóda 2 
> 2000 cyklov Trieda 6/6 

Odolnosť proti roztrhnutiu (netkaná 
látka) 

ISO 9073-4: 1997 
Smer výroby: 75N 
Priečny smer: 44N 

Trieda 3/6 

Odolnosť proti prepichnutiu NF EN 863: 1996 43,7 N Trieda 2/6 

Odolnosť švov ISO 13935-2: 1999 222 N Trieda 4/6 
 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Tööriietus, valmistatud  
STACIFLAM® FR (Modakrüül / Puuvillast) 

 

Kasutusjuhised:  
Kuumuse käes töötavate tööstustööliste kaitseriietus. Kaitseb lühiajalise leegiga kokkupuute ja kiirgava soojuse eest. 

Komplekt ja kombinesoon tagavad piiratud kaitse vedelate kemikaalide eest (joad pritsmed – tüüp 6). Täpsema info 

saamiseks vt. allpooltoodud toimivust. Optimaalse kaitse tagamiseks kasutage kas korralikult suletud kombinesooni või 

korralikult suletud jakki koos pükstega. Rõivastel kasutatud retroreflektiivsed helkurribad parandavad öist nähtavust. 

Seda retroreflektiivsete helkurribadega rõivast ei saa lugeda kõrge nähtavusega IKVks direktiivi 89/686/EMÜ 

tähenduses. 

Kasutuspiirangud:  
Mitte kasutada väljaspool käesolevas juhendis määratletud kasutusala. 

Enne rõiva selgapanekut veenduge, et see poleks määrdunud ega kulunud – vastasel juhul väheneb selle efektiivsus.  

Kontrollige õmblusi, kinnitusi ja seda, et kangas oleks terve. Juhul kui mõni detail on vigane, ärge kasutage. Riietuse 

kasutusaeg sõltub selle üldisest seisukorrast pärast kasutamist (kulumine jne.). 

Riietus aeglustab teatud vedelate kemikaalide sissetungimist. Kemikaaliga kokku puutudes peab kasutaja rõivastuse 

ära võtma, kemikaali neutraliseerima ja rõivastuse puhastada laskma. Pikemaajaline kandmine võib põhjustada 

kuumenemist. Rõivastus on valmistatud materjalist, mis hajutab selle pinnal tekkivaid staatilise elektri laenguid. 

Rõivastusel peab olema tihe kontakt nahaga või siis peab see olema eraldi maandatud.  

**Staatilist elektrit hajutavaid kaitserõivaid ei tohi kanda süttimis- või plahvatusohtliku õhuga kohtades ega süttimis- või 

plahvatusohtlikke tooteid käideldes. Staatilist elektrit hajutavat kaitseriietust ei tohi kanda hapnikuga rikastatud õhuga 

kohtades, välja arvatud juhul, kui selleks on olemas turvalisuse eest vastutava isiku eelnev luba. Samuti sõltuvad 

staatilise elektri laengute omadused suhtelisest niiskusest: laenguid on niiskuse suurenedes lihtsam ära juhtida. Ainult 

kaitseriietus ei pruugi tagada täielikku kaitset. Veenduge, et kasutatavast varustusest (kombinesoon või komplekt ja 

jalatsid) piisab staatilise elektri ärajuhtimiseks.  

Toote kasutamisel tuleb arvestada sellega, et seda on katsetatud laboratooriumitingimustes, mis ei pruugi kõiges kokku 

langeda tegelikul kasutamisel tekkivate olukordadega. Katsetulemusi võivad mõjutada erinevad faktorid nagu näiteks 

kõrge temperatuur või mehhaanilised mõjurid (hõõrdumine, lõiked, rebenemine).  

Rõivas ei sisalda teadaolevalt kantserogeenseid, mürgiseid ega tundlikel isikutel allergiaid põhjustada võivaid aineid. 

Puhastus/hooldusjuhised: 
Tooteid tuleb hoida jahedas, kuivas, külma ja valguse eest kaitstuna ning originaalpakendis. Tööstuslik või kodune 

pesu temperatuuril maksimaalsel 75°C (Välja arvatud BORCOOV: 60°C) (maksimaalselt 50 pesukorda), harilik 

mehhaaniline töötlus, loputamine tavatemperatuuril ja tavaline tsentrifuug. Valgendamine keelatud. Kuivpuhastus 

keelatud. Soovitatav on pärast iga pesukorda rõivas uuesti permeabiliseerida (vt. pesumaja). Pärast iga pesu + taas 

veekindlaks muutmist + kuivatamist peab pesija veenduma, et võivastus on piisavalt veekindel (kasutades 

pihustuskatset või muud kontrollmeetodit). Kuivatamine lubatud pöörleva trumliga pesukuivatis normaalprogrammiga 

või kuivatustunnelis maksimaalselt 160°C juures (vt. pesumaja). Triikimine temperatuuril maksimaalselt 200°C. 

Tähelepanu***, rõivastus võib esimeste tööstusliku pesu tsüklite tulemusena tugevalt kokku tõmbuda. Soovitatav on 

sellega suuruse valikul arvestada.  Pärast kasutamist tuleb rõivastus kõrvaldada kooskõlas sisereeglite, kehtiva 

seadusandluse ja keskkonnakaitse-alaste nõuetega. 

Omadused:  
Vastab Euroopa direktiivi 89/686 nõuetele, ennekõike ergonoomiat, kahjutust, mugavust, õhutust ja pehmust 

puudutavates punktides, ning standarditele EN 340:2003 ja EN 471:2003/A1:2007, hoiatusrõivad professionaalseks 

kasutamiseks.  

Läbitungimisandmed Katsemeetodid 
Vastupidavus 

vedelikele 
Vedelike 
tõrjuvus 

Katsetatud kangast: 
30 % väävelhape 
(H2SO4 30%) 
10 % naatriumhüdroksiid (NaOH 10%) 
Butanool 
O-ksüleen  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 

 
0% 

 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klass 3/3 

 
Klass 3/3 

 
Klass 3/3 
Klass 2/3 

 
98,5 % 

 
97,2 % 

 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klass 3/3 

 
Klass 3/3 

 
Klass 3/3 
Klass 2/3 

SE 

DK 

FI 

SK 

EE 



Mõõtmete muutumine: Katsemeetodid Kokkutõmbumine Muutus (%) 

- Katsetatud kangast pärast 5 
tööstuslikku pesu 75°C juures + vabas 
õhus kuivatamine: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  

 

Lõim: 484/500 mm 
Kude: 500/500 mm 

Lõim: -3 %  
Kude: 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Füüsikalised omadused 
5 tööstusliku pesu järel 75°C juures : 
Antistaatiline Katsetatud kangast:  
- Elektrostaatilised omadused (T50 ) 
- Pinna eritakistus (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 

Meetod 2 

Laengu vähenemine 
pooleni  

T50 < 0,01 s 
 Varjestusfaktor  

S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s ** 
 

S > 0,2 ** 

Füüsikalised omadused 
pärast 50 tööstuslikku pesu 75°C 
juures + 5 uuesti permeabiliseerimist + 
kuivatust kuivatustunnelis: 

Katsemeetodid Tulemused Klass / Tüüp 

Katsetatud jakki ja pükse: 
- Udu, piiratud aerosoolsed ained 
(Tüüp 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Vastab nõuetele TÜÜP 6 

Katsetatud jakki ja pükse: 
- Katse süttimise järel 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

Meetod A 

0s 
Indeks 3 

3 / 50x75°C (BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
tööstuslikku 

Katsetatud jakki ja pükse: 
A : Piiratud leegi levik 
B : Konvektiivsoojus (B0 kuni B5) 
C : Kiirgav soojus (C0 kuni C4) 
D : Sulaalumiiniumipritsmed (D0 kuni 
D3, X= pole katsetatud) 
E : Sulamalmi pritsmed (E0 kuni E3, 
X= pole katsetatud) 

 

EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 

NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 

Leek ei laiene 
HTI 24 = 6 s 

8 s 
pole katsetatud  

pole katsetatud 

A 
B1   
C1 
X 
X 

Tõmbekoormus ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Klass 5/6 

Hõõrdekindlus 
NF EN 530 : 1995 

Meetod 2 
> 2000 tsüklit Klass 6/6 

Põiksuunaline rebimiskoormus 
(mittekootud materjal) 

ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Pikisuunas: 75N 
Ristisuunas: 44N 

Klass 3/6 

Torkekindlus NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Klass 2/6 

Õmbluste tugevus ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Klass 4/6 

 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Delovna oblačila iz  

STACIFLAM® FR (Modakrilika / Bombaž) 

 

Navodila  za uporabo :  
Zaščitna oblačila za industrijske delavce, izpostavljene visokim temperaturam. Ščitijo pri kratkotrajnih kontaktih z 
ognjem in proti konvekcijske vročine in sevajočo vročino. Komplet in kombinacija sredstev daje omejeno zaščito proti 
kemičnim tekočim izdelkom ( brizganje - tip 6). Za več podrobnosti poglejte spodaj navedene performanse. Za 
optimalno zaščito služi tudi zaprti kombinezon, vsekakor pa oblecite zapeto jakno s hlačami. Odsevni trakovi na 
oblačilu omogočajo večjo vidljivost ponoči. To oblačilo z odsevnimi trakovi ne velja za OZO za delo na višini v skladu z 
direktivo 89/686/EGS. 

Omejitev pri uporabi: 
Ne uporabljajte zunaj svojega področja uporabe, definiranega v navodilih. 
Pred oblačenjem teh oblačil preverite, da le-ta niso umazana ali uporabljana, ker se s tem zmanjšuje njihova 
učinkovitost. Preverite šive, zapenjanje, vso tkanino. Ne uporabljajte, če ste odkrili napako. Življenjska doba oblačil je 
odvisna od njihovega splošnega stanja po uporabi (obrabljenost, itd…). 
Ta oblačila so izdelana tako, da upočasnijo prodiranja določenih kemičnih tekočih proizvodov.  Po izpostavljenosti 
brizgajočim snovem mora uporabnik sleči oblačila, nevtralizirati nabrizgano snov ter jih očistiti. Daljše nošenje oblačil 
lahko povzroči pregrevanje. Oblačila so izdelana iz materialov, ki omogočajo širjenje elektrostatične napetosti po 
površini. Priporočljivo bi bilo imeti čim tesnejši stik oblačil s kožo, kakor tudi direktna ozemljitev.  
**Oblačila za zaščito proti elektrostatični napetosti ne smete slačiti v bližini vnetljivih atmosferalij ali eksplozivnih snovi 
ali med ravnanjem z eksplozivnimi ali vnetljivimi substancami.  Ta zaščitna oblačila za zaščito proti elektrostatični 
napetosti ne smete uporabljati v okoljih, bogatih s kisikom brez predhodnega dogovora s strokovno osebo, odgovorno 
za varnost. Elektrostatične lastnosti so odvisne tudi od relativne vlažnosti okolja.  Prekinitev elektrostatične napetosti je 
boljše pri povišani vlažnosti zraka.  Nekatere vrste zaščitne opreme ne morejo zagotoviti popolne zaščite.  Če želite biti 
popolnoma opremljeni, uporabljajte opremo v delih, skupaj ali v kompletu in s čevlji, ki omogočajo širjenje 
elektrostatične napetosti.  
Treba upoštevati, da  se testiranja teh kombinaciji izvajajo v laboratorijskih pogojih, zato ne odražajo dosledno realnega 
stanja. Dejavniki, ki lahko vplivajo na rezultate testiranja, so uporaba v pogojih pretirane vročine ali v agresivnem 
mehaničnem okrožju (abrazija, rezanje, trganje).  
Ta predmet ne vsebuje snovi, ki so znane kot rakotvorne, toksične ali ki povzročajo alergije pri občutljivih osebah. 

Navodila  za hrambo/ čiščenje/ vzdrževanje: 
Te izdelke hranite v svežem in suhem prostoru, zavarovano pred svetlobo in zmrzovanjem v originalnem pakiranju. 

Industrijsko pranje ali ravnanje s predmeti pri temperaturi do 75°C (Razen: BORCOOV: 60°C) (največ 50 

pranj),normalna mehanična obdelava, pranje in sušenje pri normalni temperaturi. Brez uporabe klora in belil.  
Prepovedano suho pranje. Po vsakem pranju se priporoča obnova impregnacije oblačil. Po obdelavi ali pranju + 
ponovnem impregniranju + sušenju vsekakor preveriti, ali so oblačila ustrezno ponovno impregnirana ( test s sprejem 
ali z drugačno kontrolo). Sušenje je možno v stroju za sušenje perila z rotacijskim bobnom, z normalnim programom ali 
v sušilnem tunelu pri največ 160°C. Likanje pri najvišji temperaturi 200°C. Pozor***, ta oblačila se lahko skrčijo po prvih 
industrijskih pranjih. Priporočamo, da pazite pri izbiri velikosti. Po vsaki uporabi morate oblačila odstraniti in očistiti v 
skladu s predpisanim postopkom za uporabo in zakonodajo v zvezi z varstvom okolja. 

Performansi:  
Ta komplet in oblačila odgovarjajo zahtevam evropske direktive 89/686: 

Podatki o prodiranju Metode testiranja 
Prodiranje 
tekočin 

Neprepustnost za  
 tekočine 

Testiranje na tkanini: 
Odpornost proti 30 % žvepleni kislini 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Odpornost proti 10 % natrijevemu 
hidroksidu 
Odpornost proti butanol 
Odpornost proti oksilenu  

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 
 
0% 
 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Razred  3/3 
 
Razred  3/3 
 
Razred  3/3 
Razred  2/3 

 
98,5 % 
 
97,2 % 
 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Razred  3/3 
 
Razred  3/3 
 
Razred  3/3 
Razred  2/3 

Podatki o spreminjanju 
dimenzij: 

Metode testiranja raztezanje    mm Variacija (%) 

-   Testiranje tkanine po 5 industrijskih 
pranjih pri 75°C + sušenje na prostem.  

EN340: 2003 

ISO 15797 :1994  
 

Veriga; 484/500 mm 

TRAME : 500/500 mm 

Veriga; -3 %  
TRAME : 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Fizični podatki- 
po 5 industrijskih pranjih pri 75°C : 
Testiranje na tkanini:  
Elektrostatične lastnosti 
- Odpornost površine tkanine 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 
Metoda 2 

Hitrost polovičnega 
razpada 
T50 < 0,01 s 
 Zaščitni faktor  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 
S > 0,2  ** 

Fizični podatki- 
po 5 industrijskih pranjih pri 75°C + 5 
ponovno impregniranje + zaključno 
sušenje v kabini za zaključno 
obdelavo: 

Metode testiranja Rezultati Razred  / Tip 

Testiranje na kompletu. hlače in jakna 
- Testiranje za meglice in  omejene 
aerosole (Tip 6) 

EN 130342005 : 
EN468:1994 

Usklajeno TIP 6 

Testiranje na kompletu . hlače in jakna 
- Testiranje po prižigu 

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 
Metoda A 

0s 
Indeks 3 

3 / 50x75°C 

(BORCOOV : 3/25x75°C ) 
industrijski 

Testiranje na kompletu . hlače in jakna 
A: Širjenje omejenega ognja 
B: Konvektivna  toplota (de B0 à B5) 
C: Radijativna toplota (de C0 à C4) 

 
EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 

Brez ognja 
HTI 24 = 6 s 
8 s 
ni testirano 

A 
B1   
C1 
X 

D: Brizganje raztopljenega aluminija 
(od D0 do D3, X=ni testirano) 
E: Brizganje vročih delcev (od E0 do 
E3, X=ni testirano) 

NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 
 

ni testirano X 

Odporno proti raztegovanju ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Razred  5/6 

Odpornost proti abraziji 
NF EN 530 : 1995 
Metoda  2 

> 2000 Ciklov Razred  6/6 

Odpornost proti trganju ( netkano) ISO 9073- 4 : 1997 
Smer izdelave: 75N 
Navpična smer: 44N 

Razred  3/6 

Odpornost proti vrtanju NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Razred  2/6 

Odpornost na šavu ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Razred  4/6 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Рабочая одежда из 
STACIFLAM® FR (модакрила / хлопка) 

 

Инструкции по применению:  
Защитная одежда для работ в условиях повышенной температуры. Обеспечивает защиту при 
кратковременных контактах с огнём, а также защиту от конвективной и лучистой теплоты. Комплект и 
комбинезон обеспечивают ограниченную защиту от жидких химических продуктов (в виде брызг – тип 6). Более 
подробную информацию см. далее в рабочих характеристиках. Для обеспечения оптимальной защиты 
комбинезон и (в обязательном порядке) куртку с брюками необходимо носить закрытыми. Светоотражающие 
полосы на данной одежде обеспечивают повышенную видимость ночью. Данная одежда содержит 
светоотражающие полосы и не может считаться сигнальным средством индивидуальной защиты повышенной 
видимости согласно Директиве 89/686/EЭC. 

Ограничения в применении:  
Не допускается использование вне областей применения, указанных выше. 
Перед использованием данной одежды её необходимо проверить на предмет грязи и износа, поскольку эти 
факторы могут отрицательно сказаться на рабочих характеристиках. Необходимо проверить швы, застёжки, 
целостность материала. В случае обнаружения какого-либо дефекта одежду использовать нельзя. Срок 
службы одежды зависит от её состояния в целом после использования (износ и т.д.). 
Данная одежда задерживает проникновение некоторых жидких химикатов. После того, как пользователь 
данной защитной одежды попадает под брызги (например, в виде струи), ему необходимо нейтрализовать 
источник брызг (струю), снять и вычистить одежду. Продолжительное ношение одежды может привести к её 
нагреванию. Одежда изготавливается из материала, обеспечивающего рассеяние электростатических зарядов 
на поверхности. Рекомендуется, чтобы данная одежда находилась в хорошем контакте с кожей или в 
непосредственном заземлении.  
**Защитную антистатическую одежду нельзя снимать, находясь в огнеопасных или взрывоопасных средах 
(атмосферах) или на участках, где работают с огнеопасными или взрывоопасными веществами. Данную 
защитную антистатическую одежду нельзя использовать, находясь в атмосферах, насыщенных кислородом 
без предварительного соглашения с инженером по технике безопасности соответствующего участка. 
Поскольку электростатические свойства в равной степени зависят от окружающей относительной влажности, 
отвод электростатических зарядов при увеличении влажности улучшается. Сама по себе данная одежда не 
может обеспечить полной защиты. Для получения более полной защиты необходимо использовать комплект 
или комбинезон  с обувью, что обеспечивает отвод электростатических зарядов.  
Необходимо отметить, что испытания данной одежды производились в лабораторных условиях, которые не 
могут полностью отражать реальность. Существует ряд факторов, которые могут повлиять на эти результаты. 
Например, использование одежды в условиях чрезмерной жары, в агрессивных средах или при приложении 
высоких механических нагрузок (истирание, порезы, разрыв).  
Данная одежда не содержит какие-либо вещества, известные как канцерогенные, токсичные или вызывающие 
аллергические реакции у особо чувствительных людей. 

Инструкции по хранению / чистке / уходу: 
Хранение данной одежды необходимо производить в тёмном сухом прохладном незамерзающем помещении в 
оригинальной упаковке. Максимальная температура для стирки (в производственных или бытовых условиях) 
составляет 75°C (За исключением жилетов BORCOOV: 60°C), (максимум, 50 раз), в нормальном 
механическом режиме. Полоскание и сушка производятся при нормальной температуре. Хлорирование не 
допускается. Нельзя производить чистку всухую. После каждой стирки рекомендуется пропитывать одежду 
заново водоотталкивающим составом (см. инструкции по использованию моечной машины). После каждой 
обработки, включающей в себя стирку + пропитку водоотталкивающим составом + сушку, мойщик должен 
контролировать одежду на предмет достаточной непромокаемости (тестирование с помощью струи или иные 
способы контроля). Одежду можно сушить на сушилке для белья с вращающимся барабаном в нормальном 
режиме или в туннельной сушилке с максимальной температурой 160°C (см. инструкции по использованию 
моечной машины). Одежду можно гладить при максимальной температуре подошвы утюга 200°C. Внимание***:  
при первых стирках данная одежда может дать усадку. Это необходимо учитывать при выборе размера.  
Утилизация данной одежды производится в обязательном порядке в соответствии с внутренними 
предписаниями предприятия (где эта одежда использовалась), действующим законодательством и нормами по 
защите окружающей среды. 

Рабочие характеристики:  
Комплект и комбинезон соответствуют требованиям директивы ЕС 89/686 (в отношении эргономичности, 
безвредности, удобства, вентиляции и лёгкости) и европейским стандартам: 
 

 

Данные по пенетрации 
Методы 
испытаний 

Пенетрация 
жидкостей 

Отталкивание 
жидкостей 

Испытания ткани: 
Устойчивость к 30 % серной кислоте 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Устойчивость к 10 % едкому натрию 
(NaOH 10%) 
Устойчивость к бутанолу 
Устойчивость к o-ксилолу  

EN368 
ISO 6530: 2005 

 
0% 
 
0% 
 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Класс 3/3 
 
Класс 3/3 
 
Класс 3/3 
Класс 2/3 

 
98,5 % 
 
97,2 % 
 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Класс 3/3 
 
Класс 3/3 
 
Класс 3/3 
Класс 2/3 

Данные по размерным 
вариациям: 

Методы 
испытаний 

Усадка мм Изменение (%) 

- Испытания ткани после 5 стирок в 
производственных условиях при 
температуре 75°C + сушка на воздухе: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797:1994  
 

Основа: 484/500mm 
Ткань: 500/500mm 

Основа: -3%  
Ткань: 0% 
(+/-3%) *** 

Физические данные 
после 5 стирок в производственных 
условиях при температуре 75°C: 
Проверка антистатических свойств 
ткани:  
- Электростатические свойства (T50  ) 
- Поверхностное сопротивление (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 
Метод 2 

Период 
полураспада  
T50 < 0,01с 
 Коэффициент 
экранирования  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4с  ** 
 
S > 0,2  ** 

Физические данные 
после 50 стирок в производственных 
условиях при температуре 75°C + 5 раз 

пропитки водоотталкивающим составом 
+ окончательная сушка в сушильной 
кабине: 

Методы 
испытаний 

Результаты Классы / тип 

Испытания комплекта куртки с брюками: 
- Туманы, аэрозоли (тип 6) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Соответствует ТИП 6 

Испытания комплекта куртки с брюками: 
- Испытания на последующее 
воспламенение  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 
Метод A 

0с 
Индекс 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
в производственных 
условиях 

Испытания комплекта куртки с брюками: 
A: Распространение ограниченного 
пламени 
B: Конвективная теплота (B0 - B5) 
C: Лучистая теплота (C0 - C4) 
D: Выброс расплавленного алюминия 
(D0 - D3, X=испытаний не проводилось) 
E: Выброс расплавленного чугуна (E0 - 
E3, X= испытаний не проводилось) 

 
EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367: 1993 
NF EN 366: 1993 
 
NF EN 373: 1993 
 

 
Без огня 
HTI 24 = 6с 
8с 
испытаний не 
проводилось 
испытаний не 
проводилось 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

Устойчивость к растяжению ISO 13934-1: 1999 
792N 
600N 

Класс 5/6 

Устойчивость к истиранию 
NF EN 530: 1995 
Метод 2 

> 2000 циклов Класс 6/6 

Устойчивость к разрыву (нетканый 
материал) 

ISO 9073-4: 1997 
Вдоль: 75N 
Поперёк: 44N 

Класс 3/6 

Устойчивость к перфорации NF EN 863: 1996 43,7 N Класс 2/6 

Устойчивость к порезам ISO 13935-2: 1999 222 N Класс 4/6 
 

 
TONGA2-BORNEO: darbo drabužis iš 

pluošto STACIFLAM® FR (Modakrilinio / Medvilnės) 
 

Naudojimo instrukcija:  
Apsauginiai drabužiai šilumoje dirbantiems pramonės darbininkams. Apsaugo nuo trumpų sąlyčių su liepsna, 
konvencinės ir spinduliuojančios šilumos. Kostiumas ir kombinezonas teikia ribotą apsaugą nuo skystų cheminių 
produktų (netikėti užpurškimai – 6 tipas). Daugiau informacijos rasite toliau pateikiamuose parametruose. Siekdami 
geriausios apsaugos, dėvėkite arba užsegtą kombinezoną, arba būtinai užsegtą švarką ir kelnes. Ant šio drabužio 
esančios atšvaitinės juostelės užtikrina padidintą matomumą tamsiu paros metu. Remiantis 89/686/EEB direktyvos 
nuostatomis, ši striukė su atšvaitinėmis juostelėmis negali būti laikoma aukšto matomumo asmens saugos priemone 

Naudojimo apribojimai:  
Nenaudokite drabužių kitose srityse negu nurodyta naudojimo instrukcijose.  
Prieš apsirengdami šį rūbą, patikrinkite, ar jis nėra purvinas ar nebuvo dėvėtas, nes tai sumažintų jo veiksmingumą. 
Patikrinkite siūles, užtrauktukus, audinio tąsumą. Jei radote trūkumą, drabužio nenaudokite. Drabužio naudojimo laikas 
priklauso nuo jo bendros būklės po dėvėjimo (nusidėvėjimai ir kt.). 
Šis drabužis stabdo tam tikrų cheminių produktų skverbimąsi. Jei buvo užpurkšta cheminių medžiagų, naudotojas turi 
nusivilkti drabužį, neutralizuoti užpurškimą ir jį išvalyti. Dėl ilgo dėvėjimo drabužis gali įkaisti. Jis buvo pagamintas iš 
medžiagos, leidžiančios elektrostatinių krūvių pasiskirstymą paviršiuje. Rekomenduojama, kad šis drabužis turėtų gerą 
kontaktą su oda arba būtų iš karto padedamas ant žemės. 
**Drabužių, apsaugančių nuo elektrostatinių pasiskirstymo nereikėtų nusivilkti aplinkoje, kurioje yra greitai užsidegančių 
arba sprogstančių objektų arba kol dirbama su greitai užsidegančiomis arba sprogstančiomis medžiagomis. Šie 
drabužiai negali būti naudojami aplinkoje, kurioje yra daug deguonies, negavus išankstinio už saugumą atsakingo 
inžinieriaus leidimo. Elektrostatinės savybės taip pat priklauso nuo santykinio aplinkos drėgnumo: jei drėgnumas didėja, 
elektrostatinius krūvius geriau būtų pašalinti. Vien drabužis negali suteikti visiškos apsaugos. Pasirūpinkite, kad visą 
laiką būtumėte visiškai apsirengę kostiumą arba kombinezoną ir batus, leidžiančius pavyzdžiui, pašalinti elektrostatinius 
krūvius.  
Reikia atkreipti dėmesį, kad šio produkto bandymai buvo atliekami laboratorijoje ir nevisiškai atspindi realybę. Veiksniai, 
tokie kaip naudojimas pernelyg didelėje šilumoje ir mechaniškai pavojingoje aplinkoje (subraižymas, įpjovimas, 
suplyšimas), gali paveikti bandymų rezultatus.  
Šis drabužis neturi medžiagų, kurios būtų kancerogeninės, toksinių ar galinčių jautriems žmonėms sukelti alergiją. 
Laikymo / valymo / priežiūros instrukcijos: 
Šiuos gaminius reikia laikyti jų originalioje pakuotėje vėsioje, sausoje vietoje, saugoti nuo šviesos ir šalčio. Pramoninis 
arba naminis skalbimas daugiausiai 75°C temperatūroje (Išskyrus BORCOOV:: 60°C) (daugiausiai 50 skalbimų), 
mechaninė priežiūra įprastinė, skalavimas normalioje temperatūroje ir įprastas gręžimas. Nenaudokite chloro. 
Negalimas sausas valymas. Po kiekvieno skalbimo rekomenduojama iš naujo impregnuoti drabužį (žr. „Ploviklis“). Po 
bet kokio skalbimo + naujo nepralaidumo vandeniui užtikrinimo + džiovinimo, skalbėjas įsitikina, kad drabužis yra 
pakankamai nepralaidus vandeniui (purškimo testas arba kitas patikrinimo būdas). Džiovinti galima drabužių 
džiovykloje su sukamuoju būgnu nustačius įprastinę programą arba drabužių džiovinimo spintoje maksimaliai 160°C 
temperatūroje (žr. „Ploviklis“). Lyginimas nustačius maksimalią lygintuvo temperatūrą 200°C. Dėmesio***, po pirmųjų 
pramoninių skalbimų šis drabužis gali smarkiai susitraukti. Rekomenduojama atsižvelgti į tai renkantis dydį. Po visų 
naudojimų šis drabužis būtinai turi būti sunaikintas, laikantis vidinių įrengimo taisyklių, galiojančių teisės aktų ir aplinkos 
apsaugos apribojimų. 
Parametrai:  
Kostiumas ir kombinezonas atitinka Europos direktyvos 89/686 reikalavimus, susijusius su ergonomija, 
nekenksmingumu, patogumu, vėdinimu, lankstumu, ir Europos standartus: 

Prasiskverbimo duomenys Bandymo metodai 
Skysčių 
prasiskverbimas 

Nepralaidumas 
skysčiams 

Audinio bandymas : 
Atsparumas 30 % sieros rūgščiai 
(H2SO4 30%) 
Atsparumas 10 % Natrio šarmui (NaOH 
10%) 
Atsparumas Butanoliui 
Atsparumas o-ksilenui 

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 
 
0% 
 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klasė 3/3 
 
Klasė 3/3 
 
Klasė 3/3 
Klasė 2/3 

 
98,5 % 
 
97,2 % 
 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klasė  3/3 
 
Klasė 3/3 
 
Klasė 3/3 
Klasė 2/3 

Matmenų kitimų duomenys: Bandymo metodai Susitraukimas mm Kitimas (%) 

- Audinio bandymas po 5 pramoninių 
skalbimų 75°C temperatūroje + džiovinimo 
lauke: 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  
 

Grandinė : 484/500 
mm 
Audinio sandara : 
500/500 mm 

Grandinė: -3 %  
Audinio sandara : 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Fiziniai duomenys 

Po 5 pramoninių skalbimų 75°C 
temperatūroje : 
Antistatinis audinio bandymas :  
- Elektrostatinės savybės (T50  ) 
- Paviršiaus atsparumas (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 
Metodas2 

Pusė audinio irimo 
laiko 
T50 < 0,01 s 
 Apsaugos faktorius  
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s  ** 
 
S > 0,2  ** 

Fiziniai duomenys 

Po 50 pramoninių skalbimų 75°C 
temperatūroje + 5 nauji impregnavimai + 
galutinis džiovinimas rūbų džiovinimo 
spintoje : 

Bandymo metodai Rezultatai Klasės / Tipas 

Švarko ir kelnių bandymas : 
- Bandymas drėgmei, ribotam aerozolio 
kiekiui (6 tipas) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

Atitinka TIPAS 6 

Švarko ir kelnių bandymas : 
- Bandymas po užsidegimo  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 
Metodas A 

0s 
Rodiklis 3 

3 / 50x75°C 
(BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
pramoniniai 

Švarko ir kelnių bandymas : 
A : Nedidelės liepsnos plitimas 
B : Konvencinė šiluma (nuo B0 iki B5) 
C : Spinduliuojanti šiluma (nuo C0 iki C4) 
D : Išsilydžiusio aliuminio plitimas (nuo D0 
iki D3, X=nebandyta) 
E : Lydyto ketaus plitimas (nuo E0 iki E3, 
X=nebandyta) 

 
EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 
 

Be ugnies 
HTI 24 = 6 s 
8 s 
nebandyta 
nebandyta 

A 
B1   
C1 
X 
X 

Atsparumas tempimui ISO 13934-1 : 1999 
792 N 
600 N 

Klasė 5/6 

Atsparumas įbrėžimams 
NF EN 530 : 1995 
Metodas 2 

> 2000 Ciklai Klasė 6/6 

Atsparumas plyšimui (nemegzto audinio) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Gamybos kryptis : 
75N 
Pločio kryptis : 44N 

Klasė 3/6 

Atsparumas pradūrimui NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N Klasė 2/6 

Siūlių atsparumas ISO 13935-2 : 1999 222 N Klasė 4/6 

 
 
 

TONGA2-BORNEO: Darba apģērbs no 
STACIFLAM® FR (Modakrila / Kokvilnas) 

 

Lietošanas instrukcija: 

Aizsargapģērbs paredzēts rūpniecībā strādājošajiem, kuri ir saskarē ar karstumu. Tas aizsargā lietotāju  pret 
īslaicīgiem kontaktiem ar atklātu liesmu, pret konvekcijas radītu karstumu un pret karstumu, kas radies starojuma 
ietekmē. Aizsargtērpa komplekts un kombinezons nodrošina ierobežotu aizsardzību pret šķidriem ķīmiskiem 
produktiem (apšļākšanas attālums-6 līmenis (veids)). 
Detalizētākas informācija iegūšanai skatīt zemāk minētos tehniskos rādītājus. Lai iegūtu optimālu aizsardzību, 
ieteicams nēsāt vai nu aizdarītu kombinezonu, vai arī aizpogātu jaku kopā ar biksēm. Retroreflektējošās svītras uz šā 
apģērba nodrošina lielāku redzamību naktī. Šo apģērbu ar retroreflektējošām svītrām nevar uzskatīt par augstas 
redzamības Personīgo aizsardzības līdzekli (PPE) attiecībā uz Direktīvu 89/686/EEK. 
Lietošanas termiņi: 
Neizmantot aizsargtērpu ārpus tam paredzētajiem nolūkiem, kas ir noteikti zemāk minētājā instrukcijā. Pirms 
aizsargtērpa uzvilkšanas nepieciešams pārliecināties, ka tērps nav ne notraipīts , ne bojāts, pretējā gadījumā var 
samazināties aizsargtērpa funkciju efektivitāte. Nepieciešams pārbaudīt apģērba vīles, aizdares un auduma vispārējo 

kvalitāti. Defekta konstatēšanas gadījumā neizmantojiet šo aizsargtērpu. Apģērba kalpošanas ilgums ir atkarīgs no tā 
vispārējā stāvokļa pēc lietošanas(bojājumi, utt.). 
Šis aizsargtērps aizkavē noteiktu šķidru, ķīmisku produktu uzsūkšanos. Pēc apšļākšanas ar ķīmisko vielu, apģērbs 
jānovelk, jāneitralizē ķīmiskā produkta pēdas uz tā un jāiztīra apģērbs, jo ilgstoša aizsargtērpa nēsāšana, to neiztīrot, 
var izraisīt tērpa sakaršanu ķīmiskās vielas ietekmē. Aizsargtērps ir izgatavots no materiāla, kas nodrošina elektrisko 
lādiņu izkliedēšanos uz tā virsmas. Ir ieteicams nēsāt aizsargtērpu saskarē ar ādu, vai arī novietot to zemē. 
**Apģērbus, kas paredzēti aizsardzībai pret elektrostatisko izkliedēšanos, nenovilkt ugunsnedrošu vai sprāgstošu 
virsmu tuvumā, ka arī laikā, kad tiek veiktas darbības ar uzliesmojošām vai sprāgstošam vielām. 
Apģērbus, kas paredzēti aizsardzībai pret elektrostatisko izlādi, nedrīkst izmantot vidē, kas bagātināta ar skābekli bez 
iepriekšējas drošības darbinieka izsniegtas atļaujas. 
Elektrostatiskās īpatnības ir atkarīgas ari no vides relatīva mitruma līmeņa. Elektrisko lādiņu novadīšanas efektivitāte 
paaugstinās, pieaugot relatīvā mitruma līmenim. 
Aizsargtērps viens pats nespēj nodrošināt pilnvērtīgu aizsardzību, tādēļ ir nepieciešams pilnīgs aprīkojums. Komplekts 
vai kombinezons un kurpes nodrošina elektrisko lādiņu novadīšanu. 
Jāatzīmē, ka šis produkts ir izmēģināts laboratorijas apstākļos un tādēļ pilnībā neatspoguļo īstenību. Izmēģinājumu 
rezultātus var ietekmēt tādi faktori kā aizsargtērpa lietošana pārmērīgā karstumā vai mehāniski agresīvā vidē (abrāzija, 
iegriezums, ieplēsums). Šis apģērbs nesatur ne kancerogēnas, ne toksiskas vielas, tas neizraisa alerģiju. 
Glabāšanas/tīrīšanas/uzturēšanas instrukcija: 

Šie produkti jāuzglabā vēsā, sausā, no gaismas un sala pasargātā vietā oriģinālajā iepakojumā. Maksimālā 
mazgāšanas temperatūra -750 C (Izņemot BORCOOV: 60°C) (maksimāli 50 mazgāšanas reizes), parasta mehāniskā 
apstrāde, skalošana un ūdens izspiešana vidējā temperatūrā. Nebalināt! Netīrīt ķīmiski! Pēc katras mazgāšanas 
ieteicama atkārtota impregnēšana (skat. Mazgātājs). Pēc katras mazgāšanas + reimpregnēšanas + žāvēšanas 
mazgātājs pārliecinās, vai apģērbs ir pietiekami reimpregnēts (tiek veikts smidzināšanas tests vai cita veida pārbaude). 
Drīkst žāvēt veļas žāvētājā ar rotējošu korpusu normālā režīmā vai centrifūgā maksimāli 1600 temperatūrā (skat. 
Mazgātājs). Maksimāla gludināšanas temperatūra līdz 2000C. Uzmanību!!*** Šis apģērbs var ievērojami sarauties 
pirmo mazgāšanas reižu laikā. To ir ieteicams ņemt vērā, izvēloties apģērba lielumu. Pēc izlietošanas apģērbs obligāti 
jāiznīcina, ievērojot iekšējos uzstādīšanas pasākumus, spēkā esošas likumdošanas noteiktās normas un prasības, kas 
saistītas ar apkārtējās vides aizsardzību. 
Tehniskie rādītāji: 
Komplekts un kombinezons atbilst Eiropas Direktīvas 89/686 prasībām, kas saistītas ar ergonomiju, izstrādājuma 
nekaitīgumu, komfortu, gaisa caurlaidīgumu un elastību, ka arī Eiropas standartiem. 
 

Caurlaidīguma dati 
Pārbaudes 
metodes 

Šķidrumu 
caurlaidība 

Šķidrumu atgrūšana 

Izmēģinājums uz auduma: 
Izturība pret 30% sērskābi (H2SO4 30%) 
Izturība pret 10 %sodas hidroksīdu (NaOH 
10%) 
Izturība pret butanolu 
Izturība pret oksilēnu 

EN368 
ISO 6530 : 2005 

 
0% 
 
0% 
 
0,2% 
1,3% 

 
Klase 3/3 
 
Klase 3/3 
 
Klase 3/3 
Klase 2/3 

 
98,5 % 
 
97,2 % 
 
95,6 % 
94,3 % 

 
Klase 3/3 
 
Klase 3/3 
 
Klase 3/3 
Klase 2/3 

Dati par izmēru izmaiņām 
Pārbaudes 
metodes 

Saraušanās(m) Izmaiņas(%) 

- Izmēģinājums uz auduma pēc 5 
rūpnieciskās mazgāšanas reizēm 750 
temperatūrā+ žāvēšana atvērtā veidā. 

EN340: 2003 
ISO 15797 :1994  
 

Meti : 484/500 mm 
Audi : 500/500 mm 

Meti : -3 %  
Audi : 0 % 
(+/-3%) *** 

Fiziskie dati 
Pēc 5 rūpnieciskās mazgāšanas reizēm 
750 temperatūrā: 
Antistatiskā pārbaude uz auduma :  
-Elektrostatiskās īpatnības(T50) 
- Virsmas pretestības spējas  (S) 

EN1149-5:2008 
EN 1149-3:2004 
Veids nr.2 

Pussabrukšanas 
periods T50 < 0,01 s 
 Aizsargājošais 
faktors 
S > 0,91 

T50 < 4 s ** 
 
S > 0,2 ** 

Fiziskie dati 
Pēc 50 rūpnieciskās mazgāšanas reizēm 
750 temperatūrā + 5 reimpregnēšanas 
reizēm + žāvēšanas centrifūgā : 

Izmēģinājuma 
veids 

Rezultāti Klase /tips 

Pārbaude uz aizsargtērpa komplekta 
(jakas un biksēm) : - Pārbaude ar 
smidzināšanu, aerosoliem (6.tips) 

EN 13034 :2005 
EN468:1994 

atbilstoši 6. tips 

Pārbaude uz aizsargtērpa komplekta( 
jakas un biksēm) : - Pēcuzliesmojuma 
izmēģinājums :  

NF EN533:1997 
NF EN532:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 
A metode 

0s 
Norāde nr.3 

3 / 50x75°C (BORCOOV : 

3/25x75°C ) 
rūpnieciski 

Pārbaude uz aizsargtērpa komplekta 
(jakas un biksēm) 
A : Ierobežotas liesmas izplatīšanās 
B : Konvektīvs karstums : (no B0 līdz B5) 
C : Starojuma karstums (no C0 līdz  C4) 
D : Kausēta alumīnija šļakatas (no  D0 līdz  
D3, X= nav pārbaudīts) 
E :Čuguna sakausējuma šļakatas(no E0 
līdz E3, X= nav pārbaudīts) 

 
EN531:1995 
ISO 15025:2003 
NF EN 367 : 1993 
NF EN 366 : 1993 
NF EN 373 : 1993 
 

Nav liesmu 
HTI 24 = 6 s 
8 s 
Nav pārbaudīts 
Nav pārbaudīts 

A 
B1   
C1 

X 
X 

 Vilcējspēka izturība  
ISO 13934-1 : 
1999 

792 N 
600 N 

Klase 5/6 

 Abrazīvā  izturība  
NF EN 530 : 1995 
 2. metode 

> 2000 cikli Klase 6/6 

Pārplīšanas izturība (neausts) ISO 9073-4 : 1997 
Taisnvirzienā: 75N 
Šķērsgriezumā: 44N 

Klase 3/6 

Caurduršanas izturība  NF EN 863 : 1996 43,7 N klase 2/6 

Vīļu izturība 
ISO 13935-2 : 
1999 

222 N Klase 4/6 
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